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Introduction 

The federal Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA) Amendments of 1996 authorize the U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency (EPA) Drinking Water State Revolving Fund program to provide funds to states to finance drinking water 
projects and activities to protect public health and achieve or maintain compliance with the SDWA. The SDWA 
authorizes EPA to award capitalization grants to each state to capitalize a state revolving fund which the state 
can use to provide loans and other assistance to public water systems. 

Minnesota Statutes Section 446A.081 authorizes the Minnesota Public Facilities Authority (MPFA) to establish 
the state’s Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) and manage it and its assets to be available in 
perpetuity for low-cost financing of drinking water systems in the state.  Some of MPFA’s responsibilities include 
managing the DWSRF and its assets, reviewing financial applications, setting loan rates, terms and conditions, 
and determining eligibility for principal forgiveness (PF). In addition to preparing the Drinking Water Project 
Priority List (PPL) the Minnesota Department of Health (MDH) reviews water projects to ensure they meet 
technical and public health requirements.  

As part of its capitalization grant application requirements, MPFA annually prepares a DWSRF Intended Use Plan 
(DWSRF IUP) describing the intended uses of available funds. 

To be eligible for placement on the DWSRF IUP: 
1. The project must be listed on the PPL maintained by MDH as provided in Minnesota Rules, Part 

4720.9015. PPL rankings give funding priority to projects that: 1) protect public health, 2) provide 
adequate water supply, and 3) assist water systems most in need. 

2. The applicant must submit a written request to MPFA for placement on the DWSRF IUP that includes a 
brief project description, estimated project cost and requested funding amount, and a project schedule 
indicating the project will proceed in the state fiscal year (SFY) for which the DWSRF IUP is being 
prepared.  

This IUP lists projects from the 2026 PPL (see Exhibits 5 and 6) and supporting activities MPFA intends to fund in 
SFY 2026 (July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026), plus those projects that have requested placement on the DWSRF 
IUP but rank below the fundable range. The projects are grouped in PPL priority order by these parts: 

Part A Fundable range Carryover: projects in the fundable range on the prior year’s IUP certified by 
MDH by June 30, 2025 and meeting application requirements. 

Part B Fundable range New: eligible projects not certified by June 30, 2025 and ranked at or above 
the cutoff. 

Part C Non fundable range  Below the Fundable Range: eligible projects not certified by June 30, 2025 
and ranked below the cutoff 

MPFA will use this IUP to apply for EPA base capitalization grants and Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act 
(IIJA) General Supplemental, Lead Service Line Replacement (LSLR) and to transfer the FFY 2025 Emerging 
Contaminants (EC) grant from the Clean Water SRF to the DWSRF. MPFA will use a combination of these federal 
funds, other DWSRF fund assets, and state appropriations to implement this IUP. This IUP includes sufficient 
projects to utilize the base and IIJA grant funds, and state match appropriations. 
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Following are the DWSRF capitalization grants MPFA will apply for after posting the final DWSRF IUP: 
 

FFY 2025 Base $16,497,000 
FFY 2025 IIJA General Supplemental Year 4 $37,663,000 
FFY 2025 IIJA Emerging Contaminants Year 4 $11,557,000 
FFY 2025 IIJA Emerging Contaminants Year 4 (transferred from CW) $3,909,000 
FFY 2025 IIJA Lead Service Line Replacement Year 4 $60,964,000 
FFY 2023 IIJA Lead Service Line Replacement 1st Reallotment  $9,391,000 
FFY 2024 IIJA Lead Service Line Replacement 1st Reallotment $24,193,000 

• MPFA applies for federal funds upon notification by EPA of available funding levels, and after IUP adoption. 
• State match is appropriated by the state legislature. Following 40 CFR section 36.3135(b), match is 

deposited to the SRF on or before the time that EPA funds are drawn down.  
• A state may elect to transfer up to 33 percent of a capitalization grant between CW and DW or an equivalent 

amount.  

MPFA will use a combination of these federal funds, other DWSRF fund assets, and state appropriations to 
implement this IUP. This IUP includes sufficient projects to utilize the base and IIJA grant funds, and state match 
appropriations. 

This IUP establishes the fundable range for DWSRF projects, sets the base loan discount for regular DWSRF 
loans, and sets percentages to be reserved from federal grants for eligible set-aside activities. 
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Summary 

Table 1: Summary of this IUP count and dollar amount of projects 

SRF program Part A Part B Part C Fundable Range 
Cut Off Points 

SRF regular 
and EC 

A-1: 
27 projects 
$165,462,805 
A-1: EC 
9 projects 
$43,535,718 

B-1:                              
173 projects           
$733,010,150          
B-1 EC: 
20 projects 
$243,540,950 

C-1: 
14 projects 
$45,498,070 

B-1: 7 points 
B-1 EC: no cutoff 
for EC stand-
alone projects 

LSLR* A-2:  
39 projects 
$76,004,287 

B-2: 
162 projects 
$153,325,000 

C-2: 
N/A  N/A 

 
Exhibit 1 includes the 2026 IUP projects list for DWSRF regular and EC projects. 

Exhibit 2 includes the 2026 IUP projects list for DWSRF-LSLR projects. 

There is sufficient funding for Part A and B requests except for B-2 (LSLR) where the demand for funds exceeds 
available resources. To most effectively continue LSLR project funding, a cap will be placed on the amount 
available to systems for projects in Part B-2 based on current inventory and these goals: 

• Ensure systems with fewer known LSLs that intend to replace them under one contract receive the 
necessary funds to complete their project.  

• Ensure systems with a larger number of known LSLs receive enough funding to meet their required 10-
year replacement rate.  

If the state legislature provides additional LSLR funding early enough in the 2026 legislative session, the cap may 
either be increased or removed based on funding availability. 

See the section IUP Fundable Range Progression Process for a description of MPFA’s process to add projects to 
the fundable range. 

The base discount for regular DWSRF loans will be: 1.000% for loans up to $32 million, with no base discount 
applied to loan amounts more than $32 million. 

All LSLR DWRSF loans will be at -0-%. 

  

* 
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Background 

The MPFA board (Board) consists of six state commissioners representing the departments of Employment and 
Economic Development (DEED) as chair, Management and Budget, MDH, Agriculture, Transportation, and the 
Pollution Control Agency (MPCA). MPFA provides financing and technical assistance to local governments for 
wastewater, stormwater, drinking water, and transportation infrastructure projects to enhance the 
environmental and economic vitality of the state. 

MPFA receives federal capitalization grants and state matching funds to capitalize its SRFs and has statutory 
authority to carry up to $2 billion in outstanding revenue bonds. MPFA CW and DW SRF bonds are rated AAA by 
all three rating agencies. Bonds are repaid from loan repayments and investment earnings (no state backing). As 
of June 30, 2025, total MPFA assets and liabilities included: 

• Current loans outstanding: $1.9 billion. 
• Total assets: $2.5 billion. 
• Current bonds outstanding (par): $573 million. 

MPFA’s DWSRF and Clean Water State Revolving Funds (CWSRF) combine annual federal capitalization grants 
and state matching funds with loan repayments and MPFA revenue bond proceeds to provide a permanent 
source of low-cost capital to help local governments finance wastewater, stormwater, and drinking water 
infrastructure projects. Projected sustainable annual lending capacity for the two funds: 

• CWSRF: $184 million per year. 
• DWSRF: $  64 million per year. 

MDH and MPCA PPLs rank projects based on public health and water quality criteria. Cities request placement 
on the annual IUPs when projects are ready to proceed with construction. MPFA provides project financing to 
cities of all sizes with below-market rate loans available to all projects in the fundable range of the IUPs, and 
targeted grants based on affordability and specific project types. Within this collaborative structure:  

• MPCA and MDH set project priorities, conduct technical and environmental reviews, issue plan 
approvals and/or permits, and certify approved projects to MPFA for funding. 

• MPFA conducts application and credit reviews, sets loan terms and conditions, service loans, coordinate 
funding from other sources, and provide overall fund management and program administration. 

• Staff from each agency help local governments understand the funding processes, program 
requirements, and local responsibilities. 

MPFA priorities are to: 
• Provide financing programs supporting public health, water quality, environmental protection and other 

priorities as identified by MPFA member agencies. 
• Help local governments maintain and improve the condition of their infrastructure assets while keeping 

rates affordable for their residents.  
• Manage revolving fund assets to be state sources for infrastructure financing in perpetuity. 

 

MPFA makes below-market rate loans and grants available to finance infrastructure that might otherwise be 
unaffordable to communities if they had to borrow money at market rates. Project timing and other 
considerations determine which source(s) of funds are used for each project. MPFA details actual sources in its 
annual reports to the EPA.  
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Goals and Financial Status of the DWSRF 

DWSRF Goals 

MPFA commits to using the DWSRF effectively to help ensure safe and reliable drinking water to all 
Minnesotans. Federal, state, local, and private resources will be used to meet short-term and long-term goals. 
MPFA and MDH revisit the DWSRF goals annually. Changes to the goals below are refinements to long-standing 
strategic direction.  

Table 2: Goals 

Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Goals 

Short-term Long-term 

Actively coordinate DWSRF loans with other funding 
programs to maximize the number of PPL projects 
funded.  

Coordinate DWSRF federal EC funding with the 
state’s EC funding and the EC in Small or 
Disadvantaged Communities (SDC) grant program.  

Partner state LSLR grant funds with the IIJA LSLR 
funds. 

Determine loan amounts with applicants funded on 
an annual cash flow basis to meet project needs 
while limiting the annual impact on the DWSRF.  

Promote asset management for DWSRF recipients.  

Continue effective use of set-asides to provide 
technical assistance to water systems.  

 

Administer the DWSRF so financial assistance for 
priority infrastructure needs is assured in perpetuity, 
leveraging with bond proceeds as appropriate to 
finance as many projects as possible now while 
maintaining sufficient capacity to meet future needs.  

Provide financial and technical assistance to public 
water supply systems to protect the public health and 
achieve and maintain compliance with the Safe 
Drinking Water Act (SDWA).  

Provide timely funding for all projects that receive 
technical approval and certification from MPFA.  

Actively coordinate with state and federal agency 
programs to maximize funding for projects on the 
PPL, including those that have affordability needs.  

Use a variety of delivery mechanisms to best reach 
and serve different types of clients.  

Implement technology solutions that increase 
efficiencies with program operations.  

The Annual Project Solicitation Process 

Each year in January the three SRF agencies (MPCA, MDH, MPFA ) launch the cycle to solicit projects for ranking 
on the PPLs and IUPs with a coordinated GovDelivery communication and website posting. Interested parties 
can subscribe for email updates on the MPFA website. This notice outlines due dates for project proposals and 
technical project requirements.  

The three agencies host and participate in training events and finance schools across the state to help 
communities prepare their PPL and IUP request and to present and discuss application and program 
requirements.  
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DWSRF Project Priority List  

The PPL prepared by MDH identifies drinking water infrastructure projects that are potentially eligible to receive 
DWSRF financing over the next five years. Projects are ranked based on state priorities as established in 
Minnesota Rules 4720.9015 with a focus on protection of public health, consolidation, and financial need. The 
2026 PPL contains 1,199 projects with total estimated costs of $3,626,382,751. See Exhibit 5 for the PPL in 
priority order and Exhibit 6 for the PPL in alphabetical order.  

DWSRF IUP Development   
MPFA prepares the IUP in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 446A.081, subdivision 5 and Minnesota 
Rules, part 7380.0255. The IUP fundable ranges identify projects from the PPL eligible to apply for and receive 
funding through the DWSRF in SFY 2026.  

The IUP identifies a fundable range for 1) regular, 2) EC and 3) LSLR projects. Each project in the fundable range 
requires a complete, approved funding application and MDH project certification under the provisions of 
Minnesota Rules Part 4720.9060 before DWSRF funding can be approved. 

The IUP lists projects in priority order as ranked by MDH on the PPL. Applicants request inclusion on the IUP in 
writing to MPFA. To ensure MDH has adequate time to review projects before the June 30 deadline, applicants 
must submit project plans and specifications to MDH by March 31, 2026. During this time, applicants initiate the 
MPFA funding application process. 

The approved IUP remains in effect until the following year’s IUP is approved. If an unawarded project listed in 
the IUP fundable range has an active funding application underway and has been certified by MDH by June 30, 
2026, then that project will be carried over to the fundable range on the 2027 IUP. 

IUP Fundable Range Progression (aka Bypass) Process 
Per statute, MPFA may move projects into the fundable range that are either on the DWSRF PPL or below the 
funding cut-off on the IUP to help ensure effective use of available funds to target eligible, priority projects that 
are ready to proceed. A project may be added to the fundable range, from Part C of the IUP or from the PPL, 
under these conditions: 
1. MDH recommends the project to MPFA based on these considerations: 

a. The project addresses a documented environmental or public health threat, OR 
b. The project is proceeding concurrently with a project in the fundable range on the CWSRF IUP or 

DWSRF IUP, OR 
c. The project would help meet capitalization grant agreement requirements. 

AND: 
d. Plans and specifications have been submitted to MDH (deadline is March 31, 2026), AND 
e. A draft project application has been accepted by MPFA. 

2. MPFA determines that funds are available based on these considerations: 
a. There are sufficient projects in the IUP fundable range that have not met the application or plans and 

specifications deadlines, AND/OR 
b. Sufficient additional capitalization grants, state match, or other SRF assets have been added to 

available project funds since the original IUP approval. 
3. MPFA determines project readiness to proceed based on these factors: 
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a. The project has been certified by MDH, AND 
b. Construction bids, as applicable, have been awarded, AND 
c. MPFA has approved the completed project application. 

NOTE: if not all the requirements under 3 have yet been met then MPFA will send a funding assurance 
letter to the applicant giving MPFA’s pledge that the project will be added to the DWSRF IUP fundable 
range If these requirements are met prior to adoption of the next year’s IUP. If the requirements are not 
all met by then, the project will be included on the next year’s IUP, but only as a carryover project if 
certified by June 30, 2026. 

4. MPFA adds the project to the IUP fundable range and proceeds with the financing agreement. 
 
This process will follow 40 CFR 35.3150 (b)(4) which states the IUP project list may be changed during the year 
for projects previously identified through the public participation process.  

Public Comment 

MPFA Board action establishes the public comment period for the draft IUP. The IUP is considered final upon 
consideration and incorporation of comments received during the public comment period. MPFA notices the 
comment period via GovDelivery and on its website. MPFA accepts written comments via email. Comments are 
reviewed by MPFA and MDH staff. The final IUP notes responses and MPFA provides individual written 
responses as warranted.  

By statute, MPFA offers eligible recipients seeking placement on the DWSRF IUP an opportunity to review and 
comment on the plan before it is adopted. The draft plan may be changed to add additional projects based upon 
funding availability and project readiness.  

In reviewing comments received, MPFA considers a) whether a comment is within scope of the IUP, b) if the 
proposed project or use of funding is eligible for DWSRF funding or c) if the project start date is after June 30, 
2026.  

 

At its November 12, 2025 meeting the MPFA 
Board took action to open the 30-day comment 
period for the draft IUPs, from November 12 
through December 15, 2025. 

MPFA received comments on 191 projects listed on the 
draft DWSRF IUP, of which 128 were LSL-specific. 
Comments came from local governments or their 
representatives requesting projects be added, removed 
or information updated or corrected on the 2026 IUP. 
MDH provided comments identifying facility plan 
approvals and clarifying project numbers and other data 
reflecting changes from the 2025 LSL Inventory 
completed in October 2025. 

Comments received resulted in 25 projects added to the 
DWSRF IUP, 12 projects deleted and 165 projects with 
modified project cost or other information.   
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Financial Management and Official Controls 

DWSRF Federal and State Requirements 
DWSRF-funding projects are subject to federal and state requirements that are detailed in the application 
materials and recipient contract packet posted on the MPFA website.  

The IIJA, signed into law November 15, 2021 (Public Law 117‐580), includes additional provisions and funding to 
support the state revolving funds. Applicants are encouraged to consult MPFA loan officers and MDH staff for 
additional information.  

Capacity Model 
Projected sustainable lending capacity is updated at least annually, based on existing assets and debt 
obligations, predicted market rates and SRF loan subsidy levels, additional capital contributions, and current 
year lending levels. These are rough estimates of sustainable capacity, which will be affected by actual market 
rates, subsidy levels and contribution amounts from federal capitalization grants and state match. MPFA 
considers this analysis when setting the fundable range for IUPs annually.  

MPFA considers three scenarios when determining the fundable range for each IUP. Scenario 1 looks at 
sustainable lending capacity with no future capitalization grants or match. The second scenario assumes 
sustainable capacity with capitalization grants and related state match continuing through FFY 2026. The third 
scenario considers lending to all potential projects in the IUP fundable range.  

MPFA considers both short and long-term SRF lending goals when setting the IUP fundable range each year, and 
the fact that historically less than half of the projects in the fundable range actually proceed to contract award 
during the SFY. The estimated loan amount for regular DWSRF projects in the fundable range is over $800 
million, which far exceeds sustainable lending capacity, but even if all projects did proceed this SFY the DWSRF 
has the capacity to fund them.  

Sources and Uses 

Exhibit 3, for Regular and EC, and Exhibit 4 for LSLR, show the sources and uses of funds in the DWSRF for SFY 
2025, the total amounts from inception through SFY 2025, and the estimated amounts for SFY 2026. Demand for 
DWSRF-regular financing continues to grow. MPFA manages excess demand by setting a fundable range for new 
project requests based upon PPL priority points, and by setting a cap on the annual loan amounts to any system 
that will be eligible for the base discount. Demand for DWSRF-LSLR financing exceeds available resources. See 
the footnotes for Table 1. 

Transfers 
Federal regulations allow transfers of up to 33% cumulative federal capitalization grants between the CW and 
DW SRFs as permitted under 40 CFR 35.3555(c)(8). This IUP reflects an anticipated $3,909,000 transfer from the 
CWSRF EC capitalization grant to the DWSRF for drinking water EC projects, based on EC capitalization grant 
allotments. 

The 2026 DWSRF IUP includes 9 EC projects in Part A-1 EC and 20 projects in Part B-1 EC. 
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Cross-Collateralization 

Since 1997, MPFA has cross-collateralized bonds sold for the DWSRF and CWSRF programs to enhance 
bondholder security. This improves the bond’s credit rating and reduces the interest rates, allowing MPFA to 
offer better interest rates to its SRF borrowers. 

The revenues from loan repayments in each program are pledged first to the bonds for that program. After the 
revenues in each program have been used to make MPFA’s bond debt service payments and meet all other 
payment and coverage requirements under the bond resolutions, funds exceeding these requirements may be 
used to cover a default in the other program.  

Given the coverage requirements MPFA must meet for its bonds, the general obligation pledges provided by the 
borrowers, and the financial management practices of MPFA (as reflected by the AAA rating of its bonds), it is 
very unlikely that a default would occur. The cross-collateralization of the two programs will, however, provide 
even more assurance to the bondholders and enhance the financial strength of the programs. 

Loan Terms and Conditions 
MPFA determines terms and conditions for DWSRF loans pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 446A.081 and 
Minnesota Rules Part 7380.0265. Terms and conditions for traditional construction loans differ from those for 
Lead Service Line Replacement loans. Traditional loans are not awarded until as-bid costs are submitted to 
MPFA. MPFA makes DWSRF loans at below-market rates in accordance with federal and state law. The standard 
loan term is 20-years or up to 30 years for projects meeting disadvantaged community criteria describe below. 
No loan term can exceed the useful life of the project.  

Terms and conditions for DWSRF LSLR loans are established in Minnesota Statutes, Section 446A.081, Subd 8 (h). 
The interest rate on LSLR loans is 0% with principal payments commencing not later than 18 months after the 
completion of the project.  

To manage large project requests within the DWSRF annual lending capacity, MPFA may provide separate 
financing agreements over two or more years based on the project’s cash flow needs as negotiated between 
MPFA and the borrower. 

Interest Rates 
The basis for setting interest rates on regular DWSRF loans is described in Minnesota Rules Parts 7380.0272-
0275. MPFA bases interest rates on the greater of: 1) the current bond market rates for AAA or AA rated 
municipal bonds as determined by a daily index, or 2) the bond yield scale of MPFA’s bonds if MPFA bond 
proceeds are available, less any discounts described below. MPFA deposits up to 2% of the interest portion of 
each repayment into an administrative fee account outside the SRF to pay program administrative expenses. 
This is not an additional charge to the borrowers.  

Additional discounts up to 2.0% may be applied to borrowers under 2,500 population as described in Minnesota 
Rules Part 7380.0272, Subpart 3B. These discounts take project affordability into account. The minimum interest 
rate under MPFA rules is 1.0%. Interest rates are at or below market rates in accordance with federal and state 
law.   
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Binding Commitments 

MPFA does not initiate financing agreements until after as-bid costs are received, the application is complete, 
and MDH has certified the project. Binding commitments are recorded when the agreement is fully executed.  

Reported binding commitment amounts for a SFY are net of decreases to prior SFY binding commitments. New 
binding commitments for SFY 2025 were $225 million. 

Disbursements 

After loan closing, SRF funds may be requested by the recipient as eligible project costs are incurred. Eligible 
project costs incurred prior to loan closing may be reimbursed, provided these costs are identified and discussed 
with the MPFA loan officer during the application process, and funds are available to cover the period of costs. 
Recipients must submit a signed disbursement form (provided by MPFA) along with copies of supporting 
documentation (invoices, signed contractor partial pay estimates, etc.) to their MPFA loan officer by the 15th of 
each month for reimbursement by the end of that same month. 

Expeditious and Timely Disbursements 

MPFA manages the finances of the DWSRF to achieve timely and expeditious disbursement of available project 
dollars through:  

• Not entering into financing agreements until projects are ready to proceed with construction. 
• Balancing available resources and long-term lending capacity with the desire to maintain a level priority-

point cutoff for the fundable range. 
• Exploring opportunities, when excess cash is available, to retire existing debt to improve lending 

capacity. 

MPFA generally sells bonds only every 3-5 years, to reduce issuance costs. We believe this benefits the DWSRF in 
the long-run, but it does create, temporarily, more cash balances.  Partly to improve our achievement of timely 
and expeditious disbursement, MPFA plans to pursue the opportunity to use EPA’s Water Infrastructure Finance 
and Innovation Act program for SRFs (SWIFIA), as an alternative choice to the public sale of revenue bonds. One 
of the significant benefits of SWIFIA is that the proceeds of this debt can be drawn down as needed for project 
disbursements. 

Reporting 

Reporting to EPA occurs at the program and project levels. Program reporting includes the annual reports to 
EPA, where MPFA reports the final list of equivalency assistance agreements, and providing annual 
independently conducted audits, quarterly reporting to the OWSRF and as required through SAM.gov to comply 
with Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA) requirements. MPFA’s contract packet for 
recipients includes forms for compliance with specific contract conditions such as Build America, Buy America, 
American Iron and Steel, fair share efforts, and prevailing wages.  
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Subsidization   
Federal capitalization grants require states to use certain percentages of the federal funds for additional 
subsidization beyond below-market interest rates for projects meeting specific criteria. Base DWSRF 
capitalization grants require a minimum of 26% and a maximum of 49% to be used for additional subsidization. 
IIJA Supplemental and LSLR capitalization grants require 49% to be used for additional subsidization. IIJA EC 
capitalization grants require 100% to be used for additional subsidization. 

FFY Grant Name Award 
Amount 

Min Add Sub 
Percentage 

Max Add Sub 
Percentage 

Min Add Sub 
Amount 

Max Add Sub 
Amount 

FFY 
2025 

Base $16,497,000 26% 49% $5,832,000 $8,748,000 

FFY 
2025 

IIJA General Supplemental Year 4 $37,663,000 49% 49% $22,186,710 $22,186,710 

FFY 
2025 

IIJA Emerging Contaminants Year 
4 

$11,557,000 100% 100% $11,557,000 $11,557,000 

FFY 
2025 

IIJA Emerging Contaminants Year 
4 (transferred from CW) 

$3,909,000 100% 100% $3,909,000 $3,909,000 

FFY 
2025 

IIJA Lead Service Line 
Replacement Year 4 

$60,964,000 49% 49% $29,872,360 $29,872,360 

FFY 
2025 

IIJA Lead Service Line 
Replacement 1st Reallotment  

$9,391,000 49% 49% $4,601,590 $4,601,590 

FFY 
2025 

IIJA Lead Service Line 
Replacement 1st Reallotment 

$24,193,000 49% 49% $11,854,570 $11,854,570 

MPFA provides additional subsidization to eligible projects in the form of principal forgiveness (PF) grants, 
meaning a reduction in the amount of loan principal that must be repaid, which is granted when MPFA awards a 
DWSRF financing agreement. MPFA awards DW PF grants to address affordability in disadvantaged communities 
and for EC and LSLR projects. 

As shown below, MPFA administers three types of PF: 

Table 4: Principal Forgiveness 

 Disadvantaged Communities PF 
(affordability) 

Emerging Contaminants PF LSLR PF (disadvantaged 
communities) 

Authority Minnesota Statutes, Section 
446A.081, Subd 9(a)(9) (WIF) 

Minnesota Statutes, Section 
446A.081, Subd 9(a)(12) 

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 39, 
Section 446A.77 

Purpose Build projects to replace aging 
and obsolete water systems that 
would otherwise create a 
significant financial hardship for 
the municipality and its 
residents. 

Statute authorizes PF grants for 
Emerging Contaminant projects 
for 50% of project costs up to a 
maximum of $3,000,000. 

Federal IIJA funds dedicated to 
LSLR require 49% to be used for 
PF, with the remainder to be 
divided between various set-
asides and loans.  

Methodology Follows WIF calculations PF funds for EC projects are 
reserved and awarded for 
projects based on their PPL 
ranking, beginning first with 
carryover projects (that received 
technical approval and 
certification in a prior fiscal 

MPFA looks at the combined 
financial impact from existing 
water rates for system users in 
the municipality plus the cost of 
a potential special assessment 
for replacement of the lead 
service line. If the total cost 
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 Disadvantaged Communities PF 
(affordability) 

Emerging Contaminants PF LSLR PF (disadvantaged 
communities) 

year), followed by new IUP 
projects. If sufficient PF funds 
are not available, a project may 
remain on the IUP as a carryover 
project and eligible funding will 
be reserved and awarded when 
new appropriations are 
available. 

exceeds 1.2% of MHI the project 
will be eligible for federal PF. 

 

Disadvantaged Community and Affordability Criteria  

Minnesota Statutes, section 446A.081, subdivision 9 (8), authorizes DW PF grants to the extent permitted under 
federal law, to address affordability needs based on the criteria and requirements established for DWSRF 
projects under section 446A.072, the water infrastructure funding program (WIF). 

The purpose of MPFA affordability criteria is to help SRF recipients meet their water infrastructure needs that 
would otherwise be unaffordable and to reduce the risk of major system failure due to these needs going 
unmet. The criteria look at costs to operate and maintain the infrastructure system and the capacity to generate 
system revenues to meet those needs. A major factor in determining affordability is the number of system users. 
Smaller communities often do not have the user base to generate sufficient revenue to meet their needs 
affordably. 

MPFA considers unemployment data as a secondary factor after the WIF criteria for federal PF funds. To the 
extent possible, MPFA directs federal PF funds to eligible projects whose county unemployment rate is higher 
than the state’s unemployment rate.  

MPFA evaluates all DWSRF funding applications for potential eligibility for WIF or PF. A DWSRF project may 
receive a WIF or PF grant in conjunction with a DWSRF loan when the average per household system cost 
exceeds 1.2% of median household income. The maximum grant may not exceed $10 million or $20,000 per 
existing connection, whichever is less.  

WIF/PF assistance is for project costs necessary to existing needs, not growth. Eligible project cost is determined 
by multiplying the total project cost by the essential project component percentage calculated by MDH.  

MPFA applies the disadvantaged community definition based on WIF affordability criteria to LSLR projects. 
Drinking water service lines often have both a public and private portion. Municipalities cannot use system 
revenues to replace privately-owned portions. Generally, special assessments to each individual property owner 
have been the only way to pay the cost of the private portion of the LSLR, resulting in the impact falling on each 
property owner rather than over a municipality’s entire user base. This could result in an affordability barrier to 
replacing the lead service line. 

Federal IIJA funds dedicated to LSLR require 49% to be used for PF, with the remainder to be divided between 
various set-asides (up to 26%) and loans. In determining LSLR projects that are eligible for federal PF funds, 
MPFA will look at the combined financial impact from existing water rates for system users in the municipality 
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plus the cost of a potential special assessment for replacement of the lead service line. If the total cost exceeds 
1.2% of MHI the project will be eligible for federal PF for the cost of replacing the privately owned portion of the 
LSL.  MPFA must use state LSLR funds first for grants to repay debt incurred under the program. For LSL 
replacement costs, state funds may for 100% of the private portion but are limited to 50% of the public portion. 

Project qualification for PF or WIF cannot be determined based solely on information provided in the IUP 
request. MPFA uses additional project information submitted during the application phase, including details on 
system users and system costs, debt, and as-bid costs to calculate the cost impact to system users. 

Affordability and Non-SRF Programs, Federal 

U.S. Department of Agriculture-Rural Development (USDA-RD) 

Small rural communities under 10,000 population with median household incomes below the non-metro state 
average may apply to USDA-RD for wastewater and drinking water grants and loans. USDA-RD grant funds are 
restricted to communities with median household incomes below the non-metro average. Projects eligible to 
receive USDA-RD grants based on the USDA-RD affordability criteria may receive WIF matching grants from 
MPFA for up to 65% of the total grant need as determined by the USDA-RD. This state-federal partnership allows 
state WIF funds to assist more projects, makes it easier for small communities to access funding, reduces state 
administrative expenses, and helps USDA-RD maximize federal funding available for Minnesota communities.  

Affordability and Non-SRF Programs, State 

DEED-Small Community Development Program 

The Small Community Development Program provides Community Development Block Grant funding through 
the US Department of Housing and Urban Development to qualifying non-entitlement communities for public 
infrastructure projects often in conjunction with MPFA, USDA-RD, MPCA and MDH to make rural communities 
more viable. 

Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation (IRRR) 

The IRRR provides public works grants for infrastructure to local governments with maximum awards of $1.5 
million per SFY. Publicly-owned projects in cities located near an active mine pit or a mine pit that has been idled 
within the last two years are eligible.     

Equivalency 

MPFA designates projects in amounts equal to each capitalization grant as federal equivalency projects.  

The DWSRF contains funding from federal capitalization grants, state match, MPFA revenue bond proceeds, loan 
repayments, and investment interest. Equivalency provides a way of identifying projects that must meet the 
additional federal equivalency requirements regardless of funding sources used. 
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MPFA and MDH will strive to 1) minimize the number of DWSRF projects that must comply with the additional 
equivalency requirements and 2) identify these projects as early as possible in the project life cycle. 

Projects in this IUP’s fundable ranges will be identified for equivalency as “Yes”, “No”, or To be determined 
(“Tbd”) to retain the flexibility, as projects move forward, to ensure that the number of equivalency projects is 
minimized while meeting each capitalization grant’s requirements. MPFA will report final lists of equivalency 
assistance agreements in its annual reports to the EPA and monthly through SAM.gov to comply with Federal 
Funding Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA) requirements. 

Presently, the 2026 DWSRF IUP identifies 3 regular DWSRF projects as Yes for equivalency. See Exhibit 5 for 
project level detail by capitalization grant. 

Funding Sources 

State Funding 

The Minnesota state legislature appropriated funding during the 2025 session to MPFA programs as follows:  

Table 6: State Appropriations 

Program 
State Appropriation 

Amount to MPFA 
Clean Water 

Amount 
Drinking Water 

Amount 
State match to SRFs $39,000,000 $23,000,000 $16,000,000 
WIF 87,000,000 43,500,000 43,500,000 
PSIG 48,540,000 CW/DW split to be determined by project need 
Emerging Contaminants (DW) 18,000,000  18,000,000 
LSLR 3,000,000  3,000,000 
 
During the 2025 session, these statutory language changes were made relating to MPFA programs: 

Raised caps for grant awards from $5 million to $10 million for WIF and from $7 million to $12 million for PSIG to 
better address higher project costs driven by inflation and increased project complexity and scope. 

Added principal forgiveness or grants for 50 percent of project costs up to a maximum of $3 million for projects 
addressing ECs as defined by EPA. Note that state EC program initiated with the $18 million appropriation above 
has a maximum of $5 million. 

Also, the legislature approved an increase to MDH’s safe drinking water fee (aka public water supply fee) from 
$9.72 to $15.22 per water service connection, effective January 1, 2026. Per MDH this will restore some funding 
to the DWSRF for drinking water infrastructure projects. MDH uses public water supply fees and set-aside funds 
to cover the cost of program administration.  

DWSRF Federal Funding 

MPFA applies for federal funds upon notification by EPA of available funding levels and after IUP approval. In 
general, factors impacting timing of funding applications may include availability of state match appropriations, 
and notice from EPA on final funding allocations. MPFA is poised to apply for the following cap grants:  
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FFY 2025 Base $16,497,000 
FFY 2025 IIJA General Supplemental Year 4 $37,663,000 
FFY 2025 IIJA Emerging Contaminants Year 4 $11,557,000 
FFY 2025 IIJA Emerging Contaminants Year 4 (transferred from CW) $3,909,000 
FFY 2025 IIJA Lead Service Line Replacement Year 4 $60,964,000 
FFY 2023 IIJA Lead Service Line Replacement 1st Reallotment  $9,391,000 
FFY 2024 IIJA Lead Service Line Replacement 1st Reallotment $24,193,000 

 

Setasides 
A component of SRF administration is identifying and managing funds elected for set-aside activities. Set-asides 
support the SRF mission to support capacity development, asset management, and program administration. 
Under this IUP MPFA and MDH submits required workplans developed for these purposes with capitalization 
grant applications to EPA. Any amounts not utilized under this IUP will be reserved for potential future program 
administrative activities. MPFA and MDH may bank set-aside funds for use in future years. Any unused funds 
return to the loan pool after two years if left unspent. The table below summarizes the set-asides Minnesota will 
utilize to meet DWSRF goals. Short summaries of each set-aside follow the table.  

Table 7: FFY25 Set-aside Utilization 

EPA 
Grant 
Name 

Grant 
Funding 

Program 
Admn 
(MPFA and 
MDH) 

Public 
Water 
Supply 
Supervision 
(PWSS) 

Small 
System 
Technical  
Assistance 

Local Assistance 10% Local Assistance 5% 

Funding Specific 
Use Funding Specific 

use 

Base 
2025 $16,497,000 NR*** NR*** NR*** NR*** NA** NR*** NA** 

IIJA 
Suppl $37,663.000 $1,506,520 

Up to 4%* 
$3,766,300 
Up to 10%* 

$753,260 
Up to 2%* 

$3,766,300 
Up to 10%* 

Wellhead 
Protection 

$1,883,150 
Up to 5%* 

System 
Reliability 

IIJA LSLR $94,548,000 $3,781,920 
Up to 4%* NR*** $1,890,960 

Up to 2%* 
$9,454,800 
Up to 10%* 

Inventory 
Technical 
Assistance 

NR*** NA** 

IIJA EC 
FFY25 $11,557,000 NR*** NR*** NR*** NR*** NA** NR*** NA** 

*Future reallotment dollars follow the same set-aside percentages as shown in this table.  
** NA = not applicable 
*** NR = not requesting 

IIJA Supplemental Set-Asides 

Program Administration 
• Goal(s): Help systems meet SDWA compliance requirements and navigate the DWSRF processes. 
• Activities (include but are not limited to): Program administration, outreach, training, project 

coordination, engineering oversight, plan review, environmental review, construction inspection, and 
technical assistance. 

• Schedule: Funding will be utilized between SFYs 2026 & 2027.  Actual dollar amounts for each fiscal year 
will be determined in coordination with MDH and incorporated into interagency agreements.  Any 
unspent funds at the end of the second SFY will be returned to the DWSRF to fund projects.  
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Public Water Supply Supervision 
• Goal(s): Maintain primacy for the SDWA. Ensure public water systems are returned to and/or remain in 

compliance with the SDWA. 
• Activities (include but are not limited to): Engineering plan review, sanitary surveys, operator 

certification, sampling coordination, capacity development, and enforcement. 
• Schedule: Funding will be utilized between SFYs 2026 & 2027.  Actual dollar amounts for each fiscal year 

will be determined in coordination with MDH and incorporated into interagency agreements.  Any 
unspent funds at the end of the second SFY will be returned to the DWSRF to fund projects.  

Small System Technical Assistance 
• Goal(s): Ensure small public water systems have access to training and on-site assistance as needed.  

Provide the tools necessary for small water systems to document their assets and summarize their 
needs for the decision makers. 

• Activities (include but are not limited to): Contract with Minnesota Rural Water Association (MRWA) to 
provide outreach, training, direct assistance, and asset management planning. 

• Technical Assistance Contract Summary/Schedule:  MDH will utilize the small system technical 
assistance funding to hire staff at MRWA to provide training, asset management planning, and direct 
technical assistance to small community and non-community water systems.  Contracts will be finalized 
between MDH and MRWA in June prior to the fiscal year that the technical assistance work will 
commence.  These funds will be utilized in SFYs 2026 & 2027.  Any unspent funds at the end of the 
second SFY will be returned to the DWSRF to fund projects. 

Local Assistance – Wellhead Protection 
• Goal(s): Ensure source water is protected, and public water supplies have the resources necessary to 

plan for future source water needs. 
• Activities (included but are not limited to): Project management, groundwater and surface water 

modeling, project coordination, outreach, and planning. 
• Schedule:  Funding will be utilized between SFYs 2026 & 2027.  Actual dollar amounts for each fiscal year 

will be determined in coordination with MDH and incorporated into interagency agreements.  Any 
unspent funds at the end of the second SFY will be returned to the DWSRF to fund projects. 

Local Assistance – System Reliability 
• Goal(s): Provide a funding mechanism for water system in need of backup power or a redundant water 

source to ensure water system have a reliable drinking water supply. 
• Activities (include but are not limited to): Funding for redundant water sources and backup power. 
• System Reliability Grant Program Summary/Schedule - MDH will utilize the Local Assistance Set-aside 

from IIJA Supplemental funds to create a pilot program to provide grants to water systems to ensure 
system reliability. The grant program will target systems that cannot currently meet their average daily 
water usage in the event of a power outage or if they lose their primary water source. The grant 
program will provide 80 percent of project costs up to $80,000. Eligible projects are those needed to 
provide backup power or a backup water source. The intent of the program is to fund generators and 
backup wells at small community public water systems. 
 
This grant program will be incorporated into the MDH Source Water Protection Grant Program.  
Applications for the specific System Reliability Grant Program will be accepted in the fall of 2026 for 
activities for work to be completed in the summer of 2027.  More information about Source Water 
Protection Grants can be found at:  
https://www.health.state.mn.us/communities/environment/water/swp/grants.html 
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IIJA LSLR Set-Asides 

Program Administration 
• Goal(s): Ensure DWSRF technical requirements are completed in an efficient and accurate manner for 

LSL replacement projects.   
• Activities (include but are not limited to): Outreach, training, project coordination, engineering 

oversight, plan review, environmental review, construction inspection, and technical assistance. 
• Schedule:  Funded will be utilized between SFYs 2026 & 2027.  Actual dollar amounts for each fiscal year 

will be determined in coordination with MDH and incorporated into interagency agreements.  Any 
unspent funds at the end of the second SFY will be returned to the DWSRF to fund projects.  

Small System Technical Assistance 
• Goal(s): Ensure small public water systems have access to training and on-site assistance as needed 

related to service line inventory development and lead service line replacement funding. 
• Activities (include but are not limited to): Contract with MRWA to provide outreach, training, direct 

assistance, and GIS. 
• Technical Assistance Contract Summary/Schedule:  MDH will utilize the LSLR Small System Technical 

Assistance Set-aside funding to hire staff at MRWA to provide training and direct technical assistance to 
community water systems to ensure compliance with the Lead and Copper Rule Revisions (LCRR) and 
the Lead and Copper Rule Improvements (LCRI).  Contracts will be finalized between MDH and MRWA in 
June prior to the fiscal year that the technical assistance work will commence.  These funds will be 
utilized in SFYs 2026 & 2027.  Any unspent funds at the end of the second SFY will be returned to the 
DWSRF to fund projects. 
 
MDH will also utilize the LSLR Small system Technical Assistance Set-aside funding to contract with the 
University of Minnesota (U of M) to update and maintain the Lead Inventory Tracking Tool.  
https://maps.umn.edu/LSL/  The tool allows residents to search by an address to determine if they have 
a lead service line.  Contracts will be finalized between MDH and MRWA in June prior to the fiscal year 
that the work will commence.  These funds will be utilized in SFYs 2026 & 2027.  Any unspent funds at 
the end of the second SFY will be returned to the DWSRF to fund projects. 

Local Assistance  
• Goal(s): Ensure public water supplies have the resources necessary to fully identify the material type of 

all service lines. 
• Activities (include but are not limited to): Contract with consulting engineers and potholing contractors 

to improve service line inventories for community water systems, work can include project 
management, inspection, GIS assistance, outreach, and project coordination. 

• Local Assistance Summary/Schedule:  MDH will utilize the LSLR Local Assistance Set-Aside to contract 
with 18 consulting engineers in SFYs 2026 & 2027 to provide service line inventory assistance to 
community water systems with a focus on potholing.  The consulting engineers will develop potholing 
plans and specification for communities based on technical assistance application requests.  The 
potholing contractors will excavate, identify and document the service line material, and return the site 
to the original condition.  Applications for technical assistance will be open to community water systems 
in the fall of 2026 for work that will take place in the 2027 construction season.  If funds remain after the 
2027 construction season, another application round will take place in fall of 2027. 
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Interagency Coordination 

The three Minnesota SRF agencies (MDH, MPCA, MPFA) coordinate activities related to outreach, training, 
technical assistance (TA), and asset management. Outreach and training events build awareness of the various 
funding programs, provide a general overview of those programs, and outline the financial and technical 
requirements associated with each program. These events take place throughout the year at water operator 
schools, training sessions, conferences, and workshops organized by our water industry partners, like Minnesota 
American Water Works Association (MNAWWA), MRWA, and many others. TA activities, including asset 
management planning, are coordinated between MDH, MPCA, and our technical assistance provider, MRWA. 
These activities vary from direct on-site technical assistance to development of individual asset management 
plans. In SFY 2025, the coordination between MPFA, MDH and MRWA resulted in five completed asset 
management plans for five small municipal water and wastewater systems. MPFA provides more information on 
these efforts in the annual reports to the EPA.  

Table 8: Coordination Milestones 

Month Activity 

January Joint notice kicking off PPL and IUP project solicitation processes. 

March PPL applications due to MDH.  

April MDH and MPFA discuss set-aside activities and budget for following SFY 
DWSRF IUP. 

June IUP project requests due to MPFA. 

June MPFA Board approves administrative budgets (including administrative 
set-asides) for upcoming fiscal year (starting July 1).  

July/August Review set-aside narrative and budgets for the IUPs.  

August IUP comment period initiated by MPFA Board.  

August/September During IUP comment period, develop workplans for cap grant 
applications. 
Develop End of Year Set-aside Reports and associated documents for 
DWSRF Annual Report. 

September Final IUP posted. 

After IUP is finalized (fall) Prepare and submit federal grant applications.  

When federal grants awarded to 
MPFA 

MPFA processes interagency agreements with SRF partner agencies.  
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Amending this IUP 

MPFA may solicit public comments for substantive amendments to adopted IUPs. MPFA may administratively 
amend the IUP to add projects to the fundable ranges or to adjust for acceptance of additional state or federal 
funds. 

Once adopted, an IUP remains in effect, as amended, until the next year’s IUP is adopted. 

Resources 

Exhibits: 

1) Draft 2026 DWSRF IUP Project List: Regular and EC 
2) Draft 2026 DWSRF IUP Project List: LSLR 
3) Sources and Uses: Regular and EC 
4) Sources and Uses: LSLR 
5a) Base and Supplemental Equivalency Projects 
5b) Emerging Contaminants Equivalency Projects 
5c) Lead Service Line Replacement Equivalency Projects 
6) MDH 2026 DW Project Priority List, Priority Points Order 
7) MDH 2026 DW Project Priority List, Alphabetical Order 

 

Websites: 

MPFA: www.mn.gov/pfa 

MDH: https://www.health.state.mn.us/communities/environment/water/DWRF/index.html 

 

Comments and Questions: 

2026 draft DWSRF IUP Comment period: November 13 – December 15, 2025. 

Direct comments and questions about the draft 2026 DWSRF IUP via email to: 

  MPFA@state.mn.us  
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Exhibit 1: 2026 DWSRF IUP projects list: Regular and EC 
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Exhibit 1: 2026 DWSRF IUP Projects List: Regular and EC
Grouped by Part A, Part B, Part C; Sorted by Project Priority Rating

(1) (2) (3) (4)

 IUP
Part  Project Entity  Project ID 

 PPL
rank 

 PPL
points 

 System
Population

Served  Project Description 

 Binding
Commitment

Date 
 EC

Amount 

 Total
Project
Costs  Equivalency 

Part A:
Part A-1 Elysian 1400003-02 6          30        703          Treatment - Radium Treatment with RO 4,100,000        Tbd
Part A-1 EC Avoca 1510001-01 13        23        142          Other - Manganese Connect to Red Rock 11/01/25 Tbd 306,795           No
Part A-1 EC Atwater 1340001-09 113      20        1,141       Treatment - Manganese Treatment & Well 07/14/25 2,930,190        5,860,370        Yes
Part A-1 EC Wabasso 1640013-03 120      20        671          Treatment - Manganese Plant & Well 08/15/25 830,675           1,661,350        Yes
Part A-1 EC Howard Lake 1860010-08 199      20        1,897       Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant Tbd 11,610,000      Yes
Part A-1 EC Fridley 1020031-03 263      20        29,422     Treatment - PFAS Treatment Locke Park TP 10/30/25 2,938,350        5,876,700        Yes
Part A-1 EC Hastings 1190012-02 292      20        22,250     Treatment - PFAS Treatment Phase 2 09/12/25 5,000,000        9,947,593        Yes
Part A-1 EC Beaver Creek 1670001-01 301      18        266          Other - Manganese Connect to Rock County 09/15/25 Tbd 127,151           Tbd
Part A-1 EC Stillwater 1820024-03 382      15        19,316     Treatment - PFAS W10 Treatment Plant 10/01/25 1,526,925        3,053,850        Yes
Part A-1 EC Otsego 1860026-03 386      15        19,565     Treatment - Manganese Pumphouse 4 12/02/25 4,245,954        5,091,909        Yes
Part A-1 Dawson 1370003-06 427      12        1,540       Treatment - Plant Rehab 1,232,500        Tbd
Part A-1 International Falls 1360002-01 451      12        5,816       Treatment - Plant Rehab 11,660,000      Tbd
Part A-1 Gilbert 1690020-08 473      12        1,829       Treatment - New Treatment Plant 19,322,925      Tbd
Part A-1 Underwood 1560026-06 482      12        389          Treatment - Replace Plant 08/20/25 5,543,398        Yes
Part A-1 Franklin 1650006-06 484      12        508          Watermain - Looping 195,880           Tbd
Part A-1 Silver Bay 1380003-11 485      12        1,610       Treatment - Plant Improvements 16,400,000      Tbd
Part A-1 Le Sueur 1400010-09 503      12        4,174       Watermain - New Booster and Wtrmn 2,500,000        Tbd
Part A-1 Ghent 1420004-05 505      12        497          Watermain - Replacement Phase 1 3,321,300        Tbd
Part A-1 Aurora 1690002-07 558      10        1,709       Watermain - W 1st Ave. N. Reconstruction 2,611,000        Tbd
Part A-1 Aurora 1690002-09 559      10        1,709       Watermain - W3rd Ave/Main St Replacement 2,431,000        Tbd
Part A-1 Henning 1560016-09 629      10        806          Watermain - Replace Cast Iron Main 8,325,000        Tbd
Part A-1 Aurora 1690002-11 641      10        1,764       Watermain - 2nd Ave E Replacement 3,000,000        Tbd
Part A-1 Ely 1690014-04 665      10        3,280       Watermain - Raw Water Intake/WM Repl 4,641,000        Tbd
Part A-1 Madison 1370004-06 672      10        1,483       Treatment - Plant Rehab 09/11/25 7,315,065        Yes
Part A-1 International Falls 1360002-03 691      10        5,816       Watermain - Replace 9th Street 1,625,950        Tbd
Part A-1 Hibbing-PUC 1690022-14 715      10        16,224     Watermain - Capital Imp Phase 2 in-process 6,772,673        Yes
Part A-1 Randall 1490005-02 722      10        581          Watermain - Water System Improvements in-process 3,510,194        Tbd
Part A-1 Olivia 1650011-06 747      10        2,397       Treatment - RO addition 5,200,000        Tbd
Part A-1 Fairmont 1460003-02 759      10        10,465     Storage - New 2.0 MG Reservoir 07/24/25 4,476,290        Tbd
Part A-1 Ortonville 1060008-08 772      10        2,081       Watermain - Phase 3 14,130,000      Tbd
Part A-1 Franklin 1650006-07 822      10        508          Watermain - Reconstruction 563,581           Tbd
Part A-1 Saint Paul RWS 1620026-22y 872      10        385,796   Treatment - Process Imp.(McCarrons) 09/18/25 28,000,000      Tbd
Part A-1 Red Wing 1250013-09 885      10        16,596     Other - Booster Station Rehab 10/22/25 2,218,319        Tbd
Part A-1 Adrian 1530001-02 911      10        1,127       Treatment - System Improvements 804,000           Tbd
Part A-1 Darwin 1470002-04 1,022   7          302          Watermain - 1st St & Loop 1,067,730        Tbd
Part A-1 Stewart 1430009-07 and -08 460,713 12,10 610          Watermain - Looping and Distribution 08/15/25 4,495,000        Tbd
Part B:
Part B-1 EC Hastings 1190012-01 1          33        22,250     Treatment - PFAS Treatment Phase 1 Tbd 20,600,000      Yes
Part B-1 Clitherall 1560033-02 2          30        25            New System - NO3 Connect to Battle Lake 12,974,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Hayward 1240012-01 3          30        227          Treatment - Radium Treatment & New Well 3,881,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Rolling Green Township 1660022-01 7          25        110          Treatment - Radchem Removal 250,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Amboy 1070001-05 9          25        535          Treatment - TP Improvements 1,831,000        Tbd
Part B-1 EC Kilkenny 1400007-02 10        23        134          Treatment - Manganese TP & Well Tbd 4,035,000        Yes
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Part B-1 EC Dunnell 1460002-01 11        23        270          Other - Manganese Connect to Sherburn Tbd 4,480,000        Yes
Part B-1 EC Browns Valley 1780001-03 12        23        595          Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant Tbd 12,546,500      Yes
Part B-1 EC Pease 1480017-05 14        23        242          Other - PFAS Connect to Neighbor Tbd 4,409,200        Yes
Part B-1 Newport 1820014-02 16        23        4,000       Source - New Well 2,181,000        Tbd
Part B-1 EC Palisade 1010013-02 29        20        165          Treatment - Manganese New Plant Tbd 4,584,000        Yes
Part B-1 EC Granada 1460004-01 74        20        247          Treatment - Manganese & Radium Plant Tbd 6,885,000        Yes
Part B-1 EC Cromwell 1090007-08 83        20        250          Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant Tbd 6,500,000        Yes
Part B-1 EC Marble 1310023-07 93        20        699          Treatment - Manganese Plant Tbd 6,500,000        Yes
Part B-1 EC Battle Lake 1560001-06 99        20        857          Treatment - PFAS Removal Tbd 7,525,250        Yes
Part B-1 Chisholm 1690007-08 116      20        4,940       Watermain - 5th St SW 249,792           Tbd
Part B-1 Blue Earth 1220001-10 166      20        3,174       Watermain - South Linton Area 3,284,922        Tbd
Part B-1 Lamberton 1640003-15 169      20        828          Watermain - Phase 2 2nd Ave & Main 2,568,000        Tbd
Part B-1 EC Sauk Rapids 1050004-07 179      20        13,830     Treatment - PFAS TP Upgrade & New Wells Tbd 6,182,000        Yes
Part B-1 EC Monticello 1860012-01 274      20        13,583     Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant Tbd 45,000,000      Yes
Part B-1 EC Montrose 1860016-05 282      20        3,505       Treatment - Manganese Plant Tbd 13,850,000      Yes
Part B-1 EC Hastings 1190012-03 293      20        22,250     Treatment - PFAS Treatment Phase 3 Tbd 21,600,000      Yes
Part B-1 EC Eagle Lake 1070002-03 304      18        3,064       Treatment - Manganese TP & New Well Tbd 14,135,000      Yes
Part B-1 Cuyuna 1180011-04 309      15        231          Source - Repl with Wells #2 & #3/Treat 459,300           Tbd
Part B-1 New York Mills 1560017-09 313      15        1,166       Treatment - New TP/Well 10,150,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Granada 1460004-04 314      15        247          Source - Replacement Well 325,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Brooten 1730005-05 317      15        550          Source - Replace Wells #1 & #2 740,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Cokato 1860006-06 323      15        2,792       Watermain - High School Extension 2,226,424        Tbd
Part B-1 EC Cottonwood 1420002-05 340      15        1,150       Other - Manganese Connect to LPRWS Tbd 3,875,000        Yes
Part B-1 EC Buckman 1490001-01 352      15        318          Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant Tbd 5,022,000        Yes
Part B-1 EC Mound 1270038-01 362      15        9,480       Treatment - Manganese Plant Tbd 36,487,000      Yes
Part B-1 EC Stillwater 1820024-02 381      15        19,316     Treatment - PFAS W9 Treatment Plant Tbd 4,500,000        Yes
Part B-1 EC Otsego 1860026-02 385      15        19,565     Treatment - Manganese Pumphouse 3 Tbd 14,825,000      Yes
Part B-1 Long Prairie 1770007-06 396      13        3,744       Source - New Well 300,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Nielsville 1600012-06 397      13        82            Other - Connect to North Dakota ECRWD 2,064,343        Tbd
Part B-1 Tintah 1780003-01 400      13        68            Source - New Wells 428,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Halstad 1540003-03 407      13        622          Other - Connect to ECRW 3,456,275        Tbd
Part B-1 Winnebago 1220011-06 408      13        1,245       Source - Well 3 & Wellhouse 910,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Hollandale 1240013-01 410      13        338          Source - New Well 400,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Lowry 1610007-11 412      12        333          Watermain - Phase 2 Replacement 2,805,800        Tbd
Part B-1 Blackduck 1040014-04 420      12        675          Treatment - Plant Rehab 3,360,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Tintah 1780003-02 424      12        68            Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1,910,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Deer River 1310007-05 426      12        908          Treatment - Wellhouse 4 Rehab 1,098,900        Tbd
Part B-1 Browns Valley 1780001-01 431      12        595          Watermain - Replace & Loop 2,667,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Westbrook 1170005-03 433      12        785          Watermain - SW Replace/Loop 3,796,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Gibbon 1720004-05 438      12        824          Watermain - 12th St. Looping 93,600             Tbd
Part B-1 Dennison 1250021-01 439      12        173          Treatment - New TP 3,820,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Dennison 1250021-04 440      12        173          Watermain - Looping 818,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Little Falls 1490002-12 443      12        9,084       Watermain - River Crossings 2,187,500        Tbd
Part B-1 Fertile 1600008-06 457      12        931          Watermain - Replace & Loop 1,597,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Frazee 1030014-06 458      12        1,335       Watermain - 2026 Utility Reconstruction 1,150,000        Tbd
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Part B-1 Amboy 1070001-01 463      12        651          Watermain - Repl North St.,Loop Radke St 3,531,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Brooten 1730005-06 464      12        550          Treatment - New Plant, Remove Fe/Mn 1,896,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Bellingham 1370001-01 467      12        168          Treatment - New Plant 8,000,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Blue Earth 1220001-06 470      12        3,252       Watermain - Looping 1,939,400        Tbd
Part B-1 Grand Rapids 1310011-04 474      12        11,158     Treatment - Treatment Plant Improvements 10,000,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Beardsley 1060002-02 486      12        195          Watermain - Replace & Loop 5,904,400        Tbd
Part B-1 Emmons 1240007-01 493      12        384          Source - New Wells 1,800,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Eden Valley 1470012-07 499      12        1,034       Watermain - Southwest Improvement Projec 2,268,500        Tbd
Part B-1 Le Sueur 1400010-06 502      12        4,174       Treatment - Plant Rehab 4,000,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Two Harbors 1380005-11 507      12        3,698       Watermain - TH 61 Replace/Loop 3,772,900        Tbd
Part B-1 New London 1340005-06 510      12        1,193       Watermain - 2025 Improvements 1,881,140        Tbd
Part B-1 Northfield 1660010-02 512      12        19,449     Treatment - Gravity Filters and RO 33,450,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Henderson 1720006-02 513      12        926          Treatment - New Iron Removal Plant 6,000,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Hollandale 1240013-02 516      12        338          Treatment - New TP 4,989,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Harris 1130005-05 517      12        890          Watermain - Looping 1,364,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Harris 1130005-06 518      12        890          Source - New Well 1,789,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Mendota 1190030-02 519      12        140          Watermain - Area 1 Loop 1,795,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Chisago City 1130003-01 520      12        5,576       Treatment - Wellhouses Improvements 2,500,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Chisago City 1130003-02 521      12        3,563       Treatment - W4 Treatment Plant 11,230,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Ghent 1420004-01 529      11        497          Storage - New Tower 1,955,100        Tbd
Part B-1 Braham 1300001-06 533      10        1,789       Source - W2 Transmission Line 765,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Braham 1300001-07 534      10        1,789       Watermain - Cty 54 Replacement 451,450           Tbd
Part B-1 Brainerd 1180002-07 551      10        13,590     Source - New Wells 11,200,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Cuyuna 1180011-05 553      10        231          Storage - Replace with New Tower 616,800           Tbd
Part B-1 Cuyuna 1180011-06 554      10        231          Watermain - Replace for City 1,273,155        Tbd
Part B-1 Cuyuna 1180011-07 555      10        231          Conservation - Replace Meters 55,650             Tbd
Part B-1 Walker 1110013-10 560      10        937          Watermain - Westside Area 1,830,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Blackduck 1040014-02 561      10        675          Watermain - Replacement 6,584,500        Tbd
Part B-1 Blackduck 1040014-03 562      10        675          Storage - Tower Rehab 450,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Brainerd 1180002-05 569      10        13,373     Conservation-Backwsh Collection & System 13,300,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Appleton 1760001-03 579      10        1,339       Watermain - Replace 20 Blocks 6,250,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Palisade 1010013-03 593      10        165          Storage - Tower Improvements 779,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Palisade 1010013-04 594      10        165          Source - Well #2 Replacement 260,500           Tbd
Part B-1 Ada 1540001-03 595      10        1,709       Watermain - Repl Various Areas 1,800,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Heron Lake 1320002-03 596      10        691          Storage - Replace 100,000 Gal Tower 1,000,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Staples 1770011-09 608      10        1,859       Watermain - 4th St NE Impvrovements 1,884,900        Tbd
Part B-1 Jeffers 1170002-01 612      10        342          Storage - Tower Rehab 740,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Pipestone 1590005-10 623      10        4,317       Watermain - Replace NE Area - Phase 3 801,894           Tbd
Part B-1 Tracy 1420010-04 628      10        2,179       Watermain - Loop and Replace 7,439,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Houston 1280005-04 631      10        980          Watermain - Jackson, Lincoln, Spruce Sts 703,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Meadowlands 1690034-01 635      10        135          Source - Well/Wellhouse Improvements 1,110,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Meadowlands 1690034-02 636      10        135          Storage - Tower Rehab 715,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Meadowlands 1690034-03 637      10        135          Watermain - Replacement 2,840,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Gibbon 1720004-04 639      10        824          Storage - New Tower 3,002,400        Tbd
Part B-1 Dennison 1250021-02 648      10        173          Source - New Wells 385,000           Tbd
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Part B-1 Crosby 1180008-14 652      10        2,519       Watermain - Phase 3B Imp.2026 2,221,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Menahga 1800001-06 654      10        1,087       Watermain - First St. SW/Second St N 1,504,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Henning 1560016-13 661      10        851          Storage - Tower Rehab 700,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Lanesboro 1230006-03 662      10        788          Watermain - Repl TH250 2,695,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Ely 1690014-05 666      10        3,280       Watermain - Water Plant to Tower 497,000           Tbd
Part B-1 McKinley 1690033-03 676      10        131          Watermain - Grand Ave. Improvements 4,500,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Hayward 1240012-02 678      10        227          Watermain - Replacement 2,554,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Ely 1690014-07 680      10        3,258       Watermain - Sheridan St. 957,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Granada 1460004-05 706      10        247          Conservation - Replace Meters 163,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Fertile 1600008-05 707      10        931          Conservation - Meter Replacement 454,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Elbow Lake 1260003-08 709      10        1,125       Storage - Tower Rehab 700,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Calumet 1310004-05 727      10        341          Watermain - 4th Ave & Alley 287,483           Tbd
Part B-1 Calumet 1310004-06 728      10        341          Watermain - 6th Ave & Shipka St 337,978           Tbd
Part B-1 Calumet 1310004-07 729      10        341          Watermain - Buckmaster Rd to 7th/8th 198,770           Tbd
Part B-1 Calumet 1310004-08 730      10        341          Watermain - 9th Ave & Morgan St 143,204           Tbd
Part B-1 Brooten 1730005-07 731      10        550          Watermain - Replace & Loop 2,559,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Brooten 1730005-08 732      10        550          Storage - Tower Rehab 947,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Bellingham 1370001-02 739      10        168          Storage - Replace Tower 1,500,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Bellingham 1370001-03 740      10        168          Watermain - Repl CIP 1,500,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Bellingham 1370001-04 741      10        168          Conservation - Install Meters 500,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Cyrus 1610001-04 742      10        318          Watermain - Phase 1 Replacment 665,970           Tbd
Part B-1 Campbell 1840003-01 750      10        159          Source - New Well & Seal Well No. 1 424,100           Tbd
Part B-1 Hibbing 1690022-15 753      10        16,167     Watermain - 23rd St. Replacement 1,105,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Hibbing 1690022-16 754      10        16,167     Watermain - 2nd Ave E Replacement 2,184,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Hibbing 1690022-17 755      10        16,167     Watermain - Town Line Sliplining 4,680,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Hibbing 1690022-23 758      10        16,167     Watermain - 17th St. Replacement 1,000,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Ortonville 1060008-10 760      10        2,021       Watermain - Dixon St. Replacement 841,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Ortonville 1060008-09 773      10        2,081       Watermain - Phase 4 8,520,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Royalton 1490006-10 784      10        1,179       Storage - Tower Rehab 650,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Clara City 1120001-05 785      10        1,402       Watermain -  Distribution Improvements 10,672,204      Tbd
Part B-1 Saint Cloud 1730027-19 796      10        54,937     Watermain - 22nd St. S-CR 136 to Cooper 1,997,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Royalton 1490006-09 804      10        1,172       Watermain - Improvements & Looping 1,340,600        Tbd
Part B-1 Chisholm 1690007-07 806      10        4,940       Watermain - Heritage Manor Area 232,011           Tbd
Part B-1 Welcome 1460011-04 814      10        653          Treatment - TP Rehab 8,500,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Hibbing 1690022-24 818      10        16,028     Watermain - 23rd St. Replace Phase II 618,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Hibbing 1690022-26 820      10        16,028     Watermain - 30" Rehabilitation 2,768,400        Tbd
Part B-1 Hibbing 1690022-27 821      10        16,028     Watermain - Hydrant & Valve Replacement 1,050,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Beardsley 1060002-03 828      10        195          Storage - Tower Interior Recoat 224,100           Tbd
Part B-1 Beardsley 1060002-06 829      10        195          Conservation - Install Meters 139,400           Tbd
Part B-1 Cromwell 1090007-09 836      10        250          Conservation - Meters 82,200             Tbd
Part B-1 Long Prairie 1770007-04 846      10        3,727       Storage - Tower Rehab 976,375           Tbd
Part B-1 Long Prairie 1770007-05 847      10        3,727       Treatment - TP Rehab 2,092,500        Tbd
Part B-1 Starbuck 1610008-04 848      10        1,269       Storage - Tank Rehab 92,400             Tbd
Part B-1 Starbuck 1610008-06 849      10        1,269       Treatment - TP Rehab 384,057           Tbd
Part B-1 Emmons 1240007-02 855      10        384          Treatment - TP Rehab 1,114,000        Tbd
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Part B-1 Emmons 1240007-03 856      10        384          Storage - New Tower 2,000,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Greenbush 1680002-13 862      10        680          Watermain - Replace Various Areas 3,310,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Wells 1220010-06 867      10        2,343       Watermain - TH22/TH109 1,900,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Walnut Grove 1640014-02 870      10        825          Watermain - 8th St. N Replacement 220,369           Tbd
Part B-1 Saint Paul RWS 1620026-22z 872      10        385,796   Treatment - Process Imp.(McCarrons) 260,000,000    Tbd
Part B-1 Bird Island 1650001-05 874      10        960          Treatment - Filter Media Replacement 145,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Comfrey 1080001-10 882      10        297          Watermain - CSAH 17 Replacement 380,933           Tbd
Part B-1 Underwood 1560026-07 883      10        420          Storage - Tower Rehab 520,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Moorhead 1140008-14 887      10        43,409     Watermain - Distribution Phase 3 2,975,625        Tbd
Part B-1 Moorhead 1140008-20 889      10        43,409     Storage - Reservoirs Improvement 1,466,250        Tbd
Part B-1 Moorhead 1140008-23 890      10        43,409     Source - Transmission Pipeline Repl 14,950,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Howard Lake 1860010-10 892      10        1,897       Watermain - Replacement 2,875,500        Tbd
Part B-1 Howard Lake 1860010-09 893      10        1,897       Storage - Replace Tower No. 1 2,700,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Lincoln-Pipestone RWS 1410007-05 896      10        13,644     Treatment - Holland WTP biotta addition 8,511,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Duluth 1690011-25 907      10        86,772     Other - System Wide Corrosion & Painting 4,020,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Duluth 1690011-26 908      10        86,772     Treatment - TP Rehab 15,883,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Pipestone 1590005-14 919      10        4,171       Watermain - Repl 2nd Ave SW 687,500           Tbd
Part B-1 Pelican Rapids 1560019-10 920      10        2,577       Watermain - Replace Various Areas 23,000,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Duluth 1690011-27 921      10        86,859     Storage - Woodland Reservoirs 3,850,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Duluth 1690011-28 922      10        86,859     Storage - Middle Reservoirs 8,100,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Duluth 1690011-29 923      10        86,859     Storage - Reservoir Upgrades 8,100,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Coleraine 1310006-07 930      10        1,997       Watermain - Roosevelt & Congdon Repl 4,200,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Fulda 1510005-05 935      10        1,318       Watermain - Phase 1A 10,618,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Le Sueur 1400010-12 940      10        4,210       Watermain - 4th St Improvements 3,700,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Hancock 1750004-01 946      10        845          Treatment - TP Rehab 1,419,300        Tbd
Part B-1 Hancock 1750004-02 947      10        845          Storage - Tower Rehab 414,600           Tbd
Part B-1 Hoyt Lakes 1690028-02 950      10        2,095       Other - Connect to ERWB 18,640,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Silver Bay 1380003-12 951      10        1,826       Watermain - 2026 Citywide 12,756,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Silver Bay 1380003-15 954      10        1,826       Watermain - PRV Replacements 1,932,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Bird Island 1650001-10 955      10        1,024       Watermain - Phase 2 Replacement 4,395,500        Tbd
Part B-1 Bird Island 1650001-09 958      10        1,024       Watermain - Phase 1 Replacement 415,900           Tbd
Part B-1 Montrose 1860016-06 959      10        3,505       Storage - Repl Tower w/100,000 Gal Tower 4,650,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Proctor 1690042-05 964      10        3,113       Watermain - Repl 2nd St. to Westgate Blv 1,953,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Hollandale 1240013-03 977      10        338          Storage - Tower Rehab 802,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Hollandale 1240013-04 978      10        338          Watermain - Replacement 8,172,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Robbinsdale 1270046-06 982      10        14,646     Storage - New Tower 9,790,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Lowry 1610007-06 996      8          345          Source - New Wells 550,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Good Thunder 1070005-01 998      8          474          Source - New Well 735,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Campbell 1840003-02 1,011   7          159          Storage - New 40,000 Gal GSR w/chem feed 2,300,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Campbell 1840003-03 1,012   7          159          Watermain - Looping in Various Areas 4,790,600        Tbd
Part B-1 Jackson 1320003-05 1,018   7          3,208       Watermain - River Crossing 523,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Lowry 1610007-07 1,028   7          345          Treatment - Plant Improvements 200,000           Tbd
Part B-1 Vernon Center 1070019-01 1,030   7          332          Treatment - New Plant 4,370,108        Tbd
Part B-1 Good Thunder 1070005-02 1,034   7          474          Treatment - New TP 6,835,000        Tbd
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Part B-1 Good Thunder 1070005-03 1,035   7          474          Watermain - Halladay St 827,040           Tbd
Part B-1 Dexter 1500006-04 1,038   7          324          Watermain - Replacement/Looping 2,593,500        Tbd
Part B-1 Wrenshall 1090013-04 1,042   7          362          Watermain - Replace & Loop 5,315,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Glyndon 1140005-07 1,043   7          1,341       Treatment - TP Rehab 3,250,000        Tbd
Part B-1 Rosemount 1190019-02 1,045   7          22,445     Treatment - New Fe/Mn/Ra Plant 30,168,000      Tbd
Part B-1 Biscay 1430001-04 1,051   7          113          Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1,100,000        Tbd
Part C:
Part C-1 Campbell 1840003-04 1,085   5          159          Conservation - New Meters 100,200           n/a
Part C-1 Barnesville 1140001-04 1,101   5          2,600       Watermain - Replacement - Phase 1 3,500,000        n/a
Part C-1 Lowry 1610007-09 1,137   5          345          Other - Meter Replacement 250,300           n/a
Part C-1 Cottonwood 1420002-01 1,142   5          1,160       Watermain - Phase 1 Improvements 1,586,570        n/a
Part C-1 Cottonwood 1420002-06 1,159   5          1,150       Watermain - Main St. Replacement 1,634,000        n/a
Part C-1 Cohasset 1310035-01 1,167   5          1,000       Storage - Tower Rehab 600,000           n/a
Part C-1 Chatfield 1230002-03 1,170   5          2,997       Storage - New GSR 3,000,000        n/a
Part C-1 Rosemount 1190019-03 1,176   5          22,445     Watermain - Akron Ave Ext. 218,000           n/a
Part C-1 Empire 1190009-02 1,177   5          1,300       Treatment - New Plant, Remove Ra, Fe, Mn 7,500,000        Tbd
Part C-1 Waconia 1100010-04 1,186   5          13,277     Treatment - New 1,000 GPM TP 23,725,000      n/a
Part C-1 Biscay 1430001-02 1,192   5          113          Watermain - WM Replacement 1,000,000        n/a
Part C-1 Biscay 1430001-03 1,193   5          113          Storage - New Tower 1,400,000        n/a
Part C-1 Greenfield 1270074-01 1,194   5          313          Source - Well Rehab 345,000           n/a
Part C-1 Greenfield 1270074-03 1,196   5          313          Storage - Tower Rehab 630,000           n/a
Part B-1 estimated EC funds (64,000,000)     
Part B-1 estimated WIF funds (70,000,000)     
ADJUSTMENT FOR MAXIMUM PART B OF $32 MILLION:
Part B-1 Duluth (7,953,000)       
Part B-1 Saint Paul RWS (228,000,000)   

968,643,565 
Total by Part: Part A-1 27                    165,462,805    

Part A-1 EC 9                      43,535,718      
Part B-1 173                  470,615,022    
Part B-1 EC 20                    243,540,950    
Part C-1 14                    45,489,070      
totals 243                  968,643,565 

Total in Parts A-B: 923,154,495    
Total in Parts A-B for Small Systems (population less than 10,000): 663,796,886    72%

(1)

(2)
(3)
(4) Projects will initially be identifed as "Yes", "No", or "Tbd" for federal equivalency.

Part C-1:  projects below the fundable range cutoff  (7 points).

Part A-1:  "carryover" projects from last year's IUP that were certified by June 30,2025 but not by then under contract.
Part B-1:  "new" projects in the fundable range.

EC amounts will be determined as projects are certified and applications completed.
Estimated total project costs per the request to be placed on the IUP.

Part B-1 EC:  as a  stand-alone EC project, this is in the fundable range.
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Part A-2 Albert Lea 1240001-05 92        20        18,433     Other-LSL Replacement-2025 10/16/25 1,355,621        1,355,621        
Part A-2 Anoka 1020001-04 286      20        17,892     Other-LSL Replacement 07/01/25 1,146,811        1,146,811        
Part A-2 Atwater 1340001-11 144      20        1,136       Other-LSL Replacement 232,400           232,400           
Part A-2 Blue Earth 1220001-07 205      20        3,181       Other-LSL Replacement-2025 10/22/25 1,965,600        1,965,600        
Part A-2 Breckenridge 1840002-05 139      20        3,390       Other-LSL Replacement 09/22/25 613,764           613,764           
Part A-2 Browerville 1770002-08 61        20        920          Other-LSL Replacement 275,000           275,000           
Part A-2 Crosby 1180008-12 27        20        2,677       Other-LSL Replacement 08/21/25 309,000           309,000           
Part A-2 Fairmont 1460003-04 133      20        10,328     Other-LSL Replacement 10/27/25 5,362,960        5,362,960        
Part A-2 Foley 1050001-11 320      15        2,712       Other-LSL Replacement 11/04/25 1,706,795        1,706,795        
Part A-2 Houston 1280005-05 54        20        892          Other-LSL Replacement-Spruce St 41,000             41,000             
Part A-2 International Falls 1360002-04 95        20        5,859       Other-LSL Replacement 3,629,980        3,629,980        
Part A-2 Janesville 1810001-03 322      15        2,455       Other-LSL Replacement 469,600           469,600           
Part A-2 Lamberton 1640003-14 130      20        847          Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 1 08/25/25 323,931           323,931           
Part A-2 Little Falls 1490002-10 48        20        9,049       Other-LSL Replacement-4th St 472,500           472,500           
Part A-2 Minneapolis 1270024-15 244      20        424,536   Other-LSL Replacement-Streets Year 2 08/11/25 3,584,055        3,584,055        
Part A-2 Minneapolis 1270024-19 248      20        424,536   Other-LSL Replacement-Other-LSL Repl Green Zones Year 2 08/11/25 3,356,344        3,356,344        
Part A-2 Minneapolis 1270024-24 287      20        426,877   Other-LSL Replacement-2025 leaking phase 2 08/11/25 3,520,000        3,520,000        
Part A-2 Moorhead 1140008-15 192      20        43,409     Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 3 09/25/25 466,630           466,630           
Part A-2 New Prague 1400013-07 375      15        8,155       Other-LSL Replacement-2025 09/11/25 208,188           208,188           
Part A-2 Northfield 1660010-03 327      15        20,374     Other-LSL Replacement-s 10/06/25 256,250           256,250           
Part A-2 Park Rapids 1290003-08 43        20        4,163       Other-LSL Replacement-Central Ave 421,642           421,642           
Part A-2 Rich Prairie SWD 1490004-06 149      20        1,500       Other-LSL Replacement 09/03/25 283,648           283,648           
Part A-2 Rich Prairie SWD 1490004-07 150      20        1,418       Other-LSL Replacement-2025 09/03/25 348,300           348,300           
Part A-2 Rochester 1550010-03 347      15        120,848   Other-LSL Replacement-2025 10/27/25 375,000           375,000           
Part A-2 Saint Cloud 1730027-27 109      20        54,937     Other-LSL Replacement-Pantown 1,183,000        1,183,000        
Part A-2 Saint Cloud 1730027-28 159      20        68,910     Other-LSL Replacement-Pan Park Phase 4 155,940           155,940           
Part A-2 Saint Cloud 1730027-29 160      20        68,910     Other-LSL Replacement-Lincoln Ave 09/22/25 90,965             90,965             
Part A-2 Saint Cloud 1730027-30 161      20        68,910     Other-LSL Replacement-Other-LSL University Dr 08/04/25 61,054             61,054             
Part A-2 Saint Cloud 1730027-31 162      20        68,910     Other-LSL Replacement-Park Addition 09/22/25 1,667,250        1,667,250        
Part A-2 Saint Cloud 1730027-32 163      20        68,910     Other-LSL Replacement-Emergency Replacement 09/22/25 604,751           604,751           
Part A-2 Saint Paul RWS 1620026-26 218      20        309,751   Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 4 09/18/25 35,000,000      35,000,000      
Part A-2 Saint Paul RWS 1620026-28 271      20        308,806   Other-LSL Replacement-2025 leaking 09/18/25 600,000           600,000           
Part A-2 Sauk Rapids 1050004-13 255      20        13,830     Other-LSL Replacement-2025 10/02/25 661,800           661,800           
Part A-2 South Saint Paul 1190020-04 217      20        20,132     Other-LSL Replacement 3,115,000        3,115,000        
Part A-2 Stillwater 1820024-01 380      15        19,316     Other-LSL Replacement 08/12/25 1,259,186        1,259,186        
Part A-2 Thief River Falls 1570003-02 238      20        8,871       Other-LSL Replacement 11/05/25 768,000           768,000           
Part A-2 Wabasha 1790013-06 137      20        2,477       Other-LSL Replacement 10/15/25 69,750             69,750             
Part A-2 Wells 1220010-05 69        20        2,283       Other-LSL Replacement 10/06/25 19,072             19,072             
Part A-2 Winnebago 1220011-07 97        20        1,253       Other-LSL Replacement-Cleveland Ave 23,500             23,500             

32



Exhibit 2: 2026 DWSRF IUP Projects List: LSLR
Grouped by Part A, then Part B; Sorted by Entity to accommodate caps by entity for Part B

(1), (6) (2) (3) (4) (5)

 IUP
Part  Project Entity  Project ID 

 PPL
rank 

 PPL
points 

 System
Population

Served  Project Description 

 Binding
Commitment

Date 

 Part B
Requested

LSLs 

 
Part B
Known
LSLs 

 Total
Project
Costs 

 IUP
Approved
Amount 

Part B-2 Adams 1500001-08 350      15        672          Other-LSL Replacement 7                7                481,000           175,000           
Part B-2 Albert Lea 1240001-06 209      20        18,433     Other-LSL Replacement-2026 120            143            1,500,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Alden 1240004-08 233      20        680          Other-LSL Replacement 12              13              375,000           300,000           
Part B-2 Amboy 1070001-04 8          25        535          Other-LSL Replacement 8                8                200,000           200,000           
Part B-2 Appleton 1760001-05 35        20        1,412       Other-LSL Replacement 44              47              1,000,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Aurora 1690002-08 Other-LSL Replacement-(W 1st Ave N) 33              396,000           
Part B-2 Aurora 1690002-10 Other-LSL Replacement-(W 3rd Ave/Main) 25              300,000           
Part B-2 Barrett 1260002-06 152      20        374          Other-LSL Replacement 5                5                125,000           125,000           
Part B-2 Battle Lake 1560001-07 153      20        918          Other-LSL Replacement 24              24              600,000           600,000           
Part B-2 Bellechester 1250006-01 175      20        169          Other-LSL Replacement 8                8                262,500           200,000           
Part B-2 Bellingham 1370001-05 100      20        168          Other-LSL Replacement 6                6                150,000           150,000           
Part B-2 Bemidji 1040002-02 18        20        15,147     Other - LSLR Phase 1 130            116            2,700,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Bertha 1770001-07 118      20        557          Other-LSL Replacement 9                9                225,000           225,000           
Part B-2 Bird Island 1650001-08 Other-LSL Replacement 12              200,000           
Part B-2 Bird Island 1650001-13 Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 2 3                50,000             
Part B-2 Blooming Prairie 1740001-02 228      20        1,977       Other-LSL Replacement 16              16              400,000           400,000           
Part B-2 Blue Earth 1220001-12 167      20        3,174       Other - LSL Phase 2 84              1,950,000        
Part B-2 Blue Earth 1220001-13 168      20        3,174       Other-LSL Replacement-Central Linton 30              656,250           
Part B-2 Boyd 1370002-06 108      20        175          Other-LSL Replacement 1                1                25,000             25,000             
Part B-2 Brainerd 1180002-08 20        20        13,590     Other-LSL Replacement-NE 240            4,500,000        
Part B-2 Brainerd 1180002-09 21        20        13,590     Other-LSL Replacement-Southside Phs 1 31              2,025,000        
Part B-2 Brainerd 1180002-10 19        20        13,590     Other-LSL Replacement-TH 210 8                225,000           
Part B-2 Brooten 1730005-09 70        20        646          Other-LSL Replacement 91              110            1,706,250        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Buffalo 1860005-09 297      20        16,711     Other-LSL Replacement-2026 74              71              1,387,500        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Cambridge 1300002-04 258      20        9,862       Other-LSL Replacement 24              25              600,000           600,000           
Part B-2 Cannon Falls 1250001-08 342      15        4,237       Other-LSL Replacement 88              78              1,100,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Canton 1230001-01 87        20        310          Other-LSL Replacement 59              71              1,000,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Chisholm 1690007-06 117      20        4,759       Other - LSL 2025 Replacement 444,885           
Part B-2 Chisholm 1690007-09 117      20        4,940       Other - LSL 4th St NW 1,120,804        
Part B-2 Chisholm 1690007-10 117      20        4,940       Other - LSL 5th St SW 350,251           
Part B-2 Chisholm 1690007-11 117      20        4,940       Other - LSL Heritage Manor 84,060             
Part B-2 Claremont 1200001-04 256      20        773          Other-LSL Replacement 10              10              250,000           250,000           
Part B-2 Clarkfield 1870002-09 140      20        841          Other-LSL Replacement 1                1                25,000             25,000             
Part B-2 Cloquet 1090005-04 226      20        12,864     Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 1 72              356            2,270,625        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Coon Rapids 1020017-05 229      20        61,476     Other-LSL Replacement-2026 26              91              1,600,000        650,000           
Part B-2 Cottonwood 1420002-04 325      15        1,160       Other-LSL Replacement 13              13              325,000           325,000           
Part B-2 Crookston 1600002-01 106      20        7,450       Other-LSL Replacement 14              14              350,000           350,000           
Part B-2 Crosby 1180008-15 45        20        2,377       Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 3B Improvement 58              290            1,000,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Darfur 1830002-03 208      20        87            Other-LSL Replacement 2                1                44,000             25,000             
Part B-2 Dodge Center 1200002-01 335      15        2,834       Other-LSL Replacement 29              29              4,567,500        725,000           
Part B-2 Duluth 1690011-23 221      20        86,772     Other-LSL Replacement-40th Ave W 621            712,800           
Part B-2 Duluth 1690011-30 253      20        86,859     Other-LSL Replacement-2026 leaking -                 2,400,000        
Part B-2 Duluth 1690011-31 254      20        86,859     Other-LSL Replacement-2026 -                 56,526,000      
Part B-2 East Grand Forks 1600004-03 328      15        9,067       Other-LSL Replacement 9                9                200,000           200,000           
Part B-2 Elbow Lake 1260003-09 135      20        1,285       Other-LSL Replacement 3                3                75,000             75,000             
Part B-2 Emmons 1240007-05 142      20        384          Other-LSL Replacement 3                3                196,875           75,000             
Part B-2 Evansville 1210013-12 31        20        603          Other-LSL Replacement 2                2                50,000             50,000             

24        20        1,709       3                

24        20        960          

75,000             

250,000           15              

1,065         

1,000,000        238            

2,675,000        

120            

6,206         

801            2,000,000        

15,525,000      
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Part B-2 Eyota 1550006-01 345      15        2,043       Other-LSL Replacement 9                10              225,000           225,000           
Part B-2 Fairfax 1650005-06 104      20        1,295       Other-LSL Replacement 31              22              1,035,000        550,000           
Part B-2 Faribault 1660002-04 203      20        23,718     Other-LSL Replacement-s 26-28 178            545            2,350,000        1,375,000        
Part B-2 Fergus Falls 1560014-02 76        20        14,108     Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 1 31              372            775,000           775,000           
Part B-2 Floodwood 1690048-05 40        20        501          Other-LSL Replacement 12              12              1,875,000        300,000           
Part B-2 Foley 1050001-12 151      20        2,705       Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 2 46              81              1,000,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Franklin 1650006-08 119      20        496          Other-LSL Replacement 10              10              373,750           250,000           
Part B-2 Glenville 1240010-02 17        20        566          Other-LSL Replacement-2026 3                3                455,000           75,000             
Part B-2 Golden Valley 1270014-02 387      15        22,000     Other-LSL Replacement 1                32              25,000             25,000             
Part B-2 Goodhue 1250005-01 353      15        1,200       Other-LSL Replacement 13              18              455,000           325,000           
Part B-2 Granite Falls 1870004-03 155      20        2,423       Other-LSL Replacement- 56              58              1,060,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Greenbush 1680002-14 156      20        680          Other-LSL Replacement 4                4                100,000           100,000           
Part B-2 Harmony 1230005-02 241      20        1,089       Other-LSL Replacement 10              31              250,000           250,000           
Part B-2 Hastings 1190012-04 299      20        22,050     Other-LSL Replacement 153            153            3,993,750        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Hayfield 1200004-01 267      20        1,364       Other-LSL Replacement 6                15              759,000           150,000           
Part B-2 Henning 1560016-10 39        20        806          Other-LSL Replacement 36              36              967,509           900,000           
Part B-2 Hibbing 1690022-29 124      20        16,028     Other-LSL Replacement-2026 52              52              6,312,500        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Hinckley 1580005-04 41        20        1,964       Other-LSL Replacement 1                7                25,000             25,000             
Part B-2 Houston 1280005-06 90        20        997          Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 2 21              25              725,000           525,000           
Part B-2 Howard Lake 1860010-11 198      20        1,897       Other-LSL Replacement 18              43              450,000           450,000           
Part B-2 Ivanhoe 1410002-02 110      20        559          Other-LSL Replacement 25              25              843,750           625,000           
Part B-2 Jasper 1590004-01 68        20        623          Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 1 51              51              1,000,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Kasson 1200005-01 354      15        6,850       Other-LSL Replacement 25              25              625,000           625,000           
Part B-2 Kenyon 1250007-02 329      15        1,817       Other-LSL Replacement 36              44              2,960,000        900,000           
Part B-2 Kettle River 1090008-06 215      20        168          Other-LSL Replacement 4                4                100,000           100,000           
Part B-2 La Crescent 1280007-02 344      15        5,029       Other-LSL Replacement 183            204            2,287,500        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Lake City 1790004-01 333      15        5,042       Other-LSL Replacement 30              235            800,000           750,000           
Part B-2 Lamberton 1640003-16 170      20        828          Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 2 10              39              250,000           250,000           
Part B-2 Lanesboro 1230006-06 341      15        788          Other-LSL Replacement 37              37              5,800,000        925,000           
Part B-2 Le Sueur 1400010-13 280      20        4,170       Other-LSL Replacement 5                39              202,400           125,000           
Part B-2 Lewiston 1850006-13 369      15        1,520       Other-LSL Replacement 40              40              975,000           975,000           
Part B-2 Litchfield 1470008-08 143      20        6,786       Other - LSL Replacement 11              209            525,000           275,000           
Part B-2 Lonsdale 1660006-03 360      15        3,913       Other-LSL Replacement 1                1                25,000             25,000             
Part B-2 Lyle 1500011-03 164      20        524          Other-LSL Replacement 29              42              725,000           725,000           
Part B-2 Lynd 1420005-04 339      15        448          Other-LSL Replacement 1                -                 52,500             -                       
Part B-2 Mankato 1070009-09 236      20        42,803     Other-LSL Replacement 258            258            9,275,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Mantorville 1200006-02 388      15        1,197       Other-LSL Replacement 26              26              600,000           600,000           
Part B-2 Maple Plain 1270021-06 283      20        1,650       Other-LSL Replacement 22              22              550,000           550,000           
Part B-2 Marble 1310023-05 28        20        550          Other-LSL Replacement 10              1                991,875           25,000             
Part B-2 Milaca 1480002-05 82        20        3,063       Other-LSL Replacement 98              98              1,715,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Minneapolis 1270024-16 245      20        424,536   Other-LSL Replacement-Streets Year 3 3,847         -                       
Part B-2 Minneapolis 1270024-20 249      20        424,536   Other-LSL Replacement-Green Zones Year 3 -                 21,375,000      
Part B-2 Minneapolis 1270024-25 289      20        425,300   Other-LSL Replacement-2026 leaking -                 -                       
Part B-2 Minnesota Lake 1220013-03 213      20        683          Other-LSL Replacement 2                6                50,000             50,000             
Part B-2 Moorhead 1140008-18 193      20        43,409     Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 4 5                675,000           
Part B-2 Moorhead 1140008-24 265      20        44,583     Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 5 12              450,000           
Part B-2 Moorhead 1140008-25 266      20        44,583     Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 6 10              225,000           

38,473       

210            

21,375,000      

675,000           
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Part B-2 Moose Lake 1090009-05 202      20        1,782       Other-LSL Replacement-s 31              31              725,000           725,000           
Part B-2 Mora 1330001-06 103      20        3,786       Other-LSL Replacement-2026 89              61              1,000,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Morton 1650010-01 223      20        400          Other-LSL Replacement- 3                3                75,000             75,000             
Part B-2 Mountain Lake 1170003-06 165      20        2,018       Other-LSL Replacement 45              44              1,590,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 New Auburn 1720007-06 264      20        456          Other-LSL Replacement 2                21              50,000             50,000             
Part B-2 New Prague 1400013-08 371      15        8,247       Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 2 80              78              1,600,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 New Ulm 1080003-05 187      20        14,052     Other-LSL Replacement 317            317            8,525,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 New York Mills 1560017-10 98        20        1,287       Other-LSL Replacement 17              17              425,000           425,000           
Part B-2 Norwood Young America 1100019-06 260      20        3,850       Other-LSL Replacement-Various Replacements 4                35              100,000           100,000           
Part B-2 Ortonville 1060008-11 102      20        2,021       Other-LSL Replacement 70              70              2,992,500        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Ottertail 1560032-05 346      15        694          Other-LSL Replacement 11              11              225,000           225,000           
Part B-2 Park Rapids 1290003-09 57        20        4,298       Other-LSL Replacement 38              186            1,574,500        950,000           
Part B-2 Pelican Rapids 1560019-09 240      20        2,577       Other-LSL Replacement 87              87              2,592,607        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Perham 1560023-12 64        20        3,421       Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 1 21              472,500           
Part B-2 Perham 1560023-13 65        20        3,421       Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 2 23              517,500           
Part B-2 Perham 1560023-14 66        20        3,421       Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 3 13              292,500           
Part B-2 Perham 1560023-15 67        20        3,421       Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 4 18              810,000           
Part B-2 Peterson 1230009-02 252      20        213          Other-LSL Replacement 24              24              600,000           600,000           
Part B-2 Pine Island 1250012-02 359      15        3,324       Other-LSL Replacement 52              50              3,710,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Pipestone 1590005-13 73        20        4,185       Other-LSL Replacement-Main St. Area 69              62,500             
Part B-2 Pipestone 1590005-15 200      20        4,273       Other-LSL Replacement 69              2,900,000        
Part B-2 Plainview 1790012-05 270      20        3,340       Other-LSL Replacement 15              15              759,000           375,000           
Part B-2 Prinsburg 1340007-06 379      15        497          Other - LSL Replacement 2                5                50,000             50,000             
Part B-2 Proctor 1690042-06 307      15        3,099       Other - LSL Replacement 15              26              379,500           375,000           
Part B-2 Raymond 1340008-05 141      20        722          Other-LSL Replacement 2                5                50,000             50,000             
Part B-2 Red Wing 1250013-14 138      20        16,366     Other-LSL Replacement 160            525            4,933,500        1,325,000        
Part B-2 Redwood Falls 1640008-04 204      20        5,254       Other-LSL Replacement 165            165            4,470,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Rice Lake 1690049-06 366      15        1,085       Other-LSL Replacement 5                5                126,500           125,000           
Part B-2 Rich Prairie SWD 1490004-08 122      20        1,500       Other-LSL Replacement-2026 55              55              1,826,550        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Rochester 1550010-04 355      15        121,395   Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 3 215            576            12,106,000      1,450,000        
Part B-2 Rose Creek 1500014-03 214      20        454          Other-LSL Replacement 6                6                450,000           150,000           
Part B-2 Royalton 1490006-08 111      20        1,236       Other-LSL Replacement 9                9                300,000           225,000           
Part B-2 Ruthton 1590007-04 34        20        220          Other-LSL Replacement 1                1                25,000             25,000             
Part B-2 Sacred Heart 1650013-06 216      20        548          Other-LSL Replacement 2                2                50,000             50,000             
Part B-2 Saint Charles 1850009-01 367      15        3,825       Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 1 48              28              700,000           700,000           
Part B-2 Saint Cloud 1730027-33 188      20        71,321     Other-LSL Replacement-2026 leaking 50              937,500           
Part B-2 Saint Cloud 1730027-34 189      20        71,321     Other-LSL Replacement-Lake George Phase 1 78              2,756,250        
Part B-2 Saint Cloud 1730027-35 190      20        71,321     Other-LSL Replacement-Pan Park Phases 5 & 6 7                487,500           
Part B-2 Saint Paul RWS 1620026-30 284      20        308,806   Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 5 3,000         34,050,000      
Part B-2 Saint Paul RWS 1620026-31 285      20        365,136   Other-LSL Replacement-Urgent Phase 2 38              950,000           
Part B-2 Saint Peter 1520006-06 237      20        11,784     Other-LSL Replacement 24              24              575,000           575,000           
Part B-2 Sauk Rapids 1050004-14 257      20        13,559     Other-LSL Replacement-2026 77              199            5,515,425        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Silver Lake 1430008-09 330      15        850          Other-LSL Replacement 2                45              1,675,000        50,000             
Part B-2 Sleepy Eye 1080005-05 235      20        3,599       Other-LSL Replacement 72              39              975,000           975,000           
Part B-2 Spicer 1340010-01 334      15        1,225       Other-LSL Replacement 25              25              4,147,200        625,000           
Part B-2 Spring Grove 1280010-02 181      20        1,291       Other-LSL Replacement 5                5                125,000           125,000           
Part B-2 Staples 1770011-11 33        20        1,859       Other - LSLR 4th St NE 6                6                150,000           150,000           
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35,000,000      

69              

19,707       

2,725,000        

1,000,000        84              

35



Exhibit 2: 2026 DWSRF IUP Projects List: LSLR
Grouped by Part A, then Part B; Sorted by Entity to accommodate caps by entity for Part B

(1), (6) (2) (3) (4) (5)

 IUP
Part  Project Entity  Project ID 

 PPL
rank 

 PPL
points 

 System
Population

Served  Project Description 

 Binding
Commitment

Date 

 Part B
Requested

LSLs 

 
Part B
Known
LSLs 

 Total
Project
Costs 

 IUP
Approved
Amount 

Part B-2 Stewart 1430009-09 211      20        482          Other - LSL Replacment 8                8                230,000           200,000           
Part B-2 Stewartville 1550026-01 242      20        6,850       Other-LSL Replacement 17              17              425,000           425,000           
Part B-2 Stillwater 1820024-04 383      15        19,389     Other - LSL 2026 Replacement 280            691            3,850,000        1,725,000        
Part B-2 Storden 1170004-05 348      15        215          Other-LSL Replacement 2                2                150,000           50,000             
Part B-2 Tracy 1420010-05 185      20        2,154       Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 1 17              17              425,000           425,000           
Part B-2 Wadena 1800004-07 58        20        4,311       Other-LSL Replacement-NE 79              408            1,000,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Walnut Grove 1640014-03 176      20        825          Other-LSL Replacement 4                22              130,000           100,000           
Part B-2 Waltham 1500016-05 331      15        168          Other-LSL Replacement 3                3                202,000           75,000             
Part B-2 Wanamingo 1250018-05 351      15        1,113       Other-LSL Replacement 11              10              250,000           250,000           
Part B-2 Waseca 1810004-06 201      20        9,241       Other-LSL Replacement 68              68              1,000,000        1,000,000        
Part B-2 Wells 1220010-07 157      20        2,343       Other-LSL Replacement-TH22/TH109 6                581,250           
Part B-2 Wells 1220010-08 158      20        2,343       Other-LSL Replacement-Phase 1 18              712,500           
Part B-2 Westbrook 1170005-04 36        20        785          Other-LSL Replacement 21              22              825,000           525,000           
Part B-2 Winona 1850013-01 125      20        27,782     Other-LSL Replacement-East 3rd St. 29              800,417           
Part B-2 Winona 1850013-02 126      20        27,782     Other-LSL Replacement-W Broadway 24              77,282             
Part B-2 Winona 1850013-03 127      20        27,782     Other-LSL Replacement-leaking 20              552,012           
Part B-2 Winona 1850013-04 128      20        27,782     Other-LSL Replacement-Westfield East 152            4,195,289        
Part B-2 Winsted 1430010-09 136      20        1,912       Other-LSL Replacement 20              50              500,000           500,000           
Part B-2 Wrenshall 1090013-05 358      15        362          Other-LSL Replacement 4                4                601,000           100,000           
Part B-2 Wyoming 1130018-05 308      15        3,990       Other - LSL Replacement 1                1                25,000             25,000             
Part B-2 Zumbrota 1250020-01 368      15        3,172       Other-LSL Replacement 68              79              1,000,000        1,000,000        

375,967,403    230,054,287    

Part A-2 39              76,004,287      76,004,287      
Part B-2 162            299,963,116    154,050,000    
totals 201            375,967,403    230,054,287    

(1)

(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)

(6)

Part A-2:  "carryover" projects from last year's IUP that were certified by June 30,2025 but not by then under contract.
Part B-2:  "new" projects in the fundable range.
Estimated number of LSLs to be replaced per the request to be placed on the IUP.

MPFA expects that all LSLR projects funded under this IUP will be equivalency projects.

Number of known LSLs per the most current inventory records as of the date of this IUP.
Estimated total project costs per the request to be placed on the IUP.
For Part A projects, this equals the total project costs.
For Part B projects, a cap is in place per system because IUP requests exceed expected available funds. The system cap is based on IUP requests, and 
known LSLs, with these goals:

For systems with few LSLs that have indicated the ability to replace them all within one season, ensure that they get the funding needed.
Adjust for the larger systems to ensure enough $ to replace their LSLs within 10 years.

5,625,000        2,706         

600,000           27              
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Exhibit 3: Sources and Uses: Regular and EC

Actual Totals, SFYs Projected
 SFY 2025  1998-2025  SFY 2026 

Sources
Capitalization:

Federal Capitalization Grants  (1), (2) 98,070,800      594,030,300           85,463,000           
State Match  (3) 16,000,000      132,237,558           9,000,000                
capitalization sub-total 114,070,800    726,267,858           94,463,000           

Net Revolving Fund Reciepts:
Net Revenue Bond Proceeds (4) -                       635,871,054           501,738,418         
Loan Repayments 55,667,218      837,567,569           61,739,000           
Investment Interest 12,887,759      51,891,350             7,950,000             
Federal BABS subsidy -                       6,561,436               -                            
Advance between SFRs-interest (83,978)            (5,816,088)             -                            
Advance between SFRs-principal (2,485,000)       -                             -                            
Bond Debt Service (4) (41,348,088)     (459,098,912)         (42,042,310)             
net revolving fund sub-total 24,637,911      1,066,976,409        529,385,108            

Total Sources 138,708,711    1,793,244,267        623,848,108         

Uses
Binding Commitments:

Loans 117,206,859    1,351,282,978        789,154,495         
Principal Forgiveness 22,328,435      125,749,978           35,000,000              
binding commitments subtotal 139,535,293    1,477,032,955        824,154,495         

Set-Asides:   (1), (2)
DWRF Administration 3,057,771        14,316,464             2,664,760             
Tech. Assistance to Small Systems 1,304,924        8,859,743               1,332,380             
PWSS Admin 6,580,220        33,355,040             6,521,900             
Wellhead Protection 6,661,900        39,624,877             6,661,900             
Capacity Development -                       3,152                      
Operator Certification Program -                       460,417                  
Source Water Protection -                       2,104,290                  
set-asides sub-total 17,604,814      98,723,984             17,180,940              

Total Uses 157,140,107    1,575,756,940        841,335,435         

Net Incr (Decr) to Available: (18,431,397)     217,487,327           (217,487,327)        

see the next page for footnotes

(5)
(6)
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Exhibit 3: Sources and Uses: Regular and EC (continued)

(1)

Loans 25% 7,962,500        74% 5,253,000             25% 8,692,250      
Principal Forgiveness 49% 15,606,500      96% 14,845,900             26% 1,842,000             49% 17,036,810    
Set-asides:

DWRF Administration 4% 1,274,000        3% 465,400                  4% 1,390,760      
Tech. Assist to Small Sys 2% 637,000           2% 695,380         
PWSS Admin 10% 3,045,000        1% 232,700                  10% 3,476,900      
PWSS Admin in-kind thru EPA 140,000           
Wellhead Protection 10% 3,185,000        10% 3,476,900          

31,850,000      15,544,000             7,095,000             34,769,000    

(2)

Loans 74% 17,020             74% 12,207,780    20% 7,532,600       
Principal Forgiveness 26% 5,980               100% 15,466,000             100% 24,000                  100% 324,000         26% 4,289,220      49% 18,454,870     100% 15,466,000   
Set-asides:

DWRF Administration 4% 1,506,520       
Tech. Assist to Small Sys 2% 753,260          
PWSS Admin 10% 3,766,300       
PWSS Admin in-kind thru EPA
Wellhead Protection 10% 3,766,300       
Local Assistance 5% 1,883,150              

23,000             15,466,000             24,000                  324,000         16,497,000    37,663,000     15,466,000   

(3)
(4)

(5)

(6)
(7)
(8)

Note: the balance in the DW Fee Account at June 30, 2025 was: $853,877.65.

 08/11/2025 

IIJA Year 3-EC

 08/11/2025 

IIJA Year 4-EC

The fiscal year 2025 amount reflects the appropriations made in the 2025 session.

  
Capitalization Grant Allocations/
award date if applicable:   07/01/2025 

Reallotments-
Base 2024 (7)

Reallotments-
EC 2022 (8) Regular FFY 2025 IIJA Year 4-SupplReallotments-

EC 2023 (8)
 08/11/2025 

Federal national reallotments from federal fiscal year 2021-Base.
Federal national reallotments from federal fiscal years 2022-IIJA ($24,000) and 2023-IIJA ($324,000).

The fiscal year 2025 amount reflects the FFY 2024 regular award plus a national reallocation from prior year awards not used by other states.

The fiscal year 2026 amount reflects the expected awards for the following grants (Note that IIJA Year 4 -EC includes the anticipated $3,909,000 transfer from the CW EC grant)

IIJA Year 2-Suppl IIJA Year 2-EC Regular FFY 2024 IIJA Year 3-Suppl
 09/19/2024  06/26/2025 

Capitalization Grant Allocations/
award date if applicable:  07/05/2024  07/24/2024 

Revenue Bond Proceeds (net), and Bond Debt Service are net of refunding activity. Anticipated proceeds in fiscal year 2026 reflect the amount needed if all fundable 
range projects proceed in SFY 2026.
Binding commitments are recorded when the financing agreement is fully executed, after project certification by the MDH and submittal of as-bid costs to the MPFA.  
Amounts shown are net of decreases to prior years' binding commitments. New binding commitments for fiscal year 2025 were $140,924,801.99.
Additional subsidization provided as principal forgiveness as authorized under federal law and MN Statutes 446A.081, Subdivision 9 and 446A.072.
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Exhibit 4: Sources and Uses: LSLR
Actual Totals, SFYs Projected

 SFY 2025  2023-2025  SFY 2026 
Sources

Federal Capitalization Grants (1) 130,003,000        173,279,000        94,548,000          
State 2,700,000            218,700,000           

Total Sources 132,703,000        391,979,000        94,548,000          

Uses
Binding Commitments:  (2)

Loans 36,388,607          36,388,607          57,513,572          
Principal Forgiveness 48,092,429          48,092,429          172,540,715        
State Grant to Repay Loan 36,388,607          36,388,607          57,513,572             

binding commitments subtotal 120,869,643        120,869,643        287,567,859        
Set-Aside Allotments:  (3)

Local Assistance 13,000,300          17,327,900          9,454,800            
Tech. Assist to Small Sys 2,600,060            3,465,580            1,890,960            
DWRF-LSLR Admin 1,663,120            3,394,160            3,781,920               
set-asides sub-total 17,263,480          24,187,640          15,127,680             

Total Uses 138,133,123        145,057,283        302,695,539        

Net Incr (Decr) to Available: (5,430,123)           246,921,717        (208,147,539)       

(1)
Awarded in FY 2025

Loans 35% 14,552,300          35% 30,298,101          35% 650,650               
Principal Forgiveness 49% 20,373,220          49% 42,417,340          49% 910,910               

Local Assistance 10% 4,157,800            10% 8,656,600            10% 185,900               
Tech. Assist to Small Sys 2% 831,560               2% 1,731,320            2% 37,180                 
DWRF-LSLR Admin: 4% 1,663,120            4% 3,462,639            4% 74,360                    

41,578,000          86,566,000          1,859,000            
Expected in FY 2026

Loans 35% 21,337,400          35% 3,286,850            35% 8,467,550            
Principal Forgiveness 49% 29,872,360          49% 4,601,590            49% 11,854,570          

Local Assistance 10% 6,096,400            10% 939,100               10% 2,419,300            
Tech. Assist to Small Sys 2% 1,219,280            2% 187,820               2% 483,860               
DWRF-LSLR Admin: 4% 2,438,560            4% 375,640               4% 967,720                  

60,964,000          9,391,000            24,193,000          

(2)
(3)
(4)

Note: there is and will be no Fee Account for LSLR.

Federal national reallotments from: Federal fiscal years 2023-IIJA, 1st round ($9,391,000), and 2024-IIJA, 1st round 
($24,193,000).

These amounts reflect allotments (budgets) made available during the FY, and amounts reserved for admin for future FYs.

Capitalization Grant Allocations/
award date if applicable:

 IIJA Year 2  IIJA Year 3  reallotment  2022 (4) 

Fiscal year 2025 reflects the IIJA Years 2-3 award. FY 2026 reflects expected amounts from IIJA Year 4 plus national reallotments.

 07/24/2024  06/27/2025  06/27/2025 

Binding commitments for FY 2025 were $84,481,036.00. FY 2026 reflects the amount of expected awards during the FY. 

Capitalization Grant Allocations/
award date if applicable:

 IIJA Year 4  reallotment 2023 (4)  reallotment 2023 (4) 
         

Set-

Set-
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Exhibit 5a: Equivalency Projects by Capitalization Grant-Regular program (excluding EC and LSLR)

Recipient-Contract ID B.C.
Date

2023
IIJA 2-Suppl

2024
Base

2024
IIJA 3-Suppl

Project
Totals

08/09/24 23,569,000       23,569,000       
09/30/24 7,095,000         7,095,000         
05/02/25 5,193,398         5,193,398         
06/11/25 6,956,255         6,956,255         
06/11/25 1                       1                       
07/14/25 586,038            586,038            
07/14/25 1,000                1,000                
08/15/25 830,675.00 830,675            
09/11/25 1,463,013.00 1,463,013         
09/11/25 5,852,052.00 5,852,052         
09/12/25 4,846,628.01 4,846,628         

total project $ allocated 23,569,000       7,095,000         25,729,060       
required (see below) 23,569,000       7,095,000         25,729,060       
surplus (deficit) in projects allocated -                        -                        -                        

Description
2023

IIJA 2-Suppl
2024
Base

2024
IIJA 3-Suppl

Grant ID per ASAP 4D01E03334 FS97581424 4D02E03334
Award date 07/05/24 09/19/24 06/26/25
Budget Period From 06/01/24 09/01/24 04/01/25
Budget Period To 06/30/27 06/30/27 06/30/27

 AwardAmount 31,850,000       7,095,000         34,769,000       
Less Admin 1,274,000         1,390,760         
Less Technical Assistance 637,000            695,380            
Less PWSS 3,185,000         3,476,900         
Less Wellhead Protection 3,185,000         3,476,900         

Net for Projects 23,569,000       7,095,000         25,729,060       

Atwater_DWRF_04

Saint Paul_DWRF_09
Lino Lakes_DWRF_01

Blue Earth_DWRF_03
Blue Earth_DWRF_03
Atwater_DWRF_04

Henning_DWRF_06

The first table reflects, for all regular program cap grants listed on the 2025 and 2026 IUPs.

The second table shows grant award details and the net amount for projects from each grant.

Equivalency allocations per grant will not be final until each grant is closed.

Wabasso_DWRF_02
Madison_DWRF_02
Madison_DWRF_02
Hastings_DWRF_01
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Exhibit 5b: Emerging Contaminants Equivalency Projects 
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Exhibit 5b: Equivalency Projects by Capitalization Grant-Emerging Contaminants

Recipient-Contract ID B.C.
Date

2023
IIJA 2-Suppl

2024
Base

2024
IIJA 3-Suppl

Project
Totals

07/14/25 2,930,190        2,930,190        
07/22/24 97,991             97,991             
10/30/25 2,938,350        2,938,350        
09/12/25 3,000,000        3,000,000        
09/12/25 2,000,000        2,000,000        
10/18/24 1,593,489        1,406,511        3,000,000        
09/30/24 3,000,000        3,000,000        
12/02/25 3,000,000        3,000,000        
12/02/25 1,245,954        1,245,954        
12/19/23 1,664,890        1,664,890        
10/01/25 1,526,925        1,526,925        
08/15/25 830,675           830,675           

total project $ allocated 12,560,020      12,674,955      -                      
required (see below) 12,560,020      14,845,900      15,814,000      
surplus (deficit) in projects allocated -                      (2,170,945)       (15,814,000)     

Description 2021
IIJA 1-EC

2023
IIJA 2-EC

2024
IIJA 3-EC

Grant ID per ASAP 4E00E03336 4E01E03336 4E02E03336
Award date 03/17/23 07/24/24 08/11/25
Budget Period From 03/01/23 06/01/24 04/01/25
Budget Period To 06/30/26 06/30/27 06/30/27

AwardAmount 13,252,000      15,544,000      15,814,000      
Less Admin 461,320           465,400           
Less Technical Assistance
Less PWSS 230,660           232,700           
Less Wellhead Protection

Net for Projects 12,560,020      14,845,900      15,814,000      

The first table reflects, for all regular program cap grants listed on the 2025 and 2026 IUPs.

The second table shows grant award details and the net amount for projects from each grant.

Equivalency allocations per grant will not be final until each grant is closed.

Lino Lakes_DWRF_01

Otsego_DWRF_01
Pine River_DWRF_03
Stillwater_DWRF_01
Wabasso_DWRF_02

Hill City_DWRF_01

Otsego_DWRF_01

Atwater_DWRF_04
Clearbrook_DWRF_01
Fridley_DWRF_01
Hastings_DWRF_01
Hastings_DWRF_01
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Exhibit 5c: Equivalency Projects by Capitalization Grant-Lead Service Line Replacement

Recipient-Contract ID B.C.
Date

2023
IIJA 2-Suppl

2024
Base

2024
IIJA 3-Suppl

Project
Totals

12/30/24 1,610,595        1,610,595        
10/16/25 1,355,621        1,355,621        
02/04/25 892,186           892,186           
07/01/25 1,146,811        1,146,811        
10/22/25 2,028,975        2,028,975        
09/22/25 613,764           613,764           
06/27/25 508,747           508,747           
08/21/25 309,000           309,000           
12/17/24 4,657,238        4,657,238        
12/17/24 3,472,358        3,472,358        
12/17/24 4,430,687        4,430,687        
12/17/24 3,876,000        3,876,000        
06/23/25 3,548,813        3,548,813        
06/23/25 288,627           288,627           
06/23/25 7,889,020        7,889,020        
06/23/25 7,017,810        7,017,810        
06/23/25 9,622,699        9,622,699        
06/23/25 13,793,054      13,793,054      
06/23/25 1,355,107        1,355,107        
10/27/25 8,141,580        8,141,580        
11/04/25 558,737           558,737           
05/02/25 917,102           917,102           
08/25/25 323,931           323,931           
12/23/24 252,973           252,973           
12/23/24 1,683,000        1,683,000        
12/23/24 1,520,471        1,520,471        
08/11/25 3,584,055        3,584,055        
08/11/25 3,356,344        3,356,344        
08/11/25 3,520,000        3,520,000        
02/04/25 242,400           242,400           
09/25/25 466,630           466,630           
06/18/25 181,950           181,950           
09/11/25 208,188           208,188           
10/06/25 256,250           256,250           
12/12/24 927,304           927,304           
09/03/25 283,648           283,648           
09/03/25 348,300           348,300           
10/27/25 1,723,249        1,723,249        
05/02/25 10,625             10,625             
05/02/25 8,355               8,355               
08/04/25 61,054             61,054             
09/22/25 90,965             90,965             
09/22/25 1,667,250        1,667,250        
09/22/25 604,751           604,751           
10/31/24 15,000,000      15,000,000      
09/18/25 35,000,000      35,000,000      
09/18/25 600,000           600,000           
02/06/25 773,915           773,915           
10/02/25 661,800           661,800           
08/12/25 1,259,186        1,259,186        
11/05/25 930,710           930,710           
10/15/25 179,249           179,249           
10/06/25 19,072             19,072             

total project $ allocated 153,780,156    -                      -                      
required (see below) 36,351,840      34,925,520      74,277,000      
surplus (deficit) in projects allocated 117,428,316    (34,925,520)     (74,277,000)     

see next page for cap grant details

Breckenridge_LSLR_01

Albert Lea_LSLR_01
Albert Lea_LSLR_02
Anoka_LSLR_01
Anoka_LSLR_02
Blue Earth_LSLR_01

Chisholm_LSLR_01
Crosby_LSLR_01
Duluth_LSLR_01
Duluth_LSLR_02
Duluth_LSLR_03
Duluth_LSLR_04
Duluth_LSLR_05
Duluth_LSLR_06
Duluth_LSLR_07
Duluth_LSLR_08
Duluth_LSLR_09

Minneapolis_LSLR_06

Duluth_LSLR_10
Duluth_LSLR_11
Fairmont_LSLR_01
Foley_LSLR_01
Hibbing-PUC_LSLR_01
Lamberton_LSLR_01
Minneapolis_LSLR_01
Minneapolis_LSLR_02
Minneapolis_LSLR_03
Minneapolis_LSLR_04
Minneapolis_LSLR_05

Saint Cloud_LSLR_03

Moorhead_LSLR_01
Moorhead_LSLR_02
Morgan_LSLR_01
New Prague_LSLR_01
Northfield_LSLR_01
Princeton-PUC_LSLR_01
Rich Prairie SWD_LSLR_01
Rich Prairie SWD_LSLR_02
Rochester_LSLR_01
Saint Cloud_LSLR_01
Saint Cloud_LSLR_02

Wells_LSLR_01

Saint Cloud_LSLR_04
Saint Cloud_LSLR_05
Saint Cloud_LSLR_06
Saint Paul_LSLR_01
Saint Paul_LSLR_02
Saint Paul_LSLR_03
Sauk Rapids_LSLR_01
Sauk Rapids_LSLR_02
Stillwater_LSLR_01
Thief River Falls_LSLR_01
Wabasha_LSLR_01
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Exhibit 5c: Equivalency Projects by Capitalization Grant-Lead Service Line Replacement

Recipient-Contract ID B.C.
Date

2023
IIJA 2-Suppl

2024
Base

2024
IIJA 3-Suppl

Project
Totals

Description 2023
IIJA 2-Suppl

2024
Base

2024
IIJA 3-Suppl

Grant ID per ASAP 4L00E03335 4L01E03335 4L02E03335
Award date 03/13/23 07/24/24 06/27/25
Budget Period From 03/01/23 06/01/24 04/01/25
Budget Period To 06/30/26 06/30/27 06/30/27

AwardAmount 43,276,000      41,578,000      88,425,000      
Less Admin 1,731,040        1,663,120        3,537,000        
Less Technical Assistance 865,520           831,560           1,768,500        
Less PWSS
Less Local 4,327,600        4,157,800        8,842,500        

Net for Projects 36,351,840      34,925,520      74,277,000      

The first table reflects, for all regular program cap grants listed on the 2025 and 2026 IUPs.

The second table shows grant award details and the net amount for projects from each grant.

Equivalency allocations per grant will not be final until each grant is closed.
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Exhibit 6: 2026 Drinking Water Project Priority List, by Points 
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MINNESOTA DRINKING WATER REVOLVING FUND
2026 PROJECT PRIORITY LIST

PRIORITY ORDER

RANK SYSTEM PROJECT
MPFA

PROJECT ID POINTS POPULATION PROJECT COST
1 Hastings Treatment - PFAS Eastern WTP 1190012-01 33 22,250 $20,600,000
2 Clitherall New System - NO3 Connect to Battle Lake 1560033-02 30 25 $12,974,000
3 Hayward Treatment - Radium Treatment & New Well 1240012-01 30 227 $3,881,000
4 Rush City Treatment - Radium Plant Upgrade 1130013-07 30 3,175 $287,503
5 Lexington Treatment - Radium TP & Booster Station 1020032-02 30 2,071 $5,000,000
6 Elysian Treatment - Radium Treatment with RO 1400003-02 30 703 $4,100,000
7 Rolling Green First Addition Treatment - Radchem Removal 1660022-01 25 110 $250,000
8 Amboy Other - LSL Replacement 1070001-04 25 535 $187,000
9 Amboy Treatment - TP Improvements 1070001-05 25 535 $1,831,000

10 Kilkenny Treatment - Manganese TP & Well 1400007-02 23 134 $4,035,000
11 Dunnell Other - Manganese Connect to Sherburn 1460002-01 23 270 $4,480,000
12 Browns Valley Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1780001-03 23 595 $12,546,500
13 Avoca Other - Manganese Connect to Red Rock 1510001-01 23 142 $795,000
14 Pease Other - PFAS Connect to Neighbor 1480017-05 23 242 $4,409,200
15 Rose Creek Source - New Well 1500014-01 23 454 $2,370,000
16 Newport Source - New Well 1820014-02 23 4,000 $2,181,000
17 Glenville Other - 2026 LSLR 1240010-02 20 566 $455,000
18 Bemidji Other - LSLR Phase 1 1040002-02 20 15,147 $2,700,000
19 Brainerd Other - LSL Replacement TH 210 1180002-10 20 13,590 $225,000
20 Brainerd Other - LSL Replacement NE 1180002-08 20 13,590 $4,500,000
21 Brainerd Other - LSL Replacement Southside Phs 1 1180002-09 20 13,590 $2,025,000
22 Clinton Treatment - Manganese Plant 1060003-02 20 450 $1,690,000
23 Aurora Other - LSL Replacement (W 3rd Ave/Main) 1690002-10 20 1,709 $300,000
24 Aurora Other - LSL Replacement (W 1st Ave N) 1690002-08 20 1,709 $396,000
25 Belview Treatment - Manganese Plant 1640001-02 20 360 $3,017,000
26 Blackduck Other - LSL Replacement 1040014-05 20 826 $1,140,625
27 Crosby Other - LSL Replacement 1180008-12 20 2,677 $250,000
28 Marble Other - LSL Replacement 1310023-05 20 550 $991,875
29 Palisade Treatment - Manganese New Plant 1010013-02 20 165 $4,584,000
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30 Sebeka Other - LSL Replacement 1800002-15 20 777 $49,800
31 Evansville Other - LSL Replacement 1210013-12 20 603 $45,000
32 Staples Other - LSL Replacement (2024 Phase) 1770011-10 20 1,859 $283,500
33 Staples Other - LSL Replacement (4th St. NE) 1770011-11 20 1,859 $126,000
34 Ruthton Other - LSL Replacement 1590007-04 20 220 $150,000
35 Appleton Other - LSL Replacement 1760001-05 20 1,412 $990,000
36 Westbrook Other - LSL Replacement 1170005-04 20 785 $825,000
37 Kiester Other - LSL Replacement 1220008-06 20 589 $203,000
38 Bigfork Other - LSL Replacement 1310001-11 20 397 $375,000
39 Henning Other - LSL Replacement 1560016-10 20 806 $967,509
40 Floodwood Other - LSL Replacement 1690048-05 20 501 $1,875,000
41 Hinckley Other - LSL Replacement 1580005-04 20 1,964 $12,500
42 Currie Treatment - Manganese TP Rehab 1510003-06 20 200 $822,000
43 Park Rapids Other - LSL Replacement Central Ave 1290003-08 20 4,163 $421,642
44 Walker Other - LSL Replacement 1110013-09 20 890 $33,000
45 Crosby Other - LSL Phase 3B Improvement 1180008-15 20 2,377 $206,250
46 Crosby Other - LSL 1st St SW Area 1180008-16 20 2,377 $1,181,250
47 Crosby Other - LSL 2015/2016 Improvements Area 1180008-17 20 2,377 $937,500
48 Little Falls Other - LSL Replacement-4th Street 1490002-10 20 9,049 $472,500
49 Little Falls Other - LSL Replacement-1st St. NE 1490002-11 20 9,049 $900,000
50 Little Falls Watermain - 1st Street Improvements 1490002-09 20 9,049 $3,030,900
51 Riverton Treatment - Manganese - Treatment Expans 1180025-06 20 152 $729,000
52 Princeton Other - LSL Replacement 1480008-08 20 4,753 $600,000
53 Ely Other - LSL Replacement 1690014-06 20 3,280 $360,750
54 Houston Other - LSL Replacement Spruce St 1280005-05 20 892 $41,000
55 Madison Other - LSL Replacement 1370004-07 20 1,483 $72,150
56 Glenwood Other - LSL Replacement 1610003-14 20 2,705 $625,000
57 Park Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 1290003-09 20 4,298 $1,574,500
58 Wadena Other - LSL NE 1800004-07 20 4,311 $347,600
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59 Cloquet Treatment - W11 Manganese Plant 1090005-03 20 12,156 $3,063,428
60 Grey Eagle Other - LSL Replacement 1770005-01 20 330 $12,500
61 Browerville Other - LSL Replacement 1770002-08 20 920 $275,000
62 Morgan Treatment - Manganese Plant 1640006-03 20 896 $4,775,000
63 Hoffman Other - LSL Replacement 1260006-07 20 703 $12,500
64 Perham Other - LSL Phase 1 1560023-12 20 3,421 $472,500
65 Perham Other - LSL Phase 2 1560023-13 20 3,421 $517,500
66 Perham Other - LSL Phase 3 1560023-14 20 3,421 $292,500
67 Perham Other - LSL Phase 4 1560023-15 20 3,421 $810,000
68 Jasper Other - LSL Phase 1 1590004-01 20 623 $956,250
69 Wells Other - LSL Replacement 1220010-05 20 2,283 $50,000
70 Brooten Other  - LSL Replacement 1730005-09 20 646 $1,706,250
71 Chisholm Other - LSL 2025 Replacement 1690007-06 20 4,759 $297,700
72 Lucan Other - LSL Replacement 1640004-04 20 210 $125,000
73 Pipestone Other - LSL Replacement Main St. Area 1590005-13 20 4,185 $62,500
74 Granada Treatment - Manganese & Radium Plant 1460004-01 20 247 $6,885,000
75 Granada Other - LSL Replacement 1460004-03 20 247 $55,000
76 Fergus Falls Other - LSL Replacement Phase 1 1560014-02 20 14,108 $581,250
77 Fergus Falls Other - LSL Replacement Phase 2 1560014-03 20 14,108 $1,556,250
78 Fergus Falls Other - LSL Replacement Phase 3 1560014-04 20 14,108 $1,500,000
79 Fergus Falls Other - LSL Replacement Phase 4 1560014-05 20 14,108 $1,700,000
80 Fergus Falls Other - LSL Replacement Phase 5 1560014-06 20 14,108 $1,925,000
81 Fergus Falls Other - LSL Replacement Phase 6 1560014-07 20 14,108 $1,462,500
82 Milaca Other - LSL Replacement 1480002-05 20 3,063 $1,715,000
83 Cromwell Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1090007-08 20 250 $6,500,000
84 Red Lake Falls Other - LSL Replacement 1630003-05 20 1,372 $1,190,696
85 Hibbing Other - LSL Replacement Phase 2 1690022-13 20 16,224 $1,512,000
86 Hibbing Other - LSL Replacement  Phase 1 1690022-09 20 16,224 $399,300
87 Canton Other - LSL Replacement 1230001-01 20 310 $737,500
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88 Chokio Other - LSL Replacement 1750002-03 20 400 $375,000
89 Milan Other - LSL Replacement 1120003-06 20 418 $187,500
90 Houston Other - LSL Replacement Phase 2 1280005-06 20 997 $725,000
91 Albert Lea Other - LSL Replacement - 2024 1240001-04 20 18,433 $1,500,000
92 Albert Lea Other - LSL Replacement - 2026 1240001-05 20 18,433 $1,500,000
93 Marble Treatment - Manganese Plant 1310023-07 20 699 $6,500,000
94 Lewisville Other - LSL Replacement 1830003-08 20 333 $65,250
95 International Falls Other - LSL Replacement 1360002-04 20 5,859 $3,629,980
96 Cyrus Other - LSL Replacement 1610001-07 20 318 $25,000
97 Winnebago Other - LSL Replacement - Cleveland Ave. 1220011-07 20 1,253 $23,500
98 New York Mills Other - LSL Replacement 1560017-10 20 1,287 $265,625
99 Battle Lake Treatment - PFAS Removal 1560001-06 20 857 $7,525,250

100 Bellingham Other - LSL Replacement 1370001-05 20 168 $112,500
101 Waite Park Treatment - PFAS Removal 1730039-05 20 8,290 $17,685,000
102 Ortonville Other - LSL Replacement 1060008-11 20 2,021 $2,992,500
103 Mora Other - LSL Replacement 2026 1330001-06 20 3,786 $1,000,000
104 Fairfax Other - LSL Replacement 1650005-06 20 1,295 $1,035,000
105 Willmar Other - LSL Replacement 1340016-02 20 20,823 $400,700
106 Crookston Other  - LSL Replacement 1600002-01 20 7,450 $265,650
107 Two Harbors Other - LSL Replacement 1380005-10 20 3,616 $400,000
108 Boyd Other - LSL Replacement 1370002-06 20 175 $18,750
109 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Repl (Pantown Neighborhood) 1730027-27 20 54,937 $1,183,000
110 Ivanhoe Other - LSL Replacement 1410002-02 20 559 $843,750
111 Royalton Other - LSL Replacement 1490006-08 20 1,236 $300,000
112 Pemberton Other - LSL Replacement 1070015-09 20 247 $18,750
113 Atwater Treatment - Manganese Treatment & Well 1340001-09 20 1,141 $7,303,000
114 Chisholm Other - LSL 5th St SW 1690007-10 20 4,940 $234,375
115 Chisholm Other - LSL Heritage Manor 1690007-11 20 4,940 $56,250
116 Chisholm Watermain - 5th St SW 1690007-08 20 4,940 $249,792
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117 Chisholm Other - LSL 4th St NW 1690007-09 20 4,940 $750,000
118 Bertha Other - LSL Replacement 1770001-07 20 557 $131,250
119 Franklin Other - LSL Replacement 1650006-08 20 496 $373,750
120 Wabasso Treatment - Manganese Plant & Well 1640013-03 20 671 $1,965,000
121 Belview Other - LSL Replacement 1640001-07 20 337 $229,500
122 Rich Prairie Sewer and Water District Other - LSL Replacement 2026 1490004-08 20 1,500 $1,826,550
123 Hibbing Other - LSL 19th St. Replacement 1690022-28 20 16,028 $120,750
124 Hibbing Other - LSL 2026 Citywide Replacement 1690022-29 20 16,028 $6,312,500
125 Winona Other - LSL East 3rd St. 1850013-01 20 27,782 $543,750
126 Winona Other - LSL W Broadway 1850013-02 20 27,782 $52,500
127 Winona Other - LSL Leaky 1850013-03 20 27,782 $375,000
128 Winona Other - LSL Westfield East 1850013-04 20 27,782 $2,850,000
129 Lowry Other - LSL Replacement 1610007-10 20 333 $50,000
130 Lamberton Other - LSL Replacement Phase 1 1640003-14 20 847 $325,000
131 Grand Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 1310011-06 20 11,346 $1,200,000
132 Blomkest Other - LSL Replacement 1340002-05 20 174 $38,500
133 Fairmont Other - LSL Replacement 1460003-04 20 10,328 $5,362,960
134 Morgan Other - LSL Replacement 1640006-06 20 896 $130,000
135 Elbow Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1260003-09 20 1,285 $67,500
136 Winsted Other - LSL Replacement 1430010-09 20 1,912 $500,000
137 Wabasha Other - LSL Replacement 1790013-06 20 2,477 $69,750
138 Red Wing Other - LSL Replacement 1250013-14 20 16,366 $4,933,500
139 Breckenridge Other - LSL Replacement 1840002-05 20 3,390 $840,000
140 Clarkfield Other - LSL Replacement 1870002-09 20 841 $18,750
141 Raymond Other - LSL Replacement 1340008-05 20 722 $37,500
142 Emmons Other - LSL Replacement 1240007-05 20 384 $196,875
143 Litchfield Other - LSL Replacement 1470008-08 20 6,786 $525,000
144 Atwater Other - LSL Replacement 1340001-11 20 1,136 $232,400
145 Duluth Other - LSL Repl Phase 5 1690011-17 20 86,711 $3,876,000
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146 Duluth Other - LSL Repl Phase 6 1690011-18 20 86,711 $300,000
147 Duluth Other - LSL Repl Phase 7 1690011-19 20 86,711 $3,360,000
148 Duluth Other - LSL Repl Phase 8 1690011-20 20 86,711 $3,360,000
149 Rich Prairie Sewer and Water District Other - LSL Replacement 1490004-06 20 1,500 $496,700
150 Rich Prairie Sewer and Water District Other - 2025 LSL Replacement 1490004-07 20 1,418 $643,700
151 Foley Other - LSL Phase 2 1050001-12 20 2,705 $965,520
152 Barrett Other - LSL Replacement 1260002-06 20 374 $93,750
153 Battle Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1560001-07 20 918 $495,000
154 Avoca Treatment - Manganese TP & Well Pump 1510001-02 20 142 $210,435
155 Granite Falls Other - LSL Replacement 1870004-03 20 2,423 $1,060,000
156 Greenbush Other - LSL Replacement 1680002-14 20 680 $56,000
157 Wells Other - LSL TH22/TH109 1220010-07 20 2,343 $581,250
158 Wells Other - LSL Phase 1 1220010-08 20 2,343 $712,500
159 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Pan Park Phase 4 1730027-28 20 68,910 $155,940
160 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Lincoln Ave 1730027-29 20 68,910 $90,965
161 Saint Cloud Other - LSL University Dr 1730027-30 20 68,910 $141,760
162 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Park Addition 1730027-31 20 68,910 $1,667,250
163 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Emergency Replacement 1730027-32 20 68,910 $604,750
164 Lyle Other - LSL Replacement 1500011-03 20 524 $362,500
165 Mountain Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1170003-06 20 2,018 $1,590,000
166 Blue Earth Light and Water Watermain - South Linton Area 1220001-10 20 3,174 $3,284,922
167 Blue Earth Light and Water Other - LSL Phase 2 1220001-12 20 3,174 $1,950,000
168 Blue Earth Light and Water Other - LSL Central Linton 1220001-13 20 3,174 $656,250
169 Lamberton Watermain - Phase 2 2nd Ave & Main 1640003-15 20 828 $2,568,000
170 Lamberton Other - LSL Phase 2 1640003-16 20 828 $187,500
171 Lamberton Watermain - Phase 3 5th Ave & Fir 1640003-17 20 828 $2,995,000
172 Lamberton Other - LSL Phase 3 1640003-18 20 828 $131,250
173 Lamberton Watermain - Phase 4 7th Ave & Cherry 1640003-19 20 828 $2,631,000
174 Lamberton Other - LSL Phase 4 1640003-20 20 828 $93,750
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175 Bellechester Other - LSL Replacement 1250006-01 20 169 $262,500
176 Walnut Grove Other - LSL Replacement 1640014-03 20 825 $130,000
177 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Other - LSL Replacement Phase 3 1620026-25 20 305,877 $29,000,000
178 Sauk Rapids Other - LSL Repl Along 2nd Ave. South 1050004-06 20 13,830 $544,186
179 Sauk Rapids Treatment - PFAS TP Upgrade & New Wells 1050004-07 20 13,830 $6,182,000
180 Starbuck Other - LSL Replacement 1610008-07 20 1,440 $700,000
181 Spring Grove Other - LSL Replacement 1280010-02 20 1,291 $37,500
182 Hokah Other - LSL Replacement 1280004-07 20 555 $250,000
183 Badger Other - LSL Replacement 1680001-07 20 425 $533,750
184 Nashwauk Other - LSL Replacement 1310024-06 20 1,144 $544,000
185 Tracy Other - LSL Phase 1 1420010-05 20 2,154 $75,000
186 Tracy Other - LSL Phase 2 1420010-06 20 2,154 $131,250
187 New Ulm Other - LSL Replacement 1080003-05 20 14,052 $8,525,000
188 Saint Cloud Other - LSL 2026 Emergency 1730027-33 20 71,321 $937,500
189 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Lake George Phase 1 1730027-34 20 71,321 $2,756,250
190 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Pan Park Phases 5 & 6 1730027-35 20 71,321 $487,500
191 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement Phase 2 1140008-12 20 43,409 $575,000
192 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement Phase 3 1140008-15 20 43,409 $790,625
193 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement Phase 4 1140008-18 20 43,409 $675,000
194 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement No Watermain 1140008-21 20 43,409 $937,500
195 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement Phase 1 1140008-09 20 43,409 $1,365,000
196 Upsala Other - LSL Replacement 1490008-06 20 482 $70,000
197 Karlstad Other - LSL Replacement 1350002-03 20 713 $720,000
198 Howard Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1860010-11 20 1,897 $121,500
199 Howard Lake Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1860010-08 20 1,897 $11,610,000
200 Pipestone Oher - LSL Systemwide Replacement 1590005-15 20 4,273 $2,900,000
201 Waseca Other - LSL Replacement 1810004-06 20 9,241 $841,871
202 Moose Lake Other - LSL Replacements 1090009-05 20 1,782 $725,000
203 Faribault Other - LSL Replacements 26-28 1660002-04 20 23,718 $2,350,000
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204 Redwood Falls Other - LSL Replacement 1640008-04 20 5,254 $4,470,000
205 Blue Earth Light and Water Other - LSL Replacement 2025 1220001-07 20 3,181 $1,965,600
206 Wabasha Other - LSL Phase 2 1790013-07 20 2,521 $12,250,000
207 Gaylord Treatment - Manganese TP Rehab 1720002-05 20 2,082 $1,731,000
208 Darfur Other - LSL Replacement 1830002-03 20 87 $44,000
209 Albert Lea Other - LSL Replacement-3 1240001-06 20 18,379 $1,500,000
210 Gilbert Other - LSL Replacement 1690020-10 20 1,829 $253,500
211 Stewart Other - LSL Replacment 1430009-09 20 482 $230,000
212 Altura Other - LSL Replacement 1850018-04 20 373 $184,000
213 Minnesota Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1220013-03 20 683 $37,500
214 Rose Creek Other - LSL Replacement 1500014-03 20 454 $450,000
215 Kettle River Other - LSL Replacement 1090008-06 20 168 $56,250
216 Sacred Heart Other - LSL Replacement 1650013-06 20 548 $37,500
217 South Saint Paul Other - LSL Replacement 1190020-04 20 20,132 $3,115,000
218 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Other - LSL Replacement Phase 4 1620026-26 20 309,751 $35,000,000
219 Duluth Other - LSL Fairmont 1 1690011-21 20 86,772 $11,000,000
220 Duluth Other - LSL Lincoln 4 1690011-22 20 86,772 $11,000,000
221 Duluth Other - LSL 40th Ave W 1690011-23 20 86,772 $712,800
222 Duluth Other - LSL London Rd 1690011-24 20 86,772 $1,140,000
223 Morton Other - LSL Replacement 1650010-01 20 400 $45,000
224 Finlayson Other - LSL Replacement 1580002-04 20 315 $112,500
225 Clinton Other - LSL Replacement 1060003-05 20 395 $250,000
226 Cloquet Other - LSL Project 1 1090005-04 20 12,864 $2,270,625
227 Cloquet Source - PFAS New Well 1090005-05 20 12,864 $3,614,612
228 Blooming Prairie Other - LSL Replacement 1740001-02 20 1,977 $177,000
229 Coon Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 2026 1020017-05 20 61,476 $1,600,000
230 Coon Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 2027 1020017-06 20 61,476 $2,006,250
231 Coon Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 2028 1020017-07 20 61,476 $2,143,750
232 Coon Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 2029 1020017-08 20 61,476 $1,200,000
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233 Alden Other - LSL Replacement 1240004-08 20 680 $375,000
234 Spring Valley Other - LSL Replacement 1230012-01 20 2,580 $506,000
235 Sleepy Eye Other - LSL Replacement 1080005-05 20 3,599 $832,500
236 Mankato Other - LSL Replacement 1070009-09 20 42,803 $9,275,000
237 Saint Peter Other - LSL Replacement 1520006-06 20 11,784 $487,500
238 Thief River Falls Other - LSL Replacement 1570003-02 20 8,871 $768,000
239 Mabel Other - LSL Replacement 1230007-03 20 803 $250,000
240 Pelican Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 1560019-09 20 2,577 $2,592,607
241 Harmony Other - LSL Replacement 1230005-02 20 1,089 $31,250
242 Stewartville Other - LSL Replacement 1550026-01 20 6,850 $212,500
243 Minneapolis Other - LSL Replacement Streets Year 1 1270024-14 20 424,536 $360,000
244 Minneapolis Other - LSL Replacement Streets Year 2 1270024-15 20 424,536 $2,817,400
245 Minneapolis Other - LSL Replacement Streets Year 3 1270024-16 20 424,536 $15,750,000
246 Minneapolis Other - LSL Replacement Streets Year 4 1270024-17 20 424,536 $8,556,052
247 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl Green Zones Year 1 1270024-18 20 424,536 $5,166,000
248 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl Green Zones Year 2 1270024-19 20 424,536 $4,978,400
249 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl Green Zones Year 3 1270024-20 20 424,536 $21,375,000
250 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl Green Zones Year 4 1270024-21 20 424,536 $6,195,762
251 Anoka Other - LSL Replacement (2000-14 Street) 1020001-03 20 17,749 $1,000,000
252 Peterson Other - LSL Replacement 1230009-02 20 213 $300,000
253 Duluth Other - LSL High Priority 2026 1690011-30 20 86,859 $2,400,000
254 Duluth Other - LSL Neighborhoods 2026 1690011-31 20 86,859 $56,526,000
255 Sauk Rapids Other - 2025 LSL Replacement 1050004-13 20 13,830 $1,126,400
256 Claremont Other - LSL Replacement 1200001-04 20 773 $212,000
257 Sauk Rapids Other - 2026 LSL Replacement 1050004-14 20 13,559 $5,515,425
258 Cambridge Other - LSL Replacement 1300002-04 20 9,862 $600,000
259 Beardsley Other - LSL Replacement 1060002-07 20 216 $2,034,500
260 Norwood-Young America Other - LSL Various Replacements 1100019-06 20 3,850 $100,000
261 Winsted Treatment - Manganese Plant 1430010-05 20 1,962 $9,600,000
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262 Pennock Other - LSL Replacement 1340006-02 20 492 $375,000
263 Fridley Treatment - PFAS Treatment Locke Park TP 1020031-03 20 29,422 $6,375,000
264 New Auburn Other - LSL Replacement 1720007-06 20 456 $50,000
265 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement Phase 5 1140008-24 20 44,583 $450,000
266 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement Phase 6 1140008-25 20 44,583 $225,000
267 Hayfield Other - LSL Replacement 1200004-01 20 1,364 $759,000
268 Hancock Other - LSL Replacement 1750004-03 20 845 $125,000
269 Caledonia Other - LSL Replacement 1280002-05 20 2,824 $309,750
270 Plainview Other - LSL Replacement 1790012-05 20 3,340 $759,000
271 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Other - LSL Replacement Urgent 2025 1620026-28 20 308,806 $600,000
272 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl (Leaking LSL)-2024 1270024-22 20 425,091 $1,590,000
273 Dawson Other - LSL Replacement 1370003-09 20 1,540 $312,500
274 Monticello Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1860012-01 20 13,583 $45,000,000
275 Murdock Other - LSL Replacement 1760007-08 20 306 $125,000
276 Hopkins Other - LSL Replacement 1270016-02 20 18,998 $2,343,750
277 Bird Island Other - LSL Replacement Phase 2 1650001-13 20 1,024 $37,500
278 Bird Island Other - LSL Replacement Phase 3 1650001-14 20 1,024 $37,500
279 Bird Island Other - LSL Replacement 1650001-08 20 960 $150,000
280 LeSueur Other - LSL Replacement 1400010-13 20 4,170 $202,400
281 Cold Spring Other - LSL Replacement 1730006-06 20 4,201 $2,415,000
282 Montrose Treatment - Manganese Plant 1860016-05 20 3,505 $13,850,000
283 Maple Plain Other - LSL Replacement 1270021-06 20 1,650 $412,500
284 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Other - LSL Phase V 1620026-30 20 365,136 $50,625,000
285 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Other - LSL Urgent Phase 2 1620026-31 20 365,136 $950,000
286 Anoka Other - LSL Replacement (2000-14 Phase 2 1020001-04 20 17,892 $925,000
287 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl (Leaking Phase 2)-2025 1270024-24 20 426,877 $1,820,000
288 Maple Plain Other - LSL Replacement Main St. 1270021-08 20 1,780 $55,000
289 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl (Leaking Phase 3)-2026 1270024-25 20 425,300 $2,250,000
290 Hollandale Other - LSL Replacement 1240013-05 20 338 $77,000
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291 North Saint Paul Other - LSL Replacement 1620011-02 20 13,134 $10,294,000
292 Hastings Treatment - PFAS Central WTP 1190012-02 20 22,250 $26,700,000
293 Hastings Treatment - PFAS Western WTP 1190012-03 20 22,250 $21,600,000
294 South Saint Paul Treatment-PFAS Removal W4 1190020-06 20 20,598 $6,630,000
295 Robbinsdale Other - LSL Replacement 1270046-04 20 14,646 $550,000
296 Robbinsdale Treatment - PFAS TP Addition 1270046-05 20 14,646 $15,743,000
297 Buffalo Other - LSL Phase 2026 1860005-09 20 16,711 $1,387,500
298 Mound Other - LSL Replacement 1270038-02 20 9,447 $544,500
299 Hastings Other - LSL Replacement 1190012-04 20 22,050 $3,993,750
300 Long Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1270018-01 20 1,729 $1,556,000
301 Beaver Creek Other - Manganese Connect to Rock County 1670001-01 18 266 $260,000
302 Holdingford Source - Manganese New Well 1730014-02 18 697 $511,650
303 New Munich Source - Manganese New Wells & Wellhouse 1730017-01 18 297 $1,253,200
304 Eagle Lake Treatment - Manganese TP & New Well 1070002-03 18 3,064 $14,135,000
305 Coates Other - New System Supplied by Rosemount 1190035-01 17.5 25 $16,800,000
306 Campbell Other - LSL Replacement 1840003-05 15 159 $50,000
307 Proctor Other - LSL Replacement 1690042-06 15 3,099 $379,500
308 Wyoming Other - LSL Replacement 1130018-05 15 3,990 $10,000
309 Cuyuna Source - Repl with Wells #2 & #3/Treat 1180011-04 15 231 $459,300
310 Belview Source - New Wells & Raw Watermain 1640001-01 15 360 $549,000
311 Middle River Source - New Well, Pumphouse & Sealing 1450006-02 15 309 $325,000
312 LaSalle Source - Connect to Red Rock RWS 1830009-02 15 90 $576,943
313 New York Mills Treatment - New TP/Well 1560017-09 15 1,166 $7,000,000
314 Granada Source - Replacement Well 1460004-04 15 247 $325,000
315 Hanska Treatment - New Plant, Fe/Mn & New Well 1080002-02 15 419 $6,610,000
316 Balaton Source - New Well & Sealing 1420001-03 15 601 $568,100
317 Brooten Source - Replace Wells #1 & #2 1730005-05 15 550 $740,000
318 Kinney Source - Connection to Buhl 1690031-03 15 154 $3,326,000
319 Nerstrand Source - New Wells & Wellhouses 1660009-02 15 217 $2,243,000
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320 Foley Other - LSL Replacement 1050001-11 15 2,712 $1,706,795
321 Foley Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1050001-04 15 2,712 $13,325,500
322 Janesville Other - LSL Replacement 1810001-03 15 2,455 $469,600
323 Cokato Watermain - High School Extension 1860006-06 15 2,792 $2,226,424
324 Utica Other - LSL Replacement 1850011-06 15 184 $450,000
325 Cottonwood Other - LSL Replacement 1420002-04 15 1,160 $275,000
326 North Mankato Other - LSL Replacement 1520005-02 15 14,356 $780,000
327 Northfield Other - LSL Replacements 1660010-03 15 20,374 $188,686
328 East Grand Forks Other- LSL Replacements 1600004-03 15 9,067 $120,000
329 Kenyon Other - LSL Replacement 1250007-02 15 1,817 $2,960,000
330 Silver Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1430008-09 15 850 $1,675,000
331 Waltham Other - LSL Replacement 1500016-05 15 168 $202,000
332 Scanlon Other - LSL Phase 1 1090011-05 15 1,003 $108,000
333 Lake City Other - LSL Replacement 1790004-01 15 5,042 $800,000
334 Spicer Other - LSL Replacement 1340010-01 15 1,225 $4,147,200
335 Dodge Center Other - LSL Replacement 1200002-01 15 2,834 $4,567,500
336 Wyoming Treatment - New Ra/Fe/Mn Plant 1130018-04 15 3,850 $8,057,500
337 Mazeppa Other - LSL Replacement 1790009-04 15 956 $850,000
338 Lafayette Treatment - Plant Addition 1520002-01 15 545 $2,606,337
339 Lynd Other - LSL Replacement 1420005-04 15 448 $52,500
340 Cottonwood Other - Manganese Connect to LPRWS 1420002-05 15 1,150 $3,875,000
341 Lanesboro Other - LSL Replacement 1230006-06 15 788 $5,800,000
342 Cannon Falls Other - LSL Replacement 1250001-08 15 4,237 $1,100,000
343 Argyle Other - LSL Replacement 1450002-07 15 533 $100,000
344 LaCrescent Other - LSL Replacement 1280007-02 15 5,029 $2,287,500
345 Eyota Other - LSL Replacement 1550006-01 15 2,043 $112,500
346 Ottertail Other - LSL Replacement 1560032-05 15 694 $225,000
347 Rochester Other - LSL Replacement 2025 1550010-03 15 120,848 $375,000
348 Storden Other - LSL Replacement 1170004-05 15 215 $150,000
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349 Vergas Other - LSL Replacement 1560029-01 15 358 $25,000
350 Adams Other - LSL Replacement 1500001-08 15 672 $481,000
351 Wanamingo Other - LSL Replacement 1250018-05 15 1,113 $137,500
352 Buckman Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1490001-01 15 318 $5,493,000
353 Goodhue Other - LSL Replacement 1250005-01 15 1,200 $455,000
354 Kasson Other - LSL Replacement 1200005-01 15 6,850 $275,000
355 Rochester Other - LSL Replacement Phase 3 1550010-04 15 121,395 $12,106,000
356 Rochester Other - LSL Replacement Phase 4 1550010-05 15 121,395 $6,878,300
357 Rochester Other - LSL Replacement Phase 5 1550010-06 15 121,395 $2,872,800
358 Wrenshall Other - LSL Replacement 1090013-05 15 362 $601,000
359 Pine Island Other - LSL Replacement 1250012-02 15 3,324 $3,710,000
360 Lonsdale Other - LSL Replacement 1660006-03 15 3,913 $10,000
361 Chatfield Other - LSL Replacement 1230002-02 15 2,693 $460,000
362 Mound Treatment - Manganese Plant 1270038-01 15 9,480 $36,487,000
363 Okabena Other - Manganese Connect to LPRWS 1320005-03 15 180 $2,112,000
364 Shafer Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1130014-04 15 1,140 $4,325,600
365 Watertown Other - LSL Replacement 1100012-06 15 4,659 $72,150
366 Rice Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1690049-06 15 1,085 $126,500
367 Saint Charles Other - LSL Phase 1 1850009-01 15 3,825 $600,000
368 Zumbrota Other - LSL Replacement 1250020-01 15 3,172 $850,000
369 Lewiston Other - LSL Replacement 1850006-13 15 1,520 $975,000
370 Medford Other - LSL Replacement 1740005-03 15 1,200 $100,000
371 New Prague Other - LSL Phase 2 1400013-08 15 8,247 $1,600,000
372 Saint Paul Park Other - LSL Replacement 1820018-02 15 5,427 $618,750
373 Apple Valley Treatment - PFAS Removal 1190001-02 15 50,300 $99,200,000
374 Kelliher Other - LSL Replacement 1040017-03 15 259 $225,000
375 New Prague Other - LSL Replacement 2025 1400013-07 15 8,155 $380,000
376 Waconia Other - LSL Replacement 1100010-03 15 12,993 $495,000
377 South Haven Other - LSL Replacement 1860021-07 15 183 $56,250
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378 Columbus Treatment - Manganese TP 1020043-01 15 4,180 $15,000,000
379 Prinsburg Other - LSL Replacement 1340007-06 15 497 $37,500
380 Stillwater Other - LSL Replacement 1820024-01 15 19,316 $2,172,000
381 Stillwater Treatment - PFAS W9 Treatment Plant 1820024-02 15 19,316 $11,440,000
382 Stillwater Treatment - PFAS W10 Treatment Plant 1820024-03 15 19,316 $15,795,000
383 Stillwater Other - LSL 2026 Replacement 1820024-04 15 19,389 $3,850,000
384 Excelsior Other - LSL Replacement 1270012-04 15 2,483 $2,943,750
385 Otsego Treatment - Manganese Pumphouse 3 1860026-02 15 19,565 $14,825,000
386 Otsego Treatment - Manganese Pumphouse 4 1860026-03 15 19,565 $10,550,000
387 Golden Valley Other - LSL Replacement 1270014-02 15 22,000 $11,500
388 Mantorville Other - LSL Replacement 1200006-02 15 1,197 $300,000
389 White Bear Township Treatment - Manganese W6 TP 1620025-02 15 10,896 $11,000,000
390 White Bear Township Treatment - PFAS TP1 Upgrade 1620025-03 15 10,896 $10,000,000
391 Mahtomedi Other - LSL Replacement 1820013-01 15 8,134 $1,481,250
392 Lakeville Other - LSL Replacement 1190015-01 15 67,300 $945,000
393 Joint Powers Water Board Other - LSL Replacement Hanover 1860024-02 15 30,922 $75,000
394 Lake Elmo Other - LSL Replacement 1820009-04 15 10,978 $37,500
395 Birchwood Other - LSL Replacement 1820003-01 15 864 $1,912,500
396 Long Prairie Source - New Well 1770007-06 13 3,744 $300,000
397 Nielsville Other - Connect to North Dakota ECRWD 1600012-06 13 82 $2,064,343
398 Clinton Source - New Well 1060003-01 13 450 $196,250
399 Marietta Source - Wellhouse Improvements 1370005-01 13 135 $175,000
400 Tintah Source - New Wells 1780003-01 13 68 $382,600
401 Aitkin Source - Well Installation 1010001-09 13 2,126 $456,250
402 Morgan Source - New Wells, Seal Old Wells 1640006-04 13 896 $225,000
403 Georgetown Other - Connect to WCRW 1140014-01 13 67 $2,063,000
404 Perham Source - Well #10, Seal #3 & 4 1560023-10 13 3,421 $505,000
405 Danube Source - New Well 1650004-01 13 493 $313,000
406 Kettle River Source - New Well 1090008-01 13 117 $412,000
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407 Halstad Other - Connect to ECRW 1540003-03 13 622 $3,456,275
408 Winnebago Source - Well 3 & Wellhouse 1220011-06 13 1,245 $910,000
409 Maple Plain Source - New Well #4 & Test Well 1270021-04 13 1,768 $585,000
410 Hollandale Source - New Well 1240013-01 13 338 $400,000
411 Gem Lake Watermain - Localized Water Distribution 1620038-01 12.5 500 $6,860,000
412 Lowry Watermain - Phase 2 Replacement 1610007-11 12 333 $2,805,800
413 Floodwood Watermain - Looping 1690048-04 12 501 $727,300
414 Dunnell Watermain - Replace & Loop 1460002-03 12 270 $2,353,000
415 Clinton Watermain - Looping 1060003-04 12 450 $376,180
416 Gonvick Treatment - Plant Rehab 1150005-01 12 284 $275,000
417 Gonvick Watermain - Repl Various Areas 1150005-02 12 284 $3,243,000
418 Hackensack Watermain - Looping Project 1110008-05 12 277 $662,600
419 Hardwick Watermain - WM Improvements 1670002-01 12 171 $4,648,000
420 Blackduck Treatment - Plant Rehab 1040014-04 12 675 $3,360,000
421 Bigfork Source - New Well & Plant Rehab 1310001-06 12 443 $129,489
422 New Auburn Watermain - Replace & Loop 1720007-03 12 485 $675,000
423 Walker Watermain - Looping Project 1110013-11 12 990 $1,790,000
424 Tintah Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1780003-02 12 68 $1,051,100
425 Ulen Treatment - TP Rehab 1140011-05 12 428 $1,350,000
426 Deer River Treatment - Wellhouse 4 Rehab 1310007-05 12 908 $1,098,900
427 Dawson Treatment - Plant Rehab 1370003-06 12 1,540 $1,232,500
428 McGregor Treatment - Wellhouse Rehab 1010016-01 12 446 $1,141,000
429 McGregor Watermain - Looping 1010016-02 12 446 $2,795,000
430 Wells Treatment - Lime Softening Plant 1220010-02 12 2,307 $6,405,000
431 Browns Valley Watermain - Replace & Loop 1780001-01 12 595 $2,667,000
432 Elbow Lake Watermain - Replace & Loop 2nd 1260003-07 12 1,200 $1,200,000
433 Westbrook Watermain - SW Replace/Loop 1170005-03 12 785 $3,796,000
434 Pine City Watermain - Second River Crossing 1580008-03 12 3,127 $306,800
435 Pine City Watermain - Northwest Looping 1580008-04 12 3,113 $505,000
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436 Nielsville Treatment - Wellhouse Rehab 1600012-03 12 89 $271,310
437 Saint James Watermain - Ring Road Loop 1830006-08 12 4,611 $217,540
438 Gibbon Watermain - 12th St. Looping 1720004-05 12 824 $93,600
439 Dennison Treatment - New TP 1250021-01 12 173 $3,820,000
440 Dennison Watermain - Looping 1250021-04 12 173 $818,000
441 Madelia Watermain - Looping 1830004-05 12 2,319 $576,000
442 Roscoe Source - New Well & Wellhouse 1730043-01 12 104 $2,295,000
443 Little Falls Watermain - River Crossings 1490002-12 12 9,084 $2,187,500
444 Ruthton Treatment - Fe, Mn 1590007-01 12 282 $5,267,000
445 Ruthton Watermain - Looping 1590007-03 12 282 $2,162,000
446 Mankato Source - New Well #17 1070009-07 12 42,803 $4,760,000
447 Annandale Watermain - Repl Elm St. & Loop Poplar. 1860002-07 12 3,334 $1,724,315
448 Georgetown Watermain - Replacement 1140014-02 12 67 $1,959,000
449 Kinney Treatment - New Facility 1690031-02 12 176 $2,439,600
450 Buffalo Lake Treatment - Plant Rehab & New Well 1650003-05 12 653 $1,738,000
451 International Falls Treatment - Plant Rehab 1360002-01 12 5,816 $11,660,000
452 Porter Watermain - Replace & Loop 1870006-01 12 185 $1,582,000
453 Danube Watermain - Looping 1650004-04 12 493 $304,000
454 Ellsworth Watermain - Replace & Loop 1530005-01 12 171 $893,400
455 Bowlus Source - Backup Well & Wellhouse 1490009-02 12 300 $125,000
456 Bowlus Source - New Well & Wellhouse 1490009-03 12 300 $600,000
457 Fertile Watermain - Replace & Loop 1600008-06 12 931 $1,050,000
458 Frazee Watermain - 2026 Utility Reconstruction 1030014-06 12 1,335 $1,150,000
459 Pelican Rapids Watermain - Replace & Loop - Phase 2 1560019-04 12 2,374 $1,904,263
460 Stewart Watermain - Looping Improvements 1430009-07 12 610 $1,316,700
461 Worthington Treatment - Plant Rehab 1530011-01 12 13,093 $2,395,000
462 Balaton Treatment - Rehab Plant 1420001-05 12 601 $5,437,100
463 Amboy Watermain - Repl North St.,Loop Radke St 1070001-01 12 651 $3,264,000
464 Brooten Treatment - New Plant, Remove Fe/Mn 1730005-06 12 550 $1,896,000

Minnesota Depart of Health
Drinking Water Protection Section
651-201-4700

To obtain this information in a different format, call 651-201-4700
Printed on recycled paper. 16 of 42 12/16/2025

65



MINNESOTA DRINKING WATER REVOLVING FUND
2026 PROJECT PRIORITY LIST

PRIORITY ORDER

RANK SYSTEM PROJECT
MPFA

PROJECT ID POINTS POPULATION PROJECT COST
465 Warren Watermain - Repl 7th Ave & Loop 1450012-07 12 1,606 $490,000
466 Kettle River Treatment - TP Rehab 1090008-02 12 117 $720,000
467 Bellingham Treatment - New Plant 1370001-01 12 168 $3,000,000
468 Cyrus Watermain - Phase 2 Replacement 1610001-05 12 318 $2,374,500
469 Rushmore Treatment - New IE & RO Plant 1530009-06 12 342 $2,282,000
470 Blue Earth Light and Water Watermain - Looping 1220001-06 12 3,252 $1,939,400
471 Garfield Treatment - New Fe/Mn Plant & Well 1210021-01 12 362 $4,536,000
472 Verdi Watermain - Replace & Looping 1410005-01 12 32 $1,918,000
473 Gilbert Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1690020-08 12 1,829 $19,322,925
474 Grand Rapids Treatment - Treatment Plant Improvements 1310011-04 12 11,158 $10,000,000
475 Kinney Watermain - Looping Project 1690031-04 12 154 $2,464,000
476 Hokah Treatment - New Plant or Blend 1280004-05 12 572 $3,000,000
477 Brainerd Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1180002-06 12 14,895 $85,800,000
478 Winsted Watermain - CSAH 9 Looping w/Baker Ave 1430010-07 12 2,296 $1,430,000
479 Hector Watermain - looping 1650009-05 12 972 $477,000
480 Bertha Watermain - Looping Project 1770001-06 12 557 $1,304,000
481 Atwater Source - Well & Wellhouse Improvements 1340001-08 12 1,014 $1,330,000
482 Underwood Treatment - Replace Plant 1560026-06 12 389 $3,000,000
483 Ashby Watermain - North Looping 1260001-05 12 472 $472,200
484 Franklin Watermain - Looping 1650006-06 12 508 $195,880
485 Silver Bay Treatment - Plant Improvements 1380003-11 12 1,610 $7,950,000
486 Beardsley Watermain - Replace & Loop 1060002-02 12 195 $5,904,400
487 Lamberton Treatment - New Plant 1640003-10 12 847 $6,603,000
488 Lamberton Source - New Well, Rehab Well 1 1640003-09 12 847 $1,690,000
489 Luverne Watermain - Lewis & Clark 2nd Connection 1670004-02 12 4,564 $3,000,000
490 Blomkest Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1340002-02 12 174 $3,310,000
491 Arlington Treatment - Rehab Plant & Well 2 1720001-02 12 2,230 $3,500,000
492 Raymond Treatment - New Plant 1340008-02 12 722 $8,835,000
493 Emmons Source - New Wells 1240007-01 12 384 $1,800,000

Minnesota Depart of Health
Drinking Water Protection Section
651-201-4700

To obtain this information in a different format, call 651-201-4700
Printed on recycled paper. 17 of 42 12/16/2025

66



MINNESOTA DRINKING WATER REVOLVING FUND
2026 PROJECT PRIORITY LIST

PRIORITY ORDER

RANK SYSTEM PROJECT
MPFA

PROJECT ID POINTS POPULATION PROJECT COST
494 Emmons Watermain - Systemwide Replacement 1240007-04 12 384 $5,200,000
495 Upsala Watermain - Repl & Loop 1490008-04 12 497 $520,000
496 Kandiyohi Treatment - New Fe/Mn Plant & Wells 1340003-03 12 554 $3,620,000
497 Kandiyohi Watermain - Looping 1340003-05 12 554 $433,000
498 Browerville Watermain - Replace & Loop 1770002-06 12 689 $6,569,018
499 Eden Valley Watermain - Southwest Improvement Projec 1470012-07 12 1,034 $2,268,500
500 Tracy Watermain - Phase I Replacement 1420010-10 12 2,154 $5,793,000
501 Manchester Source - New Well 1240014-01 12 49 $1,764,250
502 LeSueur Treatment - Plant Rehab 1400010-06 12 4,174 $4,000,000
503 LeSueur Watermain - New Booster Station & Wtrmn 1400010-09 12 4,174 $2,200,000
504 Vesta Watermain - Replace & Looping 1640012-07 12 315 $10,617,000
505 Ghent Watermain - Replacement Phase 1 1420004-05 12 497 $3,321,300
506 Ghent Watermain - Replacement Phase 2 1420004-06 12 497 $956,800
507 Two Harbors Watermain - TH 61 Replace/Loop 1380005-11 12 3,698 $3,772,900
508 Perley Watermain - Replace & Loop 1540006-01 12 101 $3,845,000
509 Clearwater Source - New Wells & Wellhouse 1860025-05 12 1,859 $2,895,000
510 New London Watermain - 2025 Improvements 1340005-06 12 1,193 $1,881,140
511 Randolph Source  New Well, Rehab Wellhouse 1190025-01 12 355 $888,000
512 Northfield Treatment - Gravity Filters and RO 1660010-02 12 19,449 $33,450,000
513 Henderson Treatment - New Iron Removal Plant 1720006-02 12 926 $6,000,000
514 Zimmerman Treatment - New Pressure Filter Plant 1710006-08 12 5,657 $6,750,000
515 Excelsior Treatment - Plant Rehab 1270012-02 12 2,414 $3,020,000
516 Hollandale Treatment - New TP 1240013-02 12 338 $4,989,000
517 Harris Watermain - Looping 1130005-05 12 890 $1,364,000
518 Harris Source - New Well 1130005-06 12 890 $1,789,000
519 Mendota Watermain - Area 1 Loop 1190030-02 12 140 $1,795,000
520 Chisago City Treatment - Wellhouses Improvements 1130003-01 12 5,576 $2,500,000
521 Chisago City Treatment - W4 Treatment Plant 1130003-02 12 3,563 $11,230,000
522 Myrtle Storage - New Hydropneumatic Tank 1240015-02 11 48 $9,800

Minnesota Depart of Health
Drinking Water Protection Section
651-201-4700

To obtain this information in a different format, call 651-201-4700
Printed on recycled paper. 18 of 42 12/16/2025

67



MINNESOTA DRINKING WATER REVOLVING FUND
2026 PROJECT PRIORITY LIST

PRIORITY ORDER

RANK SYSTEM PROJECT
MPFA

PROJECT ID POINTS POPULATION PROJECT COST
523 Deerwood Storage - Replace w/100,000 Gal Tower 1180012-06 11 532 $923,000
524 Madelia Storage - New 200,000 Gal Tower 1830004-04 11 2,319 $1,170,000
525 Waseca Storage - New 1MG West Side Tower 1810004-04 11 9,124 $4,750,000
526 Balaton Storage - Tower Replacement 1420001-02 11 601 $2,599,900
527 Raymond Storage - New 100,000 Gal Tower 1340008-03 11 722 $2,600,000
528 Kandiyohi Storage - Repl Tower w/75,000 Gal Tower 1340003-04 11 554 $1,449,000
529 Ghent Storage - New Tower 1420004-01 11 497 $1,955,100
530 North Saint Paul Storage - 0.75 Composite Water Tower 1620011-01 11 12,406 $4,400,000
531 Zimmerman Storage - New 0.4 MG Tower 1710006-09 11 5,657 $2,100,000
532 Rich Prairie Sewer and Water District Watermain - Replace Watermain 1490004-05 10 1,500 $638,400
533 Braham Source - W2 Transmission Line 1300001-06 10 1,789 $765,000
534 Braham Watermain - Cty 54 Replacement 1300001-07 10 1,789 $451,450
535 Cromwell Watermain - Repl TH 210/TH 73 1090007-07 10 229 $232,000
536 Myrtle Source - New Pump & Generator 1240015-01 10 48 $58,500
537 Myrtle Watermain - Replace Mains 1240015-03 10 48 $224,640
538 Onamia Storage - Tower Rehab 1480003-06 10 871 $365,298
539 Ogilvie Watermain - Repl E.Rutherford/Hill Ave 1330004-03 10 359 $765,000
540 Floodwood Watermain - 5th Ave Repl 1690048-02 10 501 $338,375
541 Floodwood Watermain - Repl 4 Inch Mains 1690048-03 10 501 $2,369,900
542 Isle Watermain - Replacement 1480001-05 10 745 $2,469,800
543 Isle Source - Improvements 1480001-06 10 745 $307,700
544 Isle Storage - Tower Rehab 1480001-07 10 745 $294,500
545 Northome Watermain - Repl Northeast Watermain 1360005-06 10 202 $1,483,250
546 Northome Storage - Replace w/50,000 Gallon Tower 1360005-07 10 202 $942,500
547 Northome Conservation-Repl Meters, Service Lines 1360005-08 10 202 $341,250
548 Dunnell Storage - New Tower 1460002-02 10 270 $1,670,000
549 Deerwood Watermain - Repl 4 inch Mains, Phase 3 1180012-04 10 590 $1,242,000
550 Brainerd Storage - 2MG Ground Reservoir 1180002-03 10 13,590 $5,992,000
551 Brainerd Source - New Wells 1180002-07 10 13,590 $11,200,000

Minnesota Depart of Health
Drinking Water Protection Section
651-201-4700

To obtain this information in a different format, call 651-201-4700
Printed on recycled paper. 19 of 42 12/16/2025

68



MINNESOTA DRINKING WATER REVOLVING FUND
2026 PROJECT PRIORITY LIST

PRIORITY ORDER

RANK SYSTEM PROJECT
MPFA

PROJECT ID POINTS POPULATION PROJECT COST
552 Clinton Storage - Tower Rehab 1060003-03 10 450 $235,600
553 Cuyuna Storage - Replace with New Tower 1180011-05 10 231 $616,800
554 Cuyuna Watermain - Replace for City 1180011-06 10 231 $1,273,155
555 Cuyuna Conservation - Replace Meters 1180011-07 10 231 $55,650
556 Dalton Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1560008-05 10 256 $830,000
557 Cosmos Watermain - Repl - Phase 2 1470011-07 10 473 $2,100,000
558 Aurora Watermain - W 1st Ave. N. Reconstruction 1690002-07 10 1,709 $2,611,000
559 Aurora Watermain - W3rd Ave/Main St Replacement 1690002-09 10 1,709 $2,431,000
560 Walker Watermain - Westside Area 1110013-10 10 937 $1,830,000
561 Blackduck Watermain - Replacement 1040014-02 10 675 $6,584,500
562 Blackduck Storage - Tower Rehab 1040014-03 10 675 $450,000
563 Cass Lake Watermain - Repl Various Areas 1110006-05 10 750 $590,000
564 Marietta Storage - New 50,000 Gallon Tower 1370005-02 10 135 $1,895,000
565 Marietta Watermain - SE Area Replacement 1370005-03 10 135 $3,222,000
566 Elmore Watermain - Repl TH169 1220004-03 10 663 $722,645
567 Wadena Watermain - Replace SW Portion of City 1800004-04 10 4,293 $4,925,000
568 Brainerd Storage - Ground Reservoir @ WTP 1180002-04 10 13,373 $5,992,000
569 Brainerd Conservation-Backwsh Collection & System 1180002-05 10 13,373 $13,300,000
570 Moose Lake Source - Well #1 Rehab, New Well House 1090009-03 10 1,259 $1,100,000
571 Bigfork Watermain - Replacement 1310001-10 10 420 $1,111,900
572 Bigfork Storage - Tower Rehab 1310001-08 10 446 $489,600
573 Bigfork Conservation - Replace Meters 1310001-09 10 446 $88,280
574 New Auburn Storage - Recoating 1720007-04 10 485 $297,000
575 New Auburn Other - Meter Repl 1720007-05 10 485 $101,250
576 Marble Watermain - Downtown Area 1310023-04 10 534 $2,865,000
577 Belview Storage - Tower Rehab 1640001-03 10 360 $420,000
578 Belview Conservation - Replace Meters 1640001-05 10 360 $100,000
579 Appleton Watermain - Replace 20 Blocks 1760001-03 10 1,339 $6,250,000
580 Erskine Storage - Remove Original Tower 1600005-06 10 431 $58,000
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581 Erskine Watermain - Replace 1947 Lines 1600005-07 10 431 $1,179,150
582 Middle River Conservation - Repl Meters 1450006-04 10 309 $119,400
583 Bricelyn Watermain - CSAH 56 Street Improvements 1220002-01 10 292 $540,000
584 Akeley Other - Emergency Generator 1290001-05 10 386 $130,000
585 Akeley Storage - Tower Rehab 1290001-06 10 386 $271,000
586 Akeley Watermain - CIP Replacement 1290001-07 10 386 $675,000
587 Akeley Conservation - Meter Replacement 1290001-08 10 386 $198,000
588 Marble Storage - Tower Replacement 1310023-03 10 550 $1,731,006
589 Marble Conservation - Meter Replacement 1310023-06 10 550 $4,805,465
590 Middle River Storage - Replace 50,000 Gal Tower 1450006-03 10 309 $910,000
591 McKinley Storage - Tower Improvements 1690033-02 10 96 $438,562
592 Palisade Watermain - System Improvements 1010013-01 10 165 $4,700,000
593 Palisade Storage - Tower Improvements 1010013-03 10 165 $779,000
594 Palisade Source - Well #2 Replacement 1010013-04 10 165 $260,500
595 Ada Watermain - Repl Various Areas 1540001-03 10 1,709 $1,800,000
596 Heron Lake Storage - Replace 100,000 Gal Tower 1320002-03 10 691 $800,000
597 Sebeka Watermain - Rep. CIP - Phase 2 1800002-11 10 676 $1,080,000
598 Sebeka Watermain - Repl CIP - Phase 3 1800002-12 10 676 $718,000
599 Sebeka Watermain - Repl CIP - Phase 4 1800002-13 10 676 $877,000
600 Sebeka Conservation - Automated Meter Reading 1800002-14 10 676 $250,000
601 Sebeka Treatment - New Plant, Remove Iron 1800002-07 10 710 $1,750,000
602 Sebeka Source - New Wellhouse 1800002-09 10 676 $750,000
603 Ostrander Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1230008-01 10 256 $758,100
604 Bagley Treatment - Plant Rehab 1150001-03 10 1,398 $143,525
605 Bagley Storage - tower rehab 1150001-04 10 1,398 $546,354
606 Riverton Watermain - Replace 1180025-04 10 114 $104,000
607 Staples Conservation - Meter Replacement 1770011-12 10 1,859 $75,000
608 Staples Watermain - 4th St NE Impvrovements 1770011-09 10 1,859 $1,884,900
609 McGregor Storage - Tower Rehab 1010016-03 10 446 $900,000
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610 McGregor Conservation - Meter Replacement 1010016-04 10 446 $314,000
611 Buhl Storage - Elevated Water & Storage Tank 1690006-01 10 963 $1,183,300
612 Jeffers Storage - Tower Rehab 1170002-01 10 342 $740,000
613 Henning Watermain - Inman St. Underground Imprvm 1560016-08 10 853 $533,391
614 Albert Lea Treatment - Nitrification Solution 1240001-03 10 18,016 $700,000
615 Waubun Storage - Repl w/100,000 Gallon Tower 1440004-01 10 388 $635,000
616 Herman Source - New Well #2/Rehab #1 1260005-02 10 425 $651,000
617 Herman Storage - Replace Elevated Tower 1260005-03 10 425 $1,581,000
618 Herman Watermain - Loop and Replace 1260005-04 10 425 $580,000
619 Rushmore Watermain - Connection to LPRWS 1530009-04 10 342 $2,910,000
620 Rushmore Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1530009-05 10 342 $1,363,000
621 Menahga Watermain - Main Street East Repl 1800001-03 10 1,228 $458,430
622 Menahga Watermain - First Street NW Repl 1800001-04 10 1,228 $360,378
623 Pipestone Watermain - Replace NE Area - Phase 3 1590005-10 10 4,317 $801,894
624 Sandstone Treatment - Plant Rehab 1580010-04 10 1,549 $270,000
625 Little Falls Treatment - Phase 1- Filter Rehab 1490002-05 10 8,797 $1,400,000
626 Little Falls Treatment - Phase 2 - Reclaim Tank Rehab 1490002-06 10 8,797 $1,300,000
627 Little Falls Treatment - Phase 3 - Plant Rehab 1490002-07 10 8,797 $280,500
628 Tracy Watermain - Loop and Replace 1420010-04 10 2,179 $7,439,000
629 Henning Watermain - Replace Cast Iron Main 1560016-09 10 806 $8,325,000
630 Clarkfield Treatment - Rehab Treatment Plant 1870002-07 10 841 $2,971,000
631 Houston Watermain - Jackson, Lincoln, Spruce Sts 1280005-04 10 980 $703,000
632 Nielsville Storage - Repl Tower 1600012-04 10 89 $1,424,097
633 Nielsville Conservation - Repl Water Meters 1600012-05 10 89 $89,592
634 Mabel Watermain - Repl Various Street 1230007-02 10 747 $2,208,101
635 Meadowlands Source - Well/Wellhouse Improvements 1690034-01 10 135 $1,110,000
636 Meadowlands Storage - Tower Rehab 1690034-02 10 135 $715,000
637 Meadowlands Watermain - Replacement 1690034-03 10 135 $2,840,000
638 Saint James Watermain - Repl 11th St. 1830006-07 10 4,611 $1,108,680
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639 Gibbon Storage - New Tower 1720004-04 10 824 $3,002,400
640 Hendrum Storage - Repl 50,000 Gal Tower 1540004-03 10 307 $1,430,000
641 Aurora Watermain - 2nd St E Improvements 1690002-11 10 1,764 $3,000,000
642 Deer Creek Source - Wellhouse Rehab 1560007-04 10 195 $127,000
643 Breckenridge Conservation - Meter Replacement 1840002-02 10 3,198 $586,806
644 Breckenridge Other - Generator for Wells 1840002-03 10 3,198 $99,474
645 Fergus Falls Storage - Replace 750,000 Gallon GSR 1560014-01 10 13,754 $2,000,000
646 Crosby Watermain - Phase 4 Improvements 1180008-10 10 2,749 $2,774,300
647 Crosby Watermain - Phase 5 Improvements 1180008-11 10 2,749 $2,835,700
648 Dennison Source - New Wells 1250021-02 10 173 $385,000
649 Dennison Storage - Tower Rehab 1250021-03 10 173 $168,000
650 Bovey Conservation - Repl Meters 1310003-02 10 802 $240,000
651 Park Rapids Watermain - Central Ave Improvements 1290003-07 10 4,163 $1,597,128
652 Crosby Watermain - Phase 3B Imp.2026 1180008-14 10 2,519 $2,221,000
653 Watkins Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1470010-02 10 948 $774,700
654 Menahga Watermain - First St. SW/Second St N 1800001-06 10 1,087 $1,504,000
655 LaSalle Conservation - Repl Meters 1830009-04 10 90 $85,000
656 Boyd Conservation -  Repl Meters 1370002-04 10 170 $258,000
657 Boyd Watermain - Replacement (Phase 2) 1370002-05 10 170 $3,773,000
658 Baudette Storage - Repl w/50,000 Gal East Tower 1390001-03 10 1,022 $1,200,000
659 Baudette Watermain - Hwy 72 Watermain Replace 1390001-05 10 1,022 $2,400,000
660 Baudette Watermain - Westwood Watermain & Service 1390001-06 10 1,022 $1,103,626
661 Henning Storage - Tower Rehab 1560016-13 10 851 $546,500
662 Lanesboro Watermain - Repl TH250 1230006-03 10 788 $1,261,898
663 Braham Watermain - Repl Various Areas 1300001-03 10 1,800 $11,950,000
664 Ely Watermain - Repl Various Areas 1690014-03 10 3,280 $1,109,000
665 Ely Watermain - Raw Water Intake/WM Repl 1690014-04 10 3,280 $4,641,000
666 Ely Watermain - Water Plant to Tower 1690014-05 10 3,280 $497,000
667 Winton Source - Pumphouse 1690057-02 10 116 $134,500
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668 Winton Storage - Vault Improvements 1690057-03 10 116 $156,000
669 Winton Watermain - Repl - 4 Zones 1690057-04 10 116 $3,481,400
670 Ruthton Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1590007-02 10 282 $2,166,000
671 Fosston Watermain - Replace Various Areas 1600010-04 10 1,434 $4,488,183
672 Madison Treatment - Plant Rehab 1370004-06 10 1,483 $5,550,000
673 New York Mills Watermain - CSAH 84 to Cornwell Ave 1560017-07 10 1,307 $984,600
674 New York Mills Watermain - Various City Street 1560017-08 10 1,307 $1,576,000
675 Mankato Storage - Repl West Reservoir 1070009-08 10 42,803 $2,770,000
676 McKinley Watermain - Grand Ave. Improvements 1690033-03 10 131 $2,143,952
677 Glenwood Watermain - Replace Old Mains 1610003-12 10 2,563 $3,735,570
678 Hayward Watermain - Replacement 1240012-02 10 227 $2,554,000
679 Staples Watermain - Southwest Improvements 1770011-13 10 2,299 $3,165,730
680 Ely Watermain - Sheridan St. 1690014-07 10 3,258 $957,000
681 Georgetown Conservation - Meters 1140014-03 10 67 $81,000
682 Lake Park Watermain - Repl 2nd Street 1030016-04 10 797 $812,518
683 Lake Park Conservation - Repl Water Meters 1030016-05 10 797 $382,049
684 Blue Earth Light and Water Treatment - RO for Softening 1220001-04 10 3,138 $13,860,000
685 Osakis Treatment - Plant Rehab 1210020-07 10 1,552 $2,360,000
686 Osakis Storage - Rehab Tower 1210020-08 10 1,552 $617,100
687 Morgan Storage - Tower Rehab 1640006-05 10 896 $407,000
688 Hibbing Source - Well Houses Rehab 1690022-10 10 15,923 $850,000
689 Hibbing Treatment - Plant for Carey Valley Well 1690022-07 10 15,923 $14,000,000
690 Hibbing Storage - Mesabi Tower Rehab 1690022-08 10 15,923 $1,560,000
691 International Falls Watermain - Replace 9th Street 1360002-03 10 5,816 $1,625,950
692 Porter Treatment - Wellhouse Rehab 1870006-02 10 185 $364,000
693 Danube Watermain - Repl Cast Iron Mains 1650004-03 10 493 $5,500,000
694 Danube Conservation - Replace Meters 1650004-05 10 493 $290,000
695 Sanborn Conservation - Water Meter Improvements 1640011-03 10 361 $170,000
696 Sanborn Storage - Water Tower Improvements 1640011-04 10 361 $420,000
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697 Beaver Bay Watermain - WM Improvements 1380001-03 10 130 $301,000
698 Kiester Watermain - Distribution Improvements 1220008-03 10 549 $5,231,330
699 Kiester Storage - Tank Improvements 1220008-04 10 549 $585,000
700 Kiester Treatment - Plant Improvements 1220008-05 10 549 $6,102,330
701 Pipestone Watermain - Replace Main St. area 1590005-12 10 4,185 $7,500,000
702 Holland Storage - Tower Rehab 1590010-01 10 227 $919,000
703 Holland Watermain - Replacement 1590010-02 10 227 $9,330,000
704 Holland Conservation - Meter Replacement 1590010-03 10 227 $287,000
705 Granada Watermain - Distribution System Upgrades 1460004-02 10 247 $3,347,000
706 Granada Conservation - Replace Meters 1460004-05 10 247 $163,000
707 Fertile Conservation - Meter Replacement 1600008-05 10 931 $454,000
708 Milaca Other - Tower Rehab 1480002-04 10 3,063 $1,300,000
709 Elbow Lake Storage - Tower Rehab 1260003-08 10 1,125 $700,000
710 Braham Source - New Well 1300001-04 10 1,687 $750,000
711 Braham Treatment - Plant Improvements 1300001-05 10 1,687 $750,000
712 Hanska Storage - Repl w/100,000 Gal Tower 1080002-03 10 419 $2,230,000
713 Stewart Watermain - Distribution Reconstruction 1430009-08 10 610 $3,178,300
714 Winnebago Storage - Water Tank Rehabilitation 1220011-03 10 1,417 $585,000
715 Hibbing Watermain - Capital Improvements Phase 2 1690022-14 10 16,224 $5,126,000
716 Wheaton Watermain - Phase 1 1780004-05 10 1,341 $1,600,000
717 Wheaton Watermain - Phase 2 1780004-06 10 1,341 $11,700,000
718 Lake Wilson Storage - Tank Rehab 1510008-02 10 222 $590,000
719 Balaton Watermain - Replacement 1420001-04 10 601 $1,700,900
720 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Replacement Wilson Ave 1730027-10 10 40,112 $364,000
721 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Replacement Germain St 1730027-12 10 40,112 $56,000
722 Randall Watermain - Water System Improvements 1490005-02 10 581 $4,000,000
723 Randall Storage - Storage Improvements 1490005-03 10 581 $425,000
724 Randall Conservation - Meter Replacement 1490005-04 10 581 $200,000
725 Halstad Storage - Water Tower Rehab 1540003-01 10 581 $440,000
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726 Halstad Other - New West Central Regional Water 1540003-02 10 587 $18,241,000
727 Calumet Watermain - 4th Ave & Alley 1310004-05 10 341 $287,483
728 Calumet Watermain - 6th Ave & Shipka St 1310004-06 10 341 $337,978
729 Calumet Watermain - Buckmaster Rd to 7th/8th 1310004-07 10 341 $198,770
730 Calumet Watermain - 9th Ave & Morgan St 1310004-08 10 341 $143,204
731 Brooten Watermain - Replace & Loop 1730005-07 10 550 $2,559,000
732 Brooten Storage - Tower Rehab 1730005-08 10 550 $947,000
733 Fosston Watermain - Southside Replacement 1600010-05 10 1,385 $3,384,550
734 Lewisville Watermain - Replace Cast Iron WMs 1830003-06 10 333 $5,009,000
735 Lewisville Storage - Replace Tower 1830003-07 10 333 $1,015,000
736 Kettle River Watermain - Replacement 1090008-03 10 117 $2,840,000
737 Kettle River Storage - Tower Rehab 1090008-04 10 117 $1,137,000
738 Kettle River Conservation - Meters 1090008-05 10 117 $181,000
739 Bellingham Storage - Replace Tower 1370001-02 10 168 $1,500,000
740 Bellingham Watermain - Repl CIP 1370001-03 10 168 $500,000
741 Bellingham Conservation - Install Meters 1370001-04 10 168 $400,000
742 Cyrus Watermain - Phase 1 Replacment 1610001-04 10 318 $665,970
743 Cyrus Storage - Tower Rehab 1610001-06 10 318 $742,000
744 Willernie Watermain - Repl CSAH 12 1820022-01 10 507 $417,743
745 Garfield Storage - Tower Rehab 1210021-04 10 362 $206,000
746 Garfield Conservation - Meter Replacement 1210021-05 10 362 $190,000
747 Olivia Treatment - RO addition 1650011-06 10 2,397 $5,200,000
748 Lake Benton Watermain - Hwy 75 Replacement 1410003-01 10 676 $719,608
749 Waubun Storage - Water Tower Rehabilitation 1440004-04 10 433 $418,500
750 Campbell Source - New Well & Seal Well No. 1 1840003-01 10 159 $424,100
751 Kennedy Storage - Booster Stat., Gen. Demo Tower 1350003-04 10 165 $1,925,500
752 Sherburn Watermain  - Replace Existing & Add Loop 1460007-03 10 1,033 $927,430
753 Hibbing Watermain - 23rd St. Replacement 1690022-15 10 16,167 $1,105,000
754 Hibbing Watermain - 2nd Ave E Replacement 1690022-16 10 16,167 $2,184,000
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755 Hibbing Watermain - Town Line Sliplining 1690022-17 10 16,167 $4,680,000
756 Hibbing Watermain - Kelly Lake Replacement 1690022-18 10 16,167 $8,224,000
757 Hibbing Watermain - 25th St. Replacement 1690022-19 10 16,167 $1,900,000
758 Hibbing Watermain - 17th St. Replacement 1690022-23 10 16,167 $1,000,000
759 Fairmont Storage - New 2.0 MG Reservoir 1460003-02 10 10,465 $4,332,000
760 Ortonville Watermain - Dixon St. Replacement 1060008-10 10 2,021 $841,000
761 Verdi Conservation - Replace Meters 1410005-02 10 32 $54,000
762 Gilbert Watermain - Virginia-Midway Booster 1690020-09 10 1,829 $741,000
763 Grand Rapids Watermain - Replace & Loop 1310011-05 10 11,158 $4,900,000
764 Kinney Storage - Tower Rehab 1690031-05 10 154 $124,000
765 Kinney Conservation - Meters 1690031-06 10 154 $106,250
766 Hokah Source - Phase 1 - Upgrade Wells & Reser 1280004-02 10 649 $1,025,000
767 Hokah Source - Construction Well No. 3 1280004-03 10 649 $565,000
768 Hokah Watermain - Distribution System Imp. 1280004-06 10 649 $3,540,000
769 Sacred Heart Treatment - RO to Address Chlorides 1650013-03 10 555 $8,617,000
770 Sacred Heart Storage - Tower Rehab 1650013-05 10 555 $1,298,000
771 Sauk Rapids Watermain - Rplcment Along Division St. 1050004-04 10 13,926 $973,464
772 Ortonville Watermain - Phase 3 1060008-08 10 2,081 $10,000,000
773 Ortonville Watermain - Phase 4 1060008-09 10 2,081 $8,520,000
774 Russell Watermain - Replacement Phase 1 1420008-04 10 312 $3,804,000
775 Halstad Conservation - Meters 1540003-04 10 622 $475,400
776 Minnesota Lake Storage - Replacement Tank 1220013-02 10 562 $1,500,000
777 Audubon Storage - Tower Rehab 1030001-05 10 625 $406,000
778 Wabasha Other - Booster Station Replacement 1790013-03 10 2,655 $1,080,000
779 Wabasha Watermain - Cast Iron Replacement 1790013-05 10 2,655 $16,295,250
780 Duluth Other - LSL Repl - Phase  1 1690011-12 10 85,915 $2,500,000
781 Duluth Other - LSL Repl - Phase 2 1690011-14 10 85,852 $2,500,000
782 Duluth Other - LSL Repl - Phase 3 1690011-15 10 85,852 $2,500,000
783 Duluth Other - LSL Repl - Phase 4 1690011-16 10 85,852 $2,500,000
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784 Royalton Storage - Tower Rehab 1490006-10 10 1,179 $650,000
785 Clara City Watermain -  Distribution Improvements 1120001-05 10 1,402 $2,913,000
786 Red Lake Falls Watermain - Repl Bottineau Ave/River St. 1630003-04 10 1,381 $3,239,160
787 Shelly Storage - Water Tower Replacement 1540007-01 10 133 $1,025,000
788 Shelly Conservation - Meter Replacements 1540007-02 10 133 $76,500
789 Shelly Source - Well House Rehabilitation 1540007-03 10 133 $325,000
790 Two Harbors Watermain - Repl 5th & 6th Avenues 1380005-09 10 3,616 $4,800,000
791 Saint Cloud Watermain - CSAH 75-33rd St. S to 38th S 1730027-13 10 54,937 $3,000,000
792 Saint Cloud Watermain - CSAH 75-38th St. S to S Towe 1730027-14 10 54,937 $2,110,000
793 Saint Cloud Watermain - 255th St. S to Clearwater Rd 1730027-15 10 54,937 $1,509,000
794 Saint Cloud Watermain - 2nd/3rd St. N-10th Ave. N 1730027-16 10 54,937 $2,200,000
795 Saint Cloud Watermain - CSAH 75-Washington Mem Dr. 1730027-17 10 54,937 $2,135,000
796 Saint Cloud Watermain - 22nd St. S-CR 136 to Cooper 1730027-19 10 54,937 $1,997,000
797 Saint Cloud Watermain - CR 136 Phase 1 1730027-20 10 54,937 $6,000,000
798 Saint Cloud Watermain - CR 136 Phase 2 1730027-21 10 54,937 $6,000,000
799 Saint Cloud Storage - South 2MG Ground Storage Reser 1730027-22 10 54,937 $7,580,000
800 Saint Cloud Watermain - CR74 Looping 1730027-23 10 54,937 $2,092,000
801 Saint Cloud Storage - Calvary Hill Tower Rehab 1730027-24 10 54,937 $1,600,000
802 Saint Cloud Storage - Calvary Hill Ground Res Rehab 1730027-25 10 54,937 $1,800,000
803 Saint Cloud Storage - SE Tower Rehab 1730027-26 10 54,937 $1,500,000
804 Royalton Watermain - Improvements & Looping 1490006-09 10 1,172 $1,340,600
805 Hector Watermain - Replacement 1650009-06 10 1,127 $1,292,000
806 Chisholm Watermain - Heritage Manor Area 1690007-07 10 4,940 $232,011
807 Bertha Source - Well/Wellhouse Rehab 1770001-05 10 557 $589,000
808 Pemberton Storage - Tower Rehab 1070015-05 10 255 $1,117,000
809 Pemberton Source - New Well House 1070015-06 10 255 $2,480,000
810 Pemberton Watermain - System Improvements 1070015-07 10 255 $2,623,000
811 Pemberton Conservation - Replace Meters 1070015-08 10 255 $234,000
812 Saint Cloud Other - Calvary Booster Station Imprvmt 1730027-09 10 54,427 $3,216,000
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813 Welcome Watermain - Dugan St. Replacement 1460011-03 10 653 $520,000
814 Welcome Treatment - TP Rehab 1460011-04 10 653 $8,500,000
815 Roseau Source - Well Rehab 1680003-01 10 2,724 $440,625
816 Roseau Treatment - Plant Improvements 1680003-02 10 2,724 $639,630
817 Belview Watermain - Street Utility Replacement 1640001-06 10 337 $13,505,200
818 Hibbing Watermain - 23rd St. Replace Phase II 1690022-24 10 16,028 $618,000
819 Hibbing Watermain - 19th St Replacement 1690022-25 10 16,028 $1,090,800
820 Hibbing Watermain - 30" Rehabilitation 1690022-26 10 16,028 $2,768,400
821 Hibbing Watermain - Hydrant & Valve Replacement 1690022-27 10 16,028 $1,050,000
822 Franklin Watermain - Reconstruction 1650006-07 10 508 $563,581
823 Two Harbors Watermain - Repl Old Rail Yard 1380005-08 10 3,718 $357,000
824 New London Watermain - Repl Norwood St. 1340005-03 10 1,251 $840,200
825 Warren Watermain - Ross Ave. Utility Repl Prjct 1450012-06 10 1,700 $520,000
826 Russell Watermain - Replacement Phase 2 1420008-05 10 312 $6,610,000
827 Springfield Watermain - Watermain Improvements 1080008-01 10 2,107 $4,013,100
828 Beardsley Storage - Tower Interior Recoat 1060002-03 10 195 $224,100
829 Beardsley Conservation - Install Meters 1060002-06 10 195 $139,400
830 Lake Lillian Watermain - Repl & Loop 1340004-06 10 258 $3,320,000
831 Lake Lillian Storage - Tower Rehab 1340004-07 10 258 $1,174,000
832 Lamberton Storage - Ground Storage Rehab 1640003-11 10 847 $816,000
833 Lamberton Watermain - Replace & Loop 1640003-12 10 847 $630,000
834 Blomkest Watermain - Distribution Replacement 1340002-03 10 174 $1,600,000
835 Blomkest Storage - New Pressure Tank 1340002-04 10 174 $400,000
836 Cromwell Conservation - Meters 1090007-09 10 250 $82,200
837 Lincoln-Pipestone Rural Water SystemTreatment - New Dawson-Boyd WTP & Wells 1410007-02 10 24,500 $8,511,000
838 Lincoln-Pipestone Rural Water SystemStorage - New Burr Reservoir 1410007-03 10 24,500 $1,025,000
839 Lincoln-Pipestone Rural Water SystemTreatment - New Burr Contact Basin 1410007-04 10 24,500 $2,895,000
840 Brewster Source - New Connection to LPRWS 1530003-01 10 550 $5,421,002
841 Winsted Watermain - Fairlawn Ave. & Loop 1430010-08 10 1,912 $543,055
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842 LeSueur Other - SCADA upgrade 1400010-11 10 4,050 $1,500,000
843 Red Wing Treatment - Charlson Crest Upgrades 1250013-10 10 16,366 $200,000
844 Red Wing Storage - Charlson Crest Tower Rehab 1250013-12 10 16,366 $600,000
845 Red Wing Storage - River Bluffs Tower Rehab 1250013-13 10 16,366 $550,000
846 Long Prairie Storage - Tower Rehab 1770007-04 10 3,727 $976,375
847 Long Prairie Treatment - TP Rehab 1770007-05 10 3,727 $2,092,500
848 Starbuck Storage - Tank Rehab 1610008-04 10 1,269 $92,400
849 Starbuck Treatment - TP Rehab 1610008-06 10 1,269 $384,057
850 Clarks Grove Treatment - New Plant 1240005-01 10 606 $5,151,000
851 Clarks Grove Watermain - Watermain Improvements 1240005-02 10 606 $3,969,500
852 Taconite Source - Reconstruct Pump House 1310028-03 10 770 $1,385,900
853 Taconite Conservation - Replace Meters 1310028-04 10 770 $188,720
854 Raymond Watermain - Replace Watermain 1340008-04 10 722 $10,000,000
855 Emmons Treatment - TP Rehab 1240007-02 10 384 $1,114,000
856 Emmons Storage - New Tower 1240007-03 10 384 $2,000,000
857 Upsala Source - New Well 1490008-01 10 497 $260,000
858 Upsala Treatment - Plant Rehab 1490008-02 10 497 $480,000
859 Upsala Storage - Tower Rehab 1490008-03 10 497 $463,000
860 Upsala Conservation - Repl Meters 1490008-05 10 497 $211,000
861 Fairfax Treatment - RO Addition 1650005-05 10 1,135 $2,500,000
862 Greenbush Watermain - Replace Various Areas 1680002-13 10 680 $3,310,000
863 Kandiyohi Watermain - Repl McLaughlin & 3rd St. 1340003-06 10 554 $473,000
864 Kandiyohi Watermain - Phase 1 - Replacement 1340003-07 10 554 $1,326,000
865 Kandiyohi Watermain - Phase 2 - Replacement 1340003-08 10 554 $2,584,000
866 Kandiyohi Watermain - Phase 3 - Replacement 1340003-09 10 554 $609,000
867 Wells Watermain - TH22/TH109 1220010-06 10 2,343 $1,900,000
868 Blue Earth Light and Water Watermain - North Linton 1220001-11 10 3,174 $778,940
869 Minneota Watermain - Watermain Improvements 1420007-03 10 1,293 $400,000
870 Walnut Grove Watermain - 8th St. N Replacement 1640014-02 10 825 $220,369
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871 Nashwauk Storage - New GSR 1310024-07 10 970 $450,000
872 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Treatment - Process Imp.(McCarrons) 1620026-22 10 385,796 $260,000,000
873 Sauk Rapids Watermain - 2nd Ave S Improvements 1050004-09 10 13,830 $1,510,795
874 Bird Island Treatment - Filter Media Replacement 1650001-05 10 960 $145,000
875 Bird Island Watermain - Water Distribution Recon 1650001-07 10 960 $395,200
876 Nashwauk Watermain - Replace WM under 3rd St. 1310024-05 10 1,144 $2,261,000
877 Tracy Watermain - Phase J Replacement 1420010-11 10 2,154 $360,000
878 Tracy Watermain - Phase B Replacement 1420010-07 10 2,154 $1,004,000
879 Tracy Watermain - Phase F Replacment 1420010-08 10 2,154 $4,070,000
880 Tracy Watermain - Phase H Replacment 1420010-09 10 2,154 $2,099,000
881 New Ulm Watermain - Distribution Reconstruction 1080003-04 10 14,052 $710,000
882 Comfrey Watermain - CSAH 17 Replacement 1080001-10 10 297 $380,933
883 Underwood Storage - Tower Rehab 1560026-07 10 420 $520,000
884 Red Wing Storage - Sorin's Bluff Reservior Rehab 1250013-11 10 16,596 $1,814,588
885 Red Wing Other - Booster Station Rehab 1250013-09 10 16,596 $1,259,940
886 Moorhead Watermain - Distribution Phase 2 1140008-11 10 43,409 $2,679,500
887 Moorhead Watermain - Distribution Phase 3 1140008-14 10 43,409 $2,975,625
888 Moorhead Watermain - Distribution Phase 4 1140008-17 10 43,409 $1,466,250
889 Moorhead Storage - Reservoirs Improvement 1140008-20 10 43,409 $1,466,250
890 Moorhead Source - Transmission Pipeline Repl 1140008-23 10 43,409 $14,950,000
891 Manchester Watermain - AC Pipe Replacement 1240014-02 10 49 $1,209,500
892 Howard Lake Watermain - Replacement 1860010-10 10 1,897 $2,875,500
893 Howard Lake Storage - Replace Tower No. 1 1860010-09 10 1,897 $2,700,000
894 Taconite Storage - Repl 50,000 Gal. Tower 1310028-01 10 706 $1,691,060
895 Vesta Storage - Tower Rehab 1640012-06 10 315 $968,000
896 Lincoln-Pipestone Rural Water SystemTreatment - Holland WTP biotta addition 1410007-05 10 13,644 $8,511,000
897 Blue Earth Light and Water Watermain - S. Galbraith 1220001-08 10 3,181 $742,410
898 Ghent Conservation - Meter Replacements 1420004-04 10 497 $212,000
899 Gaylord Source - New Well #6 1720002-06 10 2,082 $1,197,000
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900 Big Lake Source - Additional Well #8 1710002-05 10 9,000 $1,350,000
901 Mounds View Treatment - Plant Rehab 1620008-01 10 12,959 $2,340,000
902 Waseca Watermain - 2nd Ave & 2nd St. 1810004-05 10 9,208 $1,369,172
903 Hanska Watermain - Repl Transite Main - Phase 2 1080002-06 10 419 $3,065,000
904 Rose Creek Watermain - System Improvements 1500014-02 10 454 $6,977,000
905 Perley Conservation - Replace Meters 1540006-02 10 101 $165,000
906 Perley Other - Connect to Regional Water 1540006-03 10 101 $275,000
907 Duluth Other - System Wide Corrosion & Painting 1690011-25 10 86,772 $4,020,000
908 Duluth Treatment - TP Rehab 1690011-26 10 86,772 $15,883,000
909 Round Lake Watermain - Main St 1st to 2nd 1530008-03 10 376 $246,000
910 Round Lake Watermain - Main St 5th to 6th 1530008-04 10 376 $152,500
911 Adrian Treatment - System Improvements 1530001-02 10 1,127 $804,000
912 Wood Lake Watermain - Repl Cast Iron & AC Mains 1870008-04 10 426 $8,692,000
913 Wood Lake Storage - Repl Tower 1870008-05 10 426 $1,780,000
914 Alden Watermain - Citywide System Replacement 1240004-05 10 680 $8,133,000
915 Alden Storage - Elevated Tank Replacement 1240004-06 10 680 $1,200,000
916 Alden Storage - Clear Well Tank Addition 1240004-07 10 680 $800,000
917 Bowlus Storage - Water Tower Rehab 1490009-04 10 273 $673,000
918 Hoyt Lakes Storage - Standpipe Rehab 1690028-03 10 2,020 $1,050,000
919 Pipestone Watermain - Repl 2nd Ave SW 1590005-14 10 4,171 $687,500
920 Pelican Rapids Watermain - Replace Various Areas 1560019-10 10 2,577 $23,000,000
921 Duluth Storage - Woodland Reservoirs 1690011-27 10 86,859 $3,850,000
922 Duluth Storage - Middle Reservoirs 1690011-28 10 86,859 $8,100,000
923 Duluth Storage - Reservoir Upgrades 1690011-29 10 86,859 $8,100,000
924 Trimont Watermain - NW Quadrant 1460009-10 10 684 $2,290,000
925 Trimont Watermain - NE Quadrant 1460009-11 10 684 $3,036,000
926 Trimont Treatment - New RO Plant 1460009-06 10 684 $3,952,500
927 Trimont Storage - New Tower 1460009-07 10 684 $1,976,250
928 Trimont Watermain - SE Quadrant 1460009-08 10 684 $6,851,000
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929 Trimont Watermain - SW Quadrant 1460009-09 10 684 $3,497,000
930 Coleraine Watermain - Roosevelt & Congdon Repl 1310006-07 10 1,997 $4,200,000
931 Nerstrand Storage - New Tower 1660009-03 10 217 $1,783,000
932 Nerstrand Watermain - C.I. Replacement 1660009-04 10 217 $3,083,000
933 Fulda Treatment - TP Improvements 1510005-03 10 1,318 $153,000
934 Fulda Storage - Tower Rehab 1510005-04 10 1,318 $419,000
935 Fulda Watermain - Phase 1A 1510005-05 10 1,318 $10,618,000
936 Fulda Watermain - Phase 1B 1510005-06 10 1,318 $10,481,000
937 Fulda Watermain - Remaining Improvements 1510005-07 10 1,318 $10,324,000
938 Buffalo Storage - Tower #1 Rehab 1860005-07 10 16,413 $815,000
939 Foley Source - New Well #6 1050001-03 10 2,712 $507,500
940 LeSueur Watermain - 4th St Improvements 1400010-12 10 4,210 $2,044,047
941 Lexington Source - New Well 1020032-01 10 2,071 $1,500,000
942 Lexington Storage - New Tower 1020032-03 10 2,071 $1,550,000
943 Lexington Watermain - New Watermain & Looping 1020032-04 10 2,071 $1,800,000
944 Columbia Heights Conservation - Water Meter Replacement 1020016-01 10 21,612 $3,000,000
945 Columbia Heights Other - Retaining Wall Replacement 1020016-02 10 21,612 $355,000
946 Hancock Treatment - TP Rehab 1750004-01 10 845 $1,419,300
947 Hancock Storage - Tower Rehab 1750004-02 10 845 $414,600
948 Shafer Storage - Tower Rehab & 2 New Generators 1130014-02 10 1,083 $635,000
949 Shafer Other - Generator for Well 1130014-03 10 1,083 $79,200
950 Hoyt Lakes Other - Connect to ERWB 1690028-02 10 2,095 $18,640,000
951 Silver Bay Watermain - 2026 Citywide 1380003-12 10 1,826 $12,756,000
952 Silver Bay Watermain - 9th, 10th & 11th 1380003-13 10 1,826 $23,501,000
953 Silver Bay Watermain - Transmission Line Rehab 1380003-14 10 1,826 $3,543,516
954 Silver Bay Watermain - PRV Replacements 1380003-15 10 1,826 $1,932,000
955 Bird Island Watermain - Phase 2 Replacement 1650001-10 10 1,024 $4,395,500
956 Bird Island Watermain - Phase 3 Replacement 1650001-11 10 1,024 $1,712,000
957 Bird Island Watermain - Phase 4 Replacement 1650001-12 10 1,024 $7,488,000
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958 Bird Island Watermain - Phase 1 Replacement 1650001-09 10 1,024 $415,900
959 Montrose Storage - Repl Tower w/100,000 Gal Tower 1860016-06 10 3,505 $4,650,000
960 Zimmerman Treatment - Upgrade SCADA 1710006-05 10 5,334 $25,000
961 Zimmerman Watermain - Repl Lake Fremont Area 1710006-06 10 5,334 $1,300,000
962 Maple Plain Watermain - Independence St. Replacement 1270021-05 10 1,650 $443,500
963 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Source - Pump Station Rehab 1620026-29 10 365,136 $8,010,000
964 Proctor Watermain - Repl 2nd St. to Westgate Blv 1690042-05 10 3,113 $1,953,000
965 Jordan Storage -Tower Imprvmnts & Booster Rehab 1700003-03 10 6,230 $4,800,000
966 Henderson Watermain - Replacement & Upgrades 1720006-03 10 926 $4,500,000
967 Coon Rapids Storage - Tower Replacement 1020017-03 10 62,706 $5,500,000
968 Minneapolis Watermain - 36" Main Lining 1270024-23 10 426,877 $16,800,000
969 Brooklyn Park Watermain - TH 169/610 Crossings 1270005-11 10 85,247 $1,700,000
970 Brooklyn Park Storage - New 2 mil.-gal water tower 1270005-12 10 85,247 $9,000,000
971 Spring Lake Park Storage - Towers Rehab 1020029-10 10 7,200 $1,812,500
972 Maple Plain Watermain - Main St Replacement 1270021-07 10 1,780 $331,000
973 Bloomington Source - Well No.3 Replacement 1270001-01 10 89,436 $2,165,000
974 Bloomington Conservation - Water Meter Replacement 1270001-02 10 89,436 $8,080,000
975 Bloomington Treatment - Sam H Hobbs Plant Improvmnts 1270001-03 10 89,436 $8,300,000
976 South Haven Watermain -Repl portions of distribution 1860021-04 10 174 $1,774,000
977 Hollandale Storage - Tower Rehab 1240013-03 10 338 $802,000
978 Hollandale Watermain - Replacement 1240013-04 10 338 $8,172,000
979 Okabena Watermain - Repl CIP 1320005-02 10 238 $5,580,000
980 Richfield Other - Mpls Interconnect 1270045-01 10 36,899 $4,331,900
981 Dexter Source - New Well/Wellhouse 1500006-03 10 324 $2,700,000
982 Robbinsdale Storage - New Tower 1270046-06 10 14,646 $9,790,000
983 Burnsville Treatment - HVAC Improvements 1190002-04 10 64,075 $1,000,000
984 Burnsville Treatment - Effluent Piping Improvements 1190002-05 10 64,075 $1,925,000
985 Wrenshall Source - New Well & Wellhouse Rehab 1090013-03 10 362 $1,892,000
986 Bloomington Other - Booster Stations Upgrades 1270001-04 10 91,300 $1,942,260
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987 Excelsior Watermain - Lake St Area Replacement 1270012-03 10 2,257 $10,313,000
988 Clearbrook Conservation - Meter Install 1150003-01 10 671 $195,480
989 Clearbrook Storage - Tower Rehab 1150003-02 10 671 $871,382
990 Luverne Watermain - TH 75 Reconstruction 1670004-03 10 4,910 $1,360,000
991 Murdock Source - Two Replacement Wells 1760007-03 8 282 $225,490
992 Truman Source - New Well & Seal Well #3 1460010-07 8 1,115 $287,800
993 New Ulm Source - 11 Wellfield Upgrades 1080003-02 8 13,522 $2,489,000
994 Minnesota Lake Watermain - Connect to Wells 1220013-01 8 683 $5,100,000
995 Wanda Source - Two Replacement Wells 1640015-01 8 99 $1,737,000
996 Lowry Source - New Wells 1610007-06 8 345 $550,000
997 Viking Source - New Well 1450011-01 8 82 $783,000
998 Good Thunder Source - New Well 1070005-01 8 474 $735,000
999 Prinsburg Source - New Well 1340007-05 8 523 $397,000

1000 Marble Watermain - Replace and Loop Main 1310023-02 7 626 $905,000
1001 Kerkhoven Treatment - Remove Fe/Mn/As 1760006-01 7 714 $3,537,460
1002 Plummer Watermain - Loop Poplar Street 1630002-05 7 292 $105,000
1003 Willmar Treatment - Biological Filtration NE TP 1340016-01 7 19,610 $24,100,000
1004 Murdock Watermain - Replace & Loop 1760007-06 7 282 $618,000
1005 Waseca Watermain - Move Watermain to 3rd & 4th 1810004-03 7 9,124 $224,904
1006 Gilbert Treatment - Plant Upgrade 1690020-03 7 1,799 $3,000,000
1007 Truman Treatment - Rehab Plant w/RO System 1460010-08 7 1,115 $1,892,900
1008 Red Rock Rural Water System Treatment - New Plant 1170009-02 7 5,840 $16,095,500
1009 New Ulm Source - New Well #28 1080003-03 7 13,522 $1,159,000
1010 LeRoy Source - Backup Well 1500009-01 7 900 $775,056
1011 Campbell Storage - New 40,000 Gal GSR w/chem feed 1840003-02 7 159 $1,776,500
1012 Campbell Watermain - Looping in Various Areas 1840003-03 7 159 $4,790,600
1013 Holdingford Treatment - Well House Rehab 1730014-01 7 770 $181,200
1014 Audubon Watermain - Falcon Street Loop 1030001-06 7 519 $98,000
1015 Wanamingo Source - Well House Rehab 1250018-02 7 1,089 $400,000
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1016 Wanamingo Watermain - Looping 1250018-04 7 1,089 $764,000
1017 Rollingstone Watermain - Looping Rolling Meadows 1850008-03 7 664 $164,480
1018 Jackson Watermain - River Crossing 1320003-05 7 3,208 $523,000
1019 Silver Lake Treatment - New Pressure Filter Plant 1430008-07 7 837 $3,000,000
1020 Plato Source - Additional Well #4 1430007-01 7 355 $475,000
1021 Plato Treatment - New Plant, Remove Fe/Mn 1430007-02 7 355 $2,655,375
1022 Darwin Watermain - 1st St. & Loop 1470002-04 7 302 $1,067,730
1023 Adams Watermain - Loop & Connect Well No. 5 1500001-02 7 736 $626,450
1024 Adams Source - Well No. 5 & Pumphouse-Phase 2 1500001-07 7 736 $1,263,000
1025 Argyle Source - New Well 1450002-03 7 650 $219,000
1026 Argyle Treatment - Plant Rehab + Softening 1450002-04 7 650 $1,916,000
1027 Rice Watermain - Looping 1050002-07 7 1,279 $999,990
1028 Lowry Treatment - Plant Improvements 1610007-07 7 345 $200,000
1029 Rice Lake Watermain - Loop Howard Gnesen & Martin 1690049-04 7 1,323 $793,800
1030 Vernon Center Treatment - New Plant 1070019-01 7 332 $4,370,108
1031 Sartell Watermain - 19th Ave S Looping 1730036-03 7 19,382 $1,340,334
1032 Viking Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1450011-03 7 82 $1,477,000
1033 Viking Watermain - Replacement 1450011-04 7 82 $2,836,000
1034 Good Thunder Treatment - New TP 1070005-02 7 474 $6,835,000
1035 Good Thunder Watermain - Halladay St. 1070005-03 7 474 $827,040
1036 Amboy Watermain - North St. Hwy 30 1070001-06 7 535 $8,546,000
1037 Hanley Falls Watermain - Replace & Loop Main 1870005-04 7 477 $5,375,000
1038 Dexter Watermain - Replacement/Looping 1500006-04 7 324 $2,593,500
1039 Rice Source - New Well #4, Well House 1050002-04 7 1,823 $600,000
1040 Rice Source - New Well #5 1050002-09 7 1,823 $450,000
1041 Buckman Watermain - Looping 1490001-04 7 318 $1,283,000
1042 Wrenshall Watermain - Replace & Loop 1090013-04 7 362 $5,315,000
1043 Glyndon Treatment - TP Rehab 1140005-07 7 1,341 $3,250,000
1044 Loretto Treatment - New Fe/Mn Plant 1270019-05 7 727 $4,380,000
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1045 Rosemount Treatment - New Fe/Mn/Ra Plant 1190019-02 7 22,445 $30,168,000
1046 Madison Lake Watermain-Repl & Loop Main, 7th & Maple 1070007-09 7 1,092 $1,272,550
1047 Alpha Treatment - Plant & Well Rehab 1320001-01 7 162 $2,074,950
1048 Lindstrom Treatment - New Plant 1130007-02 7 4,662 $3,544,000
1049 Saint Augusta Treatment - New Fe/Mn Plant & Wells 1730063-06 7 1,425 $16,636,500
1050 Dumont Watermain -  Replace & Loop 1780002-04 7 136 $1,024,800
1051 Biscay Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1430001-04 7 113 $1,100,000
1052 Medina Tretment - Plant Expansion 1270023-02 7 6,549 $2,365,000
1053 Minnetrista Treatment - Woodland Cove TP 1270036-13 7 8,215 $21,555,000
1054 Pennock Storage - Repl with 50,000 Gal Tower 1340006-01 6 508 $768,400
1055 Rock County Rural Water System Storage - New 500,000 Gallon Tower 1670007-11 6 2,256 $3,133,350
1056 Adams Storage - New 125,000 Gallon Tower 1500001-04 6 820 $1,911,000
1057 Foley Storage - New 200,000 Gal Tower 1050001-05 6 2,712 $1,749,100
1058 Flensburg Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1490010-02 6 191 $1,581,000
1059 Saint Augusta Storage - New 150,000 Gal Tower 1730063-07 6 1,425 $3,130,000
1060 Rock County Rural Water System Storage - West Tower #2 1670007-12 5 2,919 $3,129,700
1061 Wykoff Watermain - County Road 5 1230013-04 5 444 $297,000
1062 Plummer Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1630002-04 5 292 $994,000
1063 Plummer Conservation - Install Meters 1630002-06 5 292 $211,500
1064 Paynesville Distribution - Booster Station 1730018-03 5 2,298 $630,000
1065 Verndale Storage - New 75,000 Gal Tower 1800003-10 5 559 $830,000
1066 Verndale Conservation - 50 New Meters 1800003-11 5 559 $120,000
1067 Murdock Conservation - Install Meters 1760007-07 5 282 $132,180
1068 Lakefield Treatment - Add RO/Plant Rehab 1320004-03 5 1,694 $2,593,137
1069 Badger Treatment - Repl Plant Piping System 1680001-02 5 474 $102,182
1070 Badger Storage - Replace Riser Pipe 1680001-03 5 474 $38,318
1071 Badger Watermain - Repl Area 1 1680001-04 5 369 $836,000
1072 Badger Watermain - Repl Area 2 1680001-05 5 369 $667,000
1073 Badger Storage - Rehab Tower 1680001-06 5 369 $296,000
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1074 Morristown Treatment - New Plant, Remove Radium 1660007-01 5 1,042 $1,254,000
1075 Kennedy Watermain - Replace Various Areas 1350003-03 5 191 $1,282,500
1076 Gilbert Storage - Two Tank Rehabs 1690020-04 5 1,799 $575,000
1077 Gilbert Watermain - TH37 Replacement 1690020-05 5 1,799 $633,000
1078 Gilbert Conservation - Repl Meters 1690020-06 5 1,799 $540,000
1079 Gilbert Watermain - Replace Hydrants 1690020-07 5 1,799 $256,000
1080 Truman Storage - Rehab Water Tower 1460010-06 5 1,115 $765,200
1081 Fairmont Treatment - Decommission Lime Ponds 1460003-03 5 10,328 $2,906,250
1082 Grygla Storage - Tower Rehab 1450003-01 5 221 $386,000
1083 Grygla Treatment - New Wellhouse 1450003-02 5 221 $813,750
1084 Grygla Watermain - Hydrant Valve Replacement 1450003-03 5 221 $115,015
1085 Campbell Conservation - New Meters 1840003-04 5 159 $100,200
1086 Waldorf Treatment - Plant Rehab & Well Valves 1810003-01 5 227 $409,182
1087 Waldorf Storage - Tower Rehab 1810003-02 5 227 $461,626
1088 Waldorf Watermain - Replace with Meters 1810003-03 5 227 $2,183,344
1089 Winthrop Watermain - Replace First Street 1720008-03 5 1,399 $569,717
1090 Red Rock Rural Water System Watermain - Imprmnts & Repl Gr Storage 1170009-03 5 5,840 $2,625,000
1091 Saint Cloud Conservation - Rem. Read Meter Upgrade 1730027-07 5 66,169 $5,215,000
1092 Richmond Storage - Recoat 70,000 Gallon Tower 1730022-04 5 1,325 $92,000
1093 Mountain Iron Treatment - Repl Filter Vessel 1690035-04 5 2,869 $999,460
1094 Mountain Iron Storage - Tower Rehab 1690035-05 5 2,869 $715,038
1095 LeRoy Storage - Repl with 120,000 Gallon Tower 1500009-02 5 900 $811,589
1096 LeRoy Watermain - Replace for East County Rd. 1500009-03 5 900 $560,232
1097 LeRoy Treatment - Rehab Filter 1500009-04 5 900 $373,001
1098 Proctor Watermain - Replace Various Blocks 1690042-04 5 2,854 $1,807,404
1099 Kent Source - New Pumphouse & Equipment 1840004-01 5 90 $427,000
1100 Hawley Watermain - Replace, Phase 3 1140006-07 5 1,850 $3,650,000
1101 Barnesville Watermain - Replacement - Phase 1 1140001-04 5 2,600 $3,500,000
1102 Barnesville Watermain - Repl 3 Blocks of Front St. 1140001-05 5 2,635 $450,000
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1103 Wanamingo Storage - New Tower 1250018-03 5 1,089 $1,270,000
1104 Waltham Watermain - Reconstruct Distr Sys 1500016-03 5 168 $1,074,900
1105 Waltham Storage - Replace Elevated Tank 1500016-04 5 168 $1,455,000
1106 Grand Meadow Watermain - Repl Cast Iron Mains 1500008-01 5 1,154 $2,150,000
1107 Brooklyn Park Watermain - Repl BLRT Project (CIP4033) 1270005-10 5 78,195 $1,225,000
1108 Brooklyn Park Source - Rehab Wellhouses 10 & 11 1270005-03 5 75,781 $1,300,000
1109 Brooklyn Park Watermain - Repl W. Broadway (CSAH 103) 1270005-05 5 75,781 $1,875,000
1110 Brooklyn Park Watermain - Replace CSAH 81 (CIP4032) 1270005-08 5 78,195 $700,000
1111 Brooklyn Park Watermain - Replace Mississippi & 81st. 1270005-09 5 78,195 $300,000
1112 Beaver Bay Treatment -Raw Water intake replacement 1380001-02 5 73 $1,300,000
1113 Silver Lake Source - Rehab Wells 1430008-05 5 837 $583,930
1114 Silver Lake Storage - New Standpipe 1430008-06 5 837 $2,300,000
1115 Silver Lake Watermain - Distribution Reconstruction 1430008-08 5 837 $6,701,152
1116 Plato Storage - Repl w/100,000 Gallon Tower 1430007-03 5 355 $841,000
1117 Felton Other - Connect to WCRWD 1140012-03 5 114 $2,625,000
1118 Felton Watermain - Replace & Loop 1140012-04 5 114 $830,000
1119 Elizabeth Watermain - Repl and Loop 1560028-03 5 147 $2,589,000
1120 Dexter Storage - Replace 50,000 Gallon Tower 1500006-01 5 338 $1,687,500
1121 Dexter Watermain - Replacement 1500006-02 5 338 $2,494,888
1122 Ottertail Source - Transmission Improvements 1560032-03 5 575 $427,500
1123 Ottertail Storage - Tower Rehab 1560032-04 5 575 $492,500
1124 Darwin Conservation - Install Meters 1470002-03 5 244 $140,000
1125 Lonsdale Watermain - Repl Cast Iron Main - Area 5 1660006-02 5 3,800 $1,752,300
1126 Adams Watermain - Water Extension/Replacement 1500001-05 5 736 $626,450
1127 Adams Source - Pumphouse No. 4 Upgrades 1500001-06 5 736 $163,000
1128 Foley Storage - Tower Rehab 1050001-06 5 2,712 $725,000
1129 Foley Watermain - Watermain Improvements 1050001-07 5 2,712 $986,290
1130 Rock County Rural Water System Storage - Move West Tower to North 1670007-13 5 2,919 $1,369,300
1131 Wanda Storage - 50,000 Gal Tower 1640015-02 5 99 $1,930,000
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PRIORITY ORDER

RANK SYSTEM PROJECT
MPFA

PROJECT ID POINTS POPULATION PROJECT COST
1132 Wanda Watermain - Replace 1640015-03 5 99 $2,896,000
1133 Wanda Conservation - Meters 1640015-04 5 99 $124,000
1134 Argyle Storage - New 100,000 Gal Tower 1450002-05 5 650 $1,738,000
1135 Argyle Watermain - Repl Transmission Line 1450002-06 5 650 $720,000
1136 Rice Treatment - Plant Rehab 1050002-05 5 1,279 $925,000
1137 Lowry Other - Meter Replacement 1610007-09 5 345 $250,300
1138 Stephen Watermain - Watermain Replacement 1450009-01 5 624 $7,878,352
1139 Utica Watermain - Reconstruct Distribution Sys 1850011-03 5 276 $2,830,000
1140 Utica Source - New Well & Wellhouse 1850011-04 5 276 $1,454,000
1141 Utica Watermain - Center St. to 1st St. NW 1850011-05 5 184 $2,830,000
1142 Cottonwood Watermain - Phase 1 Improvements 1420002-01 5 1,160 $1,586,570
1143 Cottonwood Watermain - Phase 2 Improvements 1420002-02 5 1,160 $3,419,090
1144 Cottonwood Watermain - Phase 3 Improvements 1420002-03 5 1,160 $2,242,350
1145 Lewiston Source - Construct Well #6 1850006-10 5 1,828 $800,000
1146 Lewiston Treatment - RO for Softening 1850006-11 5 1,828 $6,715,000
1147 Lewiston Conservation - Replace Meters 1850006-05 5 1,507 $204,000
1148 Lewiston Watermain - Watermain Reconstruction 1850006-09 5 1,828 $255,000
1149 Sartell Storage - New Water Tower 1730036-01 5 16,893 $9,550,000
1150 Sartell Watermain - West Side Reconstruction 1730036-02 5 16,893 $4,201,000
1151 Viking Storage - New Storage Tank 1450011-02 5 82 $1,252,000
1152 Frost Watermain - Main & 1st St Replacement 1220007-03 5 191 $1,788,010
1153 Easton Storage - New Tower 1220005-08 5 199 $1,396,000
1154 Rothsay Treatment - TP Rehab 1840006-02 5 509 $1,625,000
1155 Rothsay Storage - Tower Rehab 1840006-03 5 509 $562,500
1156 Clear Lake Storage - Tower Rehab 1710009-02 5 525 $495,600
1157 Sartell Watermain - New Trasmission Line 1730036-04 5 20,300 $6,475,000
1158 Mazeppa Watermain - Replacement Various Areas 1790009-03 5 956 $2,749,000
1159 Cottonwood Watermain - Main St. Replacement 1420002-06 5 1,150 $1,634,000
1160 Skyline Source - Well, Well House Rehab 1070018-01 5 289 $777,165
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1161 Skyline Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1070018-02 5 289 $1,112,100
1162 Rice Storage - Tower Rehab 1050002-08 5 1,823 $750,275
1163 Buckman Storage - 50,000 Gal Tower Rehab 1490001-03 5 318 $865,000
1164 Flensburg Source - New Booster Station 1490010-01 5 191 $4,078,000
1165 Flensburg Watermain - Construct New Distribution 1490010-03 5 191 $4,072,000
1166 Lester Prairie Source - New Well 1430006-03 5 1,904 $1,820,000
1167 Cohasset Municipal Water System Storage - Tower Rehab 1310035-01 5 1,000 $600,000
1168 Wrenshall Storage - Rehab Tower 1090013-06 5 362 $913,000
1169 Mayer Storage - Rehab Tower 1100006-09 5 1,900 $410,000
1170 Chatfield Storage - New GSR 1230002-03 5 2,997 $3,000,000
1171 Prinsburg Storage - Tower Rehab 1340007-02 5 523 $908,000
1172 Prinsburg Watermain - Phase 2 Repl Cast Iron Mains 1340007-03 5 523 $6,949,000
1173 Prinsburg Conservation - Replace Meters 1340007-04 5 523 $594,000
1174 Okabena Storage - Tower Rehabilitation 1320005-04 5 180 $1,043,000
1175 Okabena Conservation - Replace Meters 1320005-05 5 180 $259,000
1176 Rosemount Watermain - Akron Ave Ext. 1190019-03 5 22,445 $218,000
1177 Empire Treatment - New Plant, Remove Ra, Fe, Mn 1190009-02 5 1,300 $7,500,000
1178 Alpha Watermain - Replacement 1320001-02 5 162 $1,381,392
1179 Rockville Source - New Well 1730026-03 5 751 $550,000
1180 New Prague Watermain - Lincoln, Pershing, 1st 1400013-06 5 8,155 $5,900,000
1181 South Haven Treatment - Biological Filtration 1860021-08 5 183 $1,200,000
1182 South Haven Watermain - SE Replacement 1860021-09 5 183 $1,774,000
1183 Lindstrom Source - New Well 1130007-01 5 4,662 $2,039,000
1184 Columbus Storage - New Tower 1020043-02 5 4,180 $4,000,000
1185 Golden Valley Watermain - Winnetka Ave. Rehab Project 1270014-01 5 22,247 $5,000,000
1186 Waconia Treatment - New 1,000 GPM TP 1100010-04 5 13,277 $23,725,000
1187 Woodbury Source - East Wellfield Pumping Upgrades 1820025-01 5 71,298 $1,040,000
1188 Chanhassen Treatment - West Fe/Mn Plant 1100001-01 5 23,179 $18,360,000
1189 Carver Storage - Recoat 100,000 Gal Tower 1100017-03 5 1,300 $272,000
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1190 Woodbury Source  - Manifold Pipe Project 1820025-02 5 74,014 $3,600,000
1191 Tonka Bay Watermain - Replacement 1270013-02 5 1,570 $3,035,795
1192 Biscay Watermain - WM Replacement 1430001-02 5 113 $1,000,000
1193 Biscay Storage - New Tower 1430001-03 5 113 $1,400,000
1194 Greenfield Source - Well Rehab 1270074-01 5 313 $345,000
1195 Greenfield Treatment -TP Rehab 1270074-02 5 313 $1,256,000
1196 Greenfield Storage - Tower Rehab 1270074-03 5 313 $630,000
1197 Greenfield Source - New Booster Station 1270074-04 5 313 $621,000
1198 Orono Treatment - New North System WTP 1270041-01 5 8,252 $11,200,000
1199 Minnetonka Beach Watermain - Repl Cast Iron 1270034-02 5 502 $4,550,000

total for 1199 projects: $3,626,382,751
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MINNESOTA DRINKING WATER REVOLVING FUND
2026 PROJECT PRIORITY LIST

ALPHA ORDER

RANK SYSTEM PROJECT
MPFA

PROJECT ID POINTS POPULATION PROJECT COST
595 Ada Watermain - Repl Various Areas 1540001-03 10 1,709 $1,800,000

1023 Adams Watermain - Loop & Connect Well No. 5 1500001-02 7 736 $626,450
1056 Adams Storage - New 125,000 Gallon Tower 1500001-04 6 820 $1,911,000
1126 Adams Watermain - Water Extension/Replacement 1500001-05 5 736 $626,450
1127 Adams Source - Pumphouse No. 4 Upgrades 1500001-06 5 736 $163,000
1024 Adams Source - Well No. 5 & Pumphouse-Phase 2 1500001-07 7 736 $1,263,000
350 Adams Other - LSL Replacement 1500001-08 15 672 $481,000
911 Adrian Treatment - System Improvements 1530001-02 10 1,127 $804,000
401 Aitkin Source - Well Installation 1010001-09 13 2,126 $456,250
584 Akeley Other - Emergency Generator 1290001-05 10 386 $130,000
585 Akeley Storage - Tower Rehab 1290001-06 10 386 $271,000
586 Akeley Watermain - CIP Replacement 1290001-07 10 386 $675,000
587 Akeley Conservation - Meter Replacement 1290001-08 10 386 $198,000
614 Albert Lea Treatment - Nitrification Solution 1240001-03 10 18,016 $700,000
91 Albert Lea Other - LSL Replacement - 2024 1240001-04 20 18,433 $1,500,000
92 Albert Lea Other - LSL Replacement - 2026 1240001-05 20 18,433 $1,500,000

209 Albert Lea Other - LSL Replacement-3 1240001-06 20 18,379 $1,500,000
914 Alden Watermain - Citywide System Replacement 1240004-05 10 680 $8,133,000
915 Alden Storage - Elevated Tank Replacement 1240004-06 10 680 $1,200,000
916 Alden Storage - Clear Well Tank Addition 1240004-07 10 680 $800,000
233 Alden Other - LSL Replacement 1240004-08 20 680 $375,000

1047 Alpha Treatment - Plant & Well Rehab 1320001-01 7 162 $2,074,950
1178 Alpha Watermain - Replacement 1320001-02 5 162 $1,381,392
212 Altura Other - LSL Replacement 1850018-04 20 373 $184,000
463 Amboy Watermain - Repl North St.,Loop Radke St 1070001-01 12 651 $3,264,000

8 Amboy Other - LSL Replacement 1070001-04 25 535 $187,000
9 Amboy Treatment - TP Improvements 1070001-05 25 535 $1,831,000

1036 Amboy Watermain - North St. Hwy 30 1070001-06 7 535 $8,546,000
447 Annandale Watermain - Repl Elm St. & Loop Poplar. 1860002-07 12 3,334 $1,724,315
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251 Anoka Other - LSL Replacement (2000-14 Street) 1020001-03 20 17,749 $1,000,000
286 Anoka Other - LSL Replacement (2000-14 Phase 2 1020001-04 20 17,892 $925,000
373 Apple Valley Treatment - PFAS Removal 1190001-02 15 50,300 $99,200,000
579 Appleton Watermain - Replace 20 Blocks 1760001-03 10 1,339 $6,250,000
35 Appleton Other - LSL Replacement 1760001-05 20 1,412 $990,000

1025 Argyle Source - New Well 1450002-03 7 650 $219,000
1026 Argyle Treatment - Plant Rehab + Softening 1450002-04 7 650 $1,916,000
1134 Argyle Storage - New 100,000 Gal Tower 1450002-05 5 650 $1,738,000
1135 Argyle Watermain - Repl Transmission Line 1450002-06 5 650 $720,000
343 Argyle Other - LSL Replacement 1450002-07 15 533 $100,000
491 Arlington Treatment - Rehab Plant & Well 2 1720001-02 12 2,230 $3,500,000
483 Ashby Watermain - North Looping 1260001-05 12 472 $472,200
144 Atwater Other - LSL Replacement 1340001-11 20 1,136 $232,400
481 Atwater Source - Well & Wellhouse Improvements 1340001-08 12 1,014 $1,330,000
113 Atwater Treatment - Manganese Treatment & Well 1340001-09 20 1,141 $7,303,000
777 Audubon Storage - Tower Rehab 1030001-05 10 625 $406,000

1014 Audubon Watermain - Falcon Street Loop 1030001-06 7 519 $98,000
23 Aurora Other - LSL Replacement (W 3rd Ave/Main) 1690002-10 20 1,709 $300,000

641 Aurora Watermain - 2nd St E Improvements 1690002-11 10 1,764 $3,000,000
558 Aurora Watermain - W 1st Ave. N. Reconstruction 1690002-07 10 1,709 $2,611,000
24 Aurora Other - LSL Replacement (W 1st Ave N) 1690002-08 20 1,709 $396,000

559 Aurora Watermain - W3rd Ave/Main St Replacement 1690002-09 10 1,709 $2,431,000
13 Avoca Other - Manganese Connect to Red Rock 1510001-01 23 142 $795,000

154 Avoca Treatment - Manganese TP & Well Pump 1510001-02 20 142 $210,435
1069 Badger Treatment - Repl Plant Piping System 1680001-02 5 474 $102,182
1070 Badger Storage - Replace Riser Pipe 1680001-03 5 474 $38,318
1071 Badger Watermain - Repl Area 1 1680001-04 5 369 $836,000
1072 Badger Watermain - Repl Area 2 1680001-05 5 369 $667,000
1073 Badger Storage - Rehab Tower 1680001-06 5 369 $296,000
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183 Badger Other - LSL Replacement 1680001-07 20 425 $533,750
604 Bagley Treatment - Plant Rehab 1150001-03 10 1,398 $143,525
605 Bagley Storage - tower rehab 1150001-04 10 1,398 $546,354
526 Balaton Storage - Tower Replacement 1420001-02 11 601 $2,599,900
316 Balaton Source - New Well & Sealing 1420001-03 15 601 $568,100
719 Balaton Watermain - Replacement 1420001-04 10 601 $1,700,900
462 Balaton Treatment - Rehab Plant 1420001-05 12 601 $5,437,100

1101 Barnesville Watermain - Replacement - Phase 1 1140001-04 5 2,600 $3,500,000
1102 Barnesville Watermain - Repl 3 Blocks of Front St. 1140001-05 5 2,635 $450,000
152 Barrett Other - LSL Replacement 1260002-06 20 374 $93,750
99 Battle Lake Treatment - PFAS Removal 1560001-06 20 857 $7,525,250

153 Battle Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1560001-07 20 918 $495,000
658 Baudette Storage - Repl w/50,000 Gal East Tower 1390001-03 10 1,022 $1,200,000
659 Baudette Watermain - Hwy 72 Watermain Replace 1390001-05 10 1,022 $2,400,000
660 Baudette Watermain - Westwood Watermain & Service 1390001-06 10 1,022 $1,103,626
486 Beardsley Watermain - Replace & Loop 1060002-02 12 195 $5,904,400
828 Beardsley Storage - Tower Interior Recoat 1060002-03 10 195 $224,100
829 Beardsley Conservation - Install Meters 1060002-06 10 195 $139,400
259 Beardsley Other - LSL Replacement 1060002-07 20 216 $2,034,500

1112 Beaver Bay Treatment -Raw Water intake replacement 1380001-02 5 73 $1,300,000
697 Beaver Bay Watermain - WM Improvements 1380001-03 10 130 $301,000
301 Beaver Creek Other - Manganese Connect to Rock County 1670001-01 18 266 $260,000
175 Bellechester Other - LSL Replacement 1250006-01 20 169 $262,500
467 Bellingham Treatment - New Plant 1370001-01 12 168 $3,000,000
739 Bellingham Storage - Replace Tower 1370001-02 10 168 $1,500,000
740 Bellingham Watermain - Repl CIP 1370001-03 10 168 $500,000
741 Bellingham Conservation - Install Meters 1370001-04 10 168 $400,000
100 Bellingham Other - LSL Replacement 1370001-05 20 168 $112,500
310 Belview Source - New Wells & Raw Watermain 1640001-01 15 360 $549,000
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25 Belview Treatment - Manganese Plant 1640001-02 20 360 $3,017,000

577 Belview Storage - Tower Rehab 1640001-03 10 360 $420,000
578 Belview Conservation - Replace Meters 1640001-05 10 360 $100,000
817 Belview Watermain - Street Utility Replacement 1640001-06 10 337 $13,505,200
121 Belview Other - LSL Replacement 1640001-07 20 337 $229,500
18 Bemidji Other - LSLR Phase 1 1040002-02 20 15,147 $2,700,000

807 Bertha Source - Well/Wellhouse Rehab 1770001-05 10 557 $589,000
480 Bertha Watermain - Looping Project 1770001-06 12 557 $1,304,000
118 Bertha Other - LSL Replacement 1770001-07 20 557 $131,250
900 Big Lake Source - Additional Well #8 1710002-05 10 9,000 $1,350,000
571 Bigfork Watermain - Replacement 1310001-10 10 420 $1,111,900
38 Bigfork Other - LSL Replacement 1310001-11 20 397 $375,000

421 Bigfork Source - New Well & Plant Rehab 1310001-06 12 443 $129,489
572 Bigfork Storage - Tower Rehab 1310001-08 10 446 $489,600
573 Bigfork Conservation - Replace Meters 1310001-09 10 446 $88,280
395 Birchwood Other - LSL Replacement 1820003-01 15 864 $1,912,500
955 Bird Island Watermain - Phase 2 Replacement 1650001-10 10 1,024 $4,395,500
956 Bird Island Watermain - Phase 3 Replacement 1650001-11 10 1,024 $1,712,000
957 Bird Island Watermain - Phase 4 Replacement 1650001-12 10 1,024 $7,488,000
277 Bird Island Other - LSL Replacement Phase 2 1650001-13 20 1,024 $37,500
278 Bird Island Other - LSL Replacement Phase 3 1650001-14 20 1,024 $37,500
874 Bird Island Treatment - Filter Media Replacement 1650001-05 10 960 $145,000
875 Bird Island Watermain - Water Distribution Recon 1650001-07 10 960 $395,200
279 Bird Island Other - LSL Replacement 1650001-08 20 960 $150,000
958 Bird Island Watermain - Phase 1 Replacement 1650001-09 10 1,024 $415,900

1192 Biscay Watermain - WM Replacement 1430001-02 5 113 $1,000,000
1193 Biscay Storage - New Tower 1430001-03 5 113 $1,400,000
1051 Biscay Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1430001-04 7 113 $1,100,000
561 Blackduck Watermain - Replacement 1040014-02 10 675 $6,584,500
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562 Blackduck Storage - Tower Rehab 1040014-03 10 675 $450,000
420 Blackduck Treatment - Plant Rehab 1040014-04 12 675 $3,360,000
26 Blackduck Other - LSL Replacement 1040014-05 20 826 $1,140,625

490 Blomkest Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1340002-02 12 174 $3,310,000
834 Blomkest Watermain - Distribution Replacement 1340002-03 10 174 $1,600,000
835 Blomkest Storage - New Pressure Tank 1340002-04 10 174 $400,000
132 Blomkest Other - LSL Replacement 1340002-05 20 174 $38,500
228 Blooming Prairie Other - LSL Replacement 1740001-02 20 1,977 $177,000
973 Bloomington Source - Well No.3 Replacement 1270001-01 10 89,436 $2,165,000
974 Bloomington Conservation - Water Meter Replacement 1270001-02 10 89,436 $8,080,000
975 Bloomington Treatment - Sam H Hobbs Plant Improvmnts 1270001-03 10 89,436 $8,300,000
986 Bloomington Other - Booster Stations Upgrades 1270001-04 10 91,300 $1,942,260
166 Blue Earth Light and Water Watermain - South Linton Area 1220001-10 20 3,174 $3,284,922
868 Blue Earth Light and Water Watermain - North Linton 1220001-11 10 3,174 $778,940
167 Blue Earth Light and Water Other - LSL Phase 2 1220001-12 20 3,174 $1,950,000
168 Blue Earth Light and Water Other - LSL Central Linton 1220001-13 20 3,174 $656,250
684 Blue Earth Light and Water Treatment - RO for Softening 1220001-04 10 3,138 $13,860,000
470 Blue Earth Light and Water Watermain - Looping 1220001-06 12 3,252 $1,939,400
205 Blue Earth Light and Water Other - LSL Replacement 2025 1220001-07 20 3,181 $1,965,600
897 Blue Earth Light and Water Watermain - S. Galbraith 1220001-08 10 3,181 $742,410
650 Bovey Conservation - Repl Meters 1310003-02 10 802 $240,000
455 Bowlus Source - Backup Well & Wellhouse 1490009-02 12 300 $125,000
456 Bowlus Source - New Well & Wellhouse 1490009-03 12 300 $600,000
917 Bowlus Storage - Water Tower Rehab 1490009-04 10 273 $673,000
656 Boyd Conservation -  Repl Meters 1370002-04 10 170 $258,000
657 Boyd Watermain - Replacement (Phase 2) 1370002-05 10 170 $3,773,000
108 Boyd Other - LSL Replacement 1370002-06 20 175 $18,750
663 Braham Watermain - Repl Various Areas 1300001-03 10 1,800 $11,950,000
710 Braham Source - New Well 1300001-04 10 1,687 $750,000
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711 Braham Treatment - Plant Improvements 1300001-05 10 1,687 $750,000
533 Braham Source - W2 Transmission Line 1300001-06 10 1,789 $765,000
534 Braham Watermain - Cty 54 Replacement 1300001-07 10 1,789 $451,450
19 Brainerd Other - LSL Replacement TH 210 1180002-10 20 13,590 $225,000

550 Brainerd Storage - 2MG Ground Reservoir 1180002-03 10 13,590 $5,992,000
568 Brainerd Storage - Ground Reservoir @ WTP 1180002-04 10 13,373 $5,992,000
569 Brainerd Conservation-Backwsh Collection & System 1180002-05 10 13,373 $13,300,000
477 Brainerd Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1180002-06 12 14,895 $85,800,000
551 Brainerd Source - New Wells 1180002-07 10 13,590 $11,200,000
20 Brainerd Other - LSL Replacement NE 1180002-08 20 13,590 $4,500,000
21 Brainerd Other - LSL Replacement Southside Phs 1 1180002-09 20 13,590 $2,025,000

643 Breckenridge Conservation - Meter Replacement 1840002-02 10 3,198 $586,806
644 Breckenridge Other - Generator for Wells 1840002-03 10 3,198 $99,474
139 Breckenridge Other - LSL Replacement 1840002-05 20 3,390 $840,000
840 Brewster Source - New Connection to LPRWS 1530003-01 10 550 $5,421,002
583 Bricelyn Watermain - CSAH 56 Street Improvements 1220002-01 10 292 $540,000

1107 Brooklyn Park Watermain - Repl BLRT Project (CIP4033) 1270005-10 5 78,195 $1,225,000
969 Brooklyn Park Watermain - TH 169/610 Crossings 1270005-11 10 85,247 $1,700,000
970 Brooklyn Park Storage - New 2 mil.-gal water tower 1270005-12 10 85,247 $9,000,000

1108 Brooklyn Park Source - Rehab Wellhouses 10 & 11 1270005-03 5 75,781 $1,300,000
1109 Brooklyn Park Watermain - Repl W. Broadway (CSAH 103) 1270005-05 5 75,781 $1,875,000
1110 Brooklyn Park Watermain - Replace CSAH 81 (CIP4032) 1270005-08 5 78,195 $700,000
1111 Brooklyn Park Watermain - Replace Mississippi & 81st. 1270005-09 5 78,195 $300,000
317 Brooten Source - Replace Wells #1 & #2 1730005-05 15 550 $740,000
464 Brooten Treatment - New Plant, Remove Fe/Mn 1730005-06 12 550 $1,896,000
731 Brooten Watermain - Replace & Loop 1730005-07 10 550 $2,559,000
732 Brooten Storage - Tower Rehab 1730005-08 10 550 $947,000
70 Brooten Other  - LSL Replacement 1730005-09 20 646 $1,706,250

498 Browerville Watermain - Replace & Loop 1770002-06 12 689 $6,569,018
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61 Browerville Other - LSL Replacement 1770002-08 20 920 $275,000

431 Browns Valley Watermain - Replace & Loop 1780001-01 12 595 $2,667,000
12 Browns Valley Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1780001-03 23 595 $12,546,500

352 Buckman Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1490001-01 15 318 $5,493,000
1163 Buckman Storage - 50,000 Gal Tower Rehab 1490001-03 5 318 $865,000
1041 Buckman Watermain - Looping 1490001-04 7 318 $1,283,000
938 Buffalo Storage - Tower #1 Rehab 1860005-07 10 16,413 $815,000
297 Buffalo Other - LSL Phase 2026 1860005-09 20 16,711 $1,387,500
450 Buffalo Lake Treatment - Plant Rehab & New Well 1650003-05 12 653 $1,738,000
611 Buhl Storage - Elevated Water & Storage Tank 1690006-01 10 963 $1,183,300
983 Burnsville Treatment - HVAC Improvements 1190002-04 10 64,075 $1,000,000
984 Burnsville Treatment - Effluent Piping Improvements 1190002-05 10 64,075 $1,925,000
269 Caledonia Other - LSL Replacement 1280002-05 20 2,824 $309,750
727 Calumet Watermain - 4th Ave & Alley 1310004-05 10 341 $287,483
728 Calumet Watermain - 6th Ave & Shipka St 1310004-06 10 341 $337,978
729 Calumet Watermain - Buckmaster Rd to 7th/8th 1310004-07 10 341 $198,770
730 Calumet Watermain - 9th Ave & Morgan St 1310004-08 10 341 $143,204
258 Cambridge Other - LSL Replacement 1300002-04 20 9,862 $600,000
750 Campbell Source - New Well & Seal Well No. 1 1840003-01 10 159 $424,100

1011 Campbell Storage - New 40,000 Gal GSR w/chem feed 1840003-02 7 159 $1,776,500
1012 Campbell Watermain - Looping in Various Areas 1840003-03 7 159 $4,790,600
1085 Campbell Conservation - New Meters 1840003-04 5 159 $100,200
306 Campbell Other - LSL Replacement 1840003-05 15 159 $50,000
342 Cannon Falls Other - LSL Replacement 1250001-08 15 4,237 $1,100,000
87 Canton Other - LSL Replacement 1230001-01 20 310 $737,500

1189 Carver Storage - Recoat 100,000 Gal Tower 1100017-03 5 1,300 $272,000
563 Cass Lake Watermain - Repl Various Areas 1110006-05 10 750 $590,000

1188 Chanhassen Treatment - West Fe/Mn Plant 1100001-01 5 23,179 $18,360,000
361 Chatfield Other - LSL Replacement 1230002-02 15 2,693 $460,000
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1170 Chatfield Storage - New GSR 1230002-03 5 2,997 $3,000,000
520 Chisago City Treatment - Wellhouses Improvements 1130003-01 12 5,576 $2,500,000
521 Chisago City Treatment - W4 Treatment Plant 1130003-02 12 3,563 $11,230,000
114 Chisholm Other - LSL 5th St SW 1690007-10 20 4,940 $234,375
115 Chisholm Other - LSL Heritage Manor 1690007-11 20 4,940 $56,250
71 Chisholm Other - LSL 2025 Replacement 1690007-06 20 4,759 $297,700

806 Chisholm Watermain - Heritage Manor Area 1690007-07 10 4,940 $232,011
116 Chisholm Watermain - 5th St SW 1690007-08 20 4,940 $249,792
117 Chisholm Other - LSL 4th St NW 1690007-09 20 4,940 $750,000
88 Chokio Other - LSL Replacement 1750002-03 20 400 $375,000

785 Clara City Watermain -  Distribution Improvements 1120001-05 10 1,402 $2,913,000
256 Claremont Other - LSL Replacement 1200001-04 20 773 $212,000
630 Clarkfield Treatment - Rehab Treatment Plant 1870002-07 10 841 $2,971,000
140 Clarkfield Other - LSL Replacement 1870002-09 20 841 $18,750
850 Clarks Grove Treatment - New Plant 1240005-01 10 606 $5,151,000
851 Clarks Grove Watermain - Watermain Improvements 1240005-02 10 606 $3,969,500

1156 Clear Lake Storage - Tower Rehab 1710009-02 5 525 $495,600
988 Clearbrook Conservation - Meter Install 1150003-01 10 671 $195,480
989 Clearbrook Storage - Tower Rehab 1150003-02 10 671 $871,382
509 Clearwater Source - New Wells & Wellhouse 1860025-05 12 1,859 $2,895,000
398 Clinton Source - New Well 1060003-01 13 450 $196,250
22 Clinton Treatment - Manganese Plant 1060003-02 20 450 $1,690,000

552 Clinton Storage - Tower Rehab 1060003-03 10 450 $235,600
415 Clinton Watermain - Looping 1060003-04 12 450 $376,180
225 Clinton Other - LSL Replacement 1060003-05 20 395 $250,000

2 Clitherall New System - NO3 Connect to Battle Lake 1560033-02 30 25 $12,974,000
59 Cloquet Treatment - W11 Manganese Plant 1090005-03 20 12,156 $3,063,428

226 Cloquet Other - LSL Project 1 1090005-04 20 12,864 $2,270,625
227 Cloquet Source - PFAS New Well 1090005-05 20 12,864 $3,614,612
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305 Coates Other - New System Supplied by Rosemount 1190035-01 17.5 25 $16,800,000

1167 Cohasset Municipal Water System Storage - Tower Rehab 1310035-01 5 1,000 $600,000
323 Cokato Watermain - High School Extension 1860006-06 15 2,792 $2,226,424
281 Cold Spring Other - LSL Replacement 1730006-06 20 4,201 $2,415,000
930 Coleraine Watermain - Roosevelt & Congdon Repl 1310006-07 10 1,997 $4,200,000
944 Columbia Heights Conservation - Water Meter Replacement 1020016-01 10 21,612 $3,000,000
945 Columbia Heights Other - Retaining Wall Replacement 1020016-02 10 21,612 $355,000
378 Columbus Treatment - Manganese TP 1020043-01 15 4,180 $15,000,000

1184 Columbus Storage - New Tower 1020043-02 5 4,180 $4,000,000
882 Comfrey Watermain - CSAH 17 Replacement 1080001-10 10 297 $380,933
967 Coon Rapids Storage - Tower Replacement 1020017-03 10 62,706 $5,500,000
229 Coon Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 2026 1020017-05 20 61,476 $1,600,000
230 Coon Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 2027 1020017-06 20 61,476 $2,006,250
231 Coon Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 2028 1020017-07 20 61,476 $2,143,750
232 Coon Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 2029 1020017-08 20 61,476 $1,200,000
557 Cosmos Watermain - Repl - Phase 2 1470011-07 10 473 $2,100,000

1142 Cottonwood Watermain - Phase 1 Improvements 1420002-01 5 1,160 $1,586,570
1143 Cottonwood Watermain - Phase 2 Improvements 1420002-02 5 1,160 $3,419,090
1144 Cottonwood Watermain - Phase 3 Improvements 1420002-03 5 1,160 $2,242,350
325 Cottonwood Other - LSL Replacement 1420002-04 15 1,160 $275,000
340 Cottonwood Other - Manganese Connect to LPRWS 1420002-05 15 1,150 $3,875,000

1159 Cottonwood Watermain - Main St. Replacement 1420002-06 5 1,150 $1,634,000
535 Cromwell Watermain - Repl TH 210/TH 73 1090007-07 10 229 $232,000
83 Cromwell Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1090007-08 20 250 $6,500,000

836 Cromwell Conservation - Meters 1090007-09 10 250 $82,200
106 Crookston Other  - LSL Replacement 1600002-01 20 7,450 $265,650
646 Crosby Watermain - Phase 4 Improvements 1180008-10 10 2,749 $2,774,300
647 Crosby Watermain - Phase 5 Improvements 1180008-11 10 2,749 $2,835,700
27 Crosby Other - LSL Replacement 1180008-12 20 2,677 $250,000
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652 Crosby Watermain - Phase 3B Imp.2026 1180008-14 10 2,519 $2,221,000
45 Crosby Other - LSL Phase 3B Improvement 1180008-15 20 2,377 $206,250
46 Crosby Other - LSL 1st St SW Area 1180008-16 20 2,377 $1,181,250
47 Crosby Other - LSL 2015/2016 Improvements Area 1180008-17 20 2,377 $937,500
42 Currie Treatment - Manganese TP Rehab 1510003-06 20 200 $822,000

309 Cuyuna Source - Repl with Wells #2 & #3/Treat 1180011-04 15 231 $459,300
553 Cuyuna Storage - Replace with New Tower 1180011-05 10 231 $616,800
554 Cuyuna Watermain - Replace for City 1180011-06 10 231 $1,273,155
555 Cuyuna Conservation - Replace Meters 1180011-07 10 231 $55,650
742 Cyrus Watermain - Phase 1 Replacment 1610001-04 10 318 $665,970
468 Cyrus Watermain - Phase 2 Replacement 1610001-05 12 318 $2,374,500
743 Cyrus Storage - Tower Rehab 1610001-06 10 318 $742,000
96 Cyrus Other - LSL Replacement 1610001-07 20 318 $25,000

556 Dalton Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1560008-05 10 256 $830,000
405 Danube Source - New Well 1650004-01 13 493 $313,000
693 Danube Watermain - Repl Cast Iron Mains 1650004-03 10 493 $5,500,000
453 Danube Watermain - Looping 1650004-04 12 493 $304,000
694 Danube Conservation - Replace Meters 1650004-05 10 493 $290,000
208 Darfur Other - LSL Replacement 1830002-03 20 87 $44,000

1124 Darwin Conservation - Install Meters 1470002-03 5 244 $140,000
1022 Darwin Watermain - 1st St. & Loop 1470002-04 7 302 $1,067,730
427 Dawson Treatment - Plant Rehab 1370003-06 12 1,540 $1,232,500
273 Dawson Other - LSL Replacement 1370003-09 20 1,540 $312,500
642 Deer Creek Source - Wellhouse Rehab 1560007-04 10 195 $127,000
426 Deer River Treatment - Wellhouse 4 Rehab 1310007-05 12 908 $1,098,900
549 Deerwood Watermain - Repl 4 inch Mains, Phase 3 1180012-04 10 590 $1,242,000
523 Deerwood Storage - Replace w/100,000 Gal Tower 1180012-06 11 532 $923,000
439 Dennison Treatment - New TP 1250021-01 12 173 $3,820,000
648 Dennison Source - New Wells 1250021-02 10 173 $385,000
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649 Dennison Storage - Tower Rehab 1250021-03 10 173 $168,000
440 Dennison Watermain - Looping 1250021-04 12 173 $818,000

1120 Dexter Storage - Replace 50,000 Gallon Tower 1500006-01 5 338 $1,687,500
1121 Dexter Watermain - Replacement 1500006-02 5 338 $2,494,888
981 Dexter Source - New Well/Wellhouse 1500006-03 10 324 $2,700,000

1038 Dexter Watermain - Replacement/Looping 1500006-04 7 324 $2,593,500
335 Dodge Center Other - LSL Replacement 1200002-01 15 2,834 $4,567,500
780 Duluth Other - LSL Repl - Phase  1 1690011-12 10 85,915 $2,500,000
781 Duluth Other - LSL Repl - Phase 2 1690011-14 10 85,852 $2,500,000
782 Duluth Other - LSL Repl - Phase 3 1690011-15 10 85,852 $2,500,000
783 Duluth Other - LSL Repl - Phase 4 1690011-16 10 85,852 $2,500,000
145 Duluth Other - LSL Repl Phase 5 1690011-17 20 86,711 $3,876,000
146 Duluth Other - LSL Repl Phase 6 1690011-18 20 86,711 $300,000
147 Duluth Other - LSL Repl Phase 7 1690011-19 20 86,711 $3,360,000
148 Duluth Other - LSL Repl Phase 8 1690011-20 20 86,711 $3,360,000
219 Duluth Other - LSL Fairmont 1 1690011-21 20 86,772 $11,000,000
220 Duluth Other - LSL Lincoln 4 1690011-22 20 86,772 $11,000,000
221 Duluth Other - LSL 40th Ave W 1690011-23 20 86,772 $712,800
222 Duluth Other - LSL London Rd 1690011-24 20 86,772 $1,140,000
907 Duluth Other - System Wide Corrosion & Painting 1690011-25 10 86,772 $4,020,000
908 Duluth Treatment - TP Rehab 1690011-26 10 86,772 $15,883,000
921 Duluth Storage - Woodland Reservoirs 1690011-27 10 86,859 $3,850,000
922 Duluth Storage - Middle Reservoirs 1690011-28 10 86,859 $8,100,000
923 Duluth Storage - Reservoir Upgrades 1690011-29 10 86,859 $8,100,000
253 Duluth Other - LSL High Priority 2026 1690011-30 20 86,859 $2,400,000
254 Duluth Other - LSL Neighborhoods 2026 1690011-31 20 86,859 $56,526,000

1050 Dumont Watermain -  Replace & Loop 1780002-04 7 136 $1,024,800
11 Dunnell Other - Manganese Connect to Sherburn 1460002-01 23 270 $4,480,000

548 Dunnell Storage - New Tower 1460002-02 10 270 $1,670,000
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414 Dunnell Watermain - Replace & Loop 1460002-03 12 270 $2,353,000
304 Eagle Lake Treatment - Manganese TP & New Well 1070002-03 18 3,064 $14,135,000
328 East Grand Forks Other- LSL Replacements 1600004-03 15 9,067 $120,000

1153 Easton Storage - New Tower 1220005-08 5 199 $1,396,000
499 Eden Valley Watermain - Southwest Improvement Projec 1470012-07 12 1,034 $2,268,500
432 Elbow Lake Watermain - Replace & Loop 2nd 1260003-07 12 1,200 $1,200,000
709 Elbow Lake Storage - Tower Rehab 1260003-08 10 1,125 $700,000
135 Elbow Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1260003-09 20 1,285 $67,500

1119 Elizabeth Watermain - Repl and Loop 1560028-03 5 147 $2,589,000
454 Ellsworth Watermain - Replace & Loop 1530005-01 12 171 $893,400
566 Elmore Watermain - Repl TH169 1220004-03 10 663 $722,645
664 Ely Watermain - Repl Various Areas 1690014-03 10 3,280 $1,109,000
665 Ely Watermain - Raw Water Intake/WM Repl 1690014-04 10 3,280 $4,641,000
666 Ely Watermain - Water Plant to Tower 1690014-05 10 3,280 $497,000
53 Ely Other - LSL Replacement 1690014-06 20 3,280 $360,750

680 Ely Watermain - Sheridan St. 1690014-07 10 3,258 $957,000
6 Elysian Treatment - Radium Treatment with RO 1400003-02 30 703 $4,100,000

493 Emmons Source - New Wells 1240007-01 12 384 $1,800,000
855 Emmons Treatment - TP Rehab 1240007-02 10 384 $1,114,000
856 Emmons Storage - New Tower 1240007-03 10 384 $2,000,000
494 Emmons Watermain - Systemwide Replacement 1240007-04 12 384 $5,200,000
142 Emmons Other - LSL Replacement 1240007-05 20 384 $196,875

1177 Empire Treatment - New Plant, Remove Ra, Fe, Mn 1190009-02 5 1,300 $7,500,000
580 Erskine Storage - Remove Original Tower 1600005-06 10 431 $58,000
581 Erskine Watermain - Replace 1947 Lines 1600005-07 10 431 $1,179,150
31 Evansville Other - LSL Replacement 1210013-12 20 603 $45,000

515 Excelsior Treatment - Plant Rehab 1270012-02 12 2,414 $3,020,000
987 Excelsior Watermain - Lake St Area Replacement 1270012-03 10 2,257 $10,313,000
384 Excelsior Other - LSL Replacement 1270012-04 15 2,483 $2,943,750
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345 Eyota Other - LSL Replacement 1550006-01 15 2,043 $112,500
861 Fairfax Treatment - RO Addition 1650005-05 10 1,135 $2,500,000
104 Fairfax Other - LSL Replacement 1650005-06 20 1,295 $1,035,000
759 Fairmont Storage - New 2.0 MG Reservoir 1460003-02 10 10,465 $4,332,000

1081 Fairmont Treatment - Decommission Lime Ponds 1460003-03 5 10,328 $2,906,250
133 Fairmont Other - LSL Replacement 1460003-04 20 10,328 $5,362,960
203 Faribault Other - LSL Replacements 26-28 1660002-04 20 23,718 $2,350,000

1117 Felton Other - Connect to WCRWD 1140012-03 5 114 $2,625,000
1118 Felton Watermain - Replace & Loop 1140012-04 5 114 $830,000
645 Fergus Falls Storage - Replace 750,000 Gallon GSR 1560014-01 10 13,754 $2,000,000
76 Fergus Falls Other - LSL Replacement Phase 1 1560014-02 20 14,108 $581,250
77 Fergus Falls Other - LSL Replacement Phase 2 1560014-03 20 14,108 $1,556,250
78 Fergus Falls Other - LSL Replacement Phase 3 1560014-04 20 14,108 $1,500,000
79 Fergus Falls Other - LSL Replacement Phase 4 1560014-05 20 14,108 $1,700,000
80 Fergus Falls Other - LSL Replacement Phase 5 1560014-06 20 14,108 $1,925,000
81 Fergus Falls Other - LSL Replacement Phase 6 1560014-07 20 14,108 $1,462,500

707 Fertile Conservation - Meter Replacement 1600008-05 10 931 $454,000
457 Fertile Watermain - Replace & Loop 1600008-06 12 931 $1,050,000
224 Finlayson Other - LSL Replacement 1580002-04 20 315 $112,500

1164 Flensburg Source - New Booster Station 1490010-01 5 191 $4,078,000
1058 Flensburg Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1490010-02 6 191 $1,581,000
1165 Flensburg Watermain - Construct New Distribution 1490010-03 5 191 $4,072,000
540 Floodwood Watermain - 5th Ave Repl 1690048-02 10 501 $338,375
541 Floodwood Watermain - Repl 4 Inch Mains 1690048-03 10 501 $2,369,900
413 Floodwood Watermain - Looping 1690048-04 12 501 $727,300
40 Floodwood Other - LSL Replacement 1690048-05 20 501 $1,875,000

320 Foley Other - LSL Replacement 1050001-11 15 2,712 $1,706,795
151 Foley Other - LSL Phase 2 1050001-12 20 2,705 $965,520
939 Foley Source - New Well #6 1050001-03 10 2,712 $507,500
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321 Foley Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1050001-04 15 2,712 $13,325,500

1057 Foley Storage - New 200,000 Gal Tower 1050001-05 6 2,712 $1,749,100
1128 Foley Storage - Tower Rehab 1050001-06 5 2,712 $725,000
1129 Foley Watermain - Watermain Improvements 1050001-07 5 2,712 $986,290
671 Fosston Watermain - Replace Various Areas 1600010-04 10 1,434 $4,488,183
733 Fosston Watermain - Southside Replacement 1600010-05 10 1,385 $3,384,550
484 Franklin Watermain - Looping 1650006-06 12 508 $195,880
822 Franklin Watermain - Reconstruction 1650006-07 10 508 $563,581
119 Franklin Other - LSL Replacement 1650006-08 20 496 $373,750
458 Frazee Watermain - 2026 Utility Reconstruction 1030014-06 12 1,335 $1,150,000
263 Fridley Treatment - PFAS Treatment Locke Park TP 1020031-03 20 29,422 $6,375,000

1152 Frost Watermain - Main & 1st St Replacement 1220007-03 5 191 $1,788,010
933 Fulda Treatment - TP Improvements 1510005-03 10 1,318 $153,000
934 Fulda Storage - Tower Rehab 1510005-04 10 1,318 $419,000
935 Fulda Watermain - Phase 1A 1510005-05 10 1,318 $10,618,000
936 Fulda Watermain - Phase 1B 1510005-06 10 1,318 $10,481,000
937 Fulda Watermain - Remaining Improvements 1510005-07 10 1,318 $10,324,000
471 Garfield Treatment - New Fe/Mn Plant & Well 1210021-01 12 362 $4,536,000
745 Garfield Storage - Tower Rehab 1210021-04 10 362 $206,000
746 Garfield Conservation - Meter Replacement 1210021-05 10 362 $190,000
207 Gaylord Treatment - Manganese TP Rehab 1720002-05 20 2,082 $1,731,000
899 Gaylord Source - New Well #6 1720002-06 10 2,082 $1,197,000
411 Gem Lake Watermain - Localized Water Distribution 1620038-01 12.5 500 $6,860,000
403 Georgetown Other - Connect to WCRW 1140014-01 13 67 $2,063,000
448 Georgetown Watermain - Replacement 1140014-02 12 67 $1,959,000
681 Georgetown Conservation - Meters 1140014-03 10 67 $81,000
529 Ghent Storage - New Tower 1420004-01 11 497 $1,955,100
898 Ghent Conservation - Meter Replacements 1420004-04 10 497 $212,000
505 Ghent Watermain - Replacement Phase 1 1420004-05 12 497 $3,321,300
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506 Ghent Watermain - Replacement Phase 2 1420004-06 12 497 $956,800
639 Gibbon Storage - New Tower 1720004-04 10 824 $3,002,400
438 Gibbon Watermain - 12th St. Looping 1720004-05 12 824 $93,600
210 Gilbert Other - LSL Replacement 1690020-10 20 1,829 $253,500

1006 Gilbert Treatment - Plant Upgrade 1690020-03 7 1,799 $3,000,000
1076 Gilbert Storage - Two Tank Rehabs 1690020-04 5 1,799 $575,000
1077 Gilbert Watermain - TH37 Replacement 1690020-05 5 1,799 $633,000
1078 Gilbert Conservation - Repl Meters 1690020-06 5 1,799 $540,000
1079 Gilbert Watermain - Replace Hydrants 1690020-07 5 1,799 $256,000
473 Gilbert Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1690020-08 12 1,829 $19,322,925
762 Gilbert Watermain - Virginia-Midway Booster 1690020-09 10 1,829 $741,000
17 Glenville Other - 2026 LSLR 1240010-02 20 566 $455,000

677 Glenwood Watermain - Replace Old Mains 1610003-12 10 2,563 $3,735,570
56 Glenwood Other - LSL Replacement 1610003-14 20 2,705 $625,000

1043 Glyndon Treatment - TP Rehab 1140005-07 7 1,341 $3,250,000
1185 Golden Valley Watermain - Winnetka Ave. Rehab Project 1270014-01 5 22,247 $5,000,000
387 Golden Valley Other - LSL Replacement 1270014-02 15 22,000 $11,500
416 Gonvick Treatment - Plant Rehab 1150005-01 12 284 $275,000
417 Gonvick Watermain - Repl Various Areas 1150005-02 12 284 $3,243,000
998 Good Thunder Source - New Well 1070005-01 8 474 $735,000

1034 Good Thunder Treatment - New TP 1070005-02 7 474 $6,835,000
1035 Good Thunder Watermain - Halladay St. 1070005-03 7 474 $827,040
353 Goodhue Other - LSL Replacement 1250005-01 15 1,200 $455,000
74 Granada Treatment - Manganese & Radium Plant 1460004-01 20 247 $6,885,000

705 Granada Watermain - Distribution System Upgrades 1460004-02 10 247 $3,347,000
75 Granada Other - LSL Replacement 1460004-03 20 247 $55,000

314 Granada Source - Replacement Well 1460004-04 15 247 $325,000
706 Granada Conservation - Replace Meters 1460004-05 10 247 $163,000

1106 Grand Meadow Watermain - Repl Cast Iron Mains 1500008-01 5 1,154 $2,150,000

Minnesota Depart of Health
Drinking Water Protection Section
651-201-4700

To obtain this information in a different format, call 651-201-4700
Printed on recycled paper. 12/16/2025

107



MINNESOTA DRINKING WATER REVOLVING FUND
2026 PROJECT PRIORITY LIST

ALPHA ORDER

RANK SYSTEM PROJECT
MPFA

PROJECT ID POINTS POPULATION PROJECT COST
474 Grand Rapids Treatment - Treatment Plant Improvements 1310011-04 12 11,158 $10,000,000
763 Grand Rapids Watermain - Replace & Loop 1310011-05 10 11,158 $4,900,000
131 Grand Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 1310011-06 20 11,346 $1,200,000
155 Granite Falls Other - LSL Replacement 1870004-03 20 2,423 $1,060,000
862 Greenbush Watermain - Replace Various Areas 1680002-13 10 680 $3,310,000
156 Greenbush Other - LSL Replacement 1680002-14 20 680 $56,000

1194 Greenfield Source - Well Rehab 1270074-01 5 313 $345,000
1195 Greenfield Treatment -TP Rehab 1270074-02 5 313 $1,256,000
1196 Greenfield Storage - Tower Rehab 1270074-03 5 313 $630,000
1197 Greenfield Source - New Booster Station 1270074-04 5 313 $621,000

60 Grey Eagle Other - LSL Replacement 1770005-01 20 330 $12,500
1082 Grygla Storage - Tower Rehab 1450003-01 5 221 $386,000
1083 Grygla Treatment - New Wellhouse 1450003-02 5 221 $813,750
1084 Grygla Watermain - Hydrant Valve Replacement 1450003-03 5 221 $115,015
418 Hackensack Watermain - Looping Project 1110008-05 12 277 $662,600
725 Halstad Storage - Water Tower Rehab 1540003-01 10 581 $440,000
726 Halstad Other - New West Central Regional Water 1540003-02 10 587 $18,241,000
407 Halstad Other - Connect to ECRW 1540003-03 13 622 $3,456,275
775 Halstad Conservation - Meters 1540003-04 10 622 $475,400
946 Hancock Treatment - TP Rehab 1750004-01 10 845 $1,419,300
947 Hancock Storage - Tower Rehab 1750004-02 10 845 $414,600
268 Hancock Other - LSL Replacement 1750004-03 20 845 $125,000

1037 Hanley Falls Watermain - Replace & Loop Main 1870005-04 7 477 $5,375,000
315 Hanska Treatment - New Plant, Fe/Mn & New Well 1080002-02 15 419 $6,610,000
712 Hanska Storage - Repl w/100,000 Gal Tower 1080002-03 10 419 $2,230,000
903 Hanska Watermain - Repl Transite Main - Phase 2 1080002-06 10 419 $3,065,000
419 Hardwick Watermain - WM Improvements 1670002-01 12 171 $4,648,000
241 Harmony Other - LSL Replacement 1230005-02 20 1,089 $31,250
517 Harris Watermain - Looping 1130005-05 12 890 $1,364,000
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518 Harris Source - New Well 1130005-06 12 890 $1,789,000

1 Hastings Treatment - PFAS Eastern WTP 1190012-01 33 22,250 $20,600,000
292 Hastings Treatment - PFAS Central WTP 1190012-02 20 22,250 $26,700,000
293 Hastings Treatment - PFAS Western WTP 1190012-03 20 22,250 $21,600,000
299 Hastings Other - LSL Replacement 1190012-04 20 22,050 $3,993,750

1100 Hawley Watermain - Replace, Phase 3 1140006-07 5 1,850 $3,650,000
267 Hayfield Other - LSL Replacement 1200004-01 20 1,364 $759,000

3 Hayward Treatment - Radium Treatment & New Well 1240012-01 30 227 $3,881,000
678 Hayward Watermain - Replacement 1240012-02 10 227 $2,554,000
479 Hector Watermain - looping 1650009-05 12 972 $477,000
805 Hector Watermain - Replacement 1650009-06 10 1,127 $1,292,000
513 Henderson Treatment - New Iron Removal Plant 1720006-02 12 926 $6,000,000
966 Henderson Watermain - Replacement & Upgrades 1720006-03 10 926 $4,500,000
640 Hendrum Storage - Repl 50,000 Gal Tower 1540004-03 10 307 $1,430,000
39 Henning Other - LSL Replacement 1560016-10 20 806 $967,509

661 Henning Storage - Tower Rehab 1560016-13 10 851 $546,500
613 Henning Watermain - Inman St. Underground Imprvm 1560016-08 10 853 $533,391
629 Henning Watermain - Replace Cast Iron Main 1560016-09 10 806 $8,325,000
616 Herman Source - New Well #2/Rehab #1 1260005-02 10 425 $651,000
617 Herman Storage - Replace Elevated Tower 1260005-03 10 425 $1,581,000
618 Herman Watermain - Loop and Replace 1260005-04 10 425 $580,000
596 Heron Lake Storage - Replace 100,000 Gal Tower 1320002-03 10 691 $800,000
688 Hibbing Source - Well Houses Rehab 1690022-10 10 15,923 $850,000
85 Hibbing Other - LSL Replacement Phase 2 1690022-13 20 16,224 $1,512,000

715 Hibbing Watermain - Capital Improvements Phase 2 1690022-14 10 16,224 $5,126,000
753 Hibbing Watermain - 23rd St. Replacement 1690022-15 10 16,167 $1,105,000
754 Hibbing Watermain - 2nd Ave E Replacement 1690022-16 10 16,167 $2,184,000
755 Hibbing Watermain - Town Line Sliplining 1690022-17 10 16,167 $4,680,000
756 Hibbing Watermain - Kelly Lake Replacement 1690022-18 10 16,167 $8,224,000
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757 Hibbing Watermain - 25th St. Replacement 1690022-19 10 16,167 $1,900,000
758 Hibbing Watermain - 17th St. Replacement 1690022-23 10 16,167 $1,000,000
818 Hibbing Watermain - 23rd St. Replace Phase II 1690022-24 10 16,028 $618,000
819 Hibbing Watermain - 19th St Replacement 1690022-25 10 16,028 $1,090,800
820 Hibbing Watermain - 30" Rehabilitation 1690022-26 10 16,028 $2,768,400
821 Hibbing Watermain - Hydrant & Valve Replacement 1690022-27 10 16,028 $1,050,000
123 Hibbing Other - LSL 19th St. Replacement 1690022-28 20 16,028 $120,750
124 Hibbing Other - LSL 2026 Citywide Replacement 1690022-29 20 16,028 $6,312,500
689 Hibbing Treatment - Plant for Carey Valley Well 1690022-07 10 15,923 $14,000,000
690 Hibbing Storage - Mesabi Tower Rehab 1690022-08 10 15,923 $1,560,000
86 Hibbing Other - LSL Replacement  Phase 1 1690022-09 20 16,224 $399,300
41 Hinckley Other - LSL Replacement 1580005-04 20 1,964 $12,500
63 Hoffman Other - LSL Replacement 1260006-07 20 703 $12,500

766 Hokah Source - Phase 1 - Upgrade Wells & Reser 1280004-02 10 649 $1,025,000
767 Hokah Source - Construction Well No. 3 1280004-03 10 649 $565,000
476 Hokah Treatment - New Plant or Blend 1280004-05 12 572 $3,000,000
768 Hokah Watermain - Distribution System Imp. 1280004-06 10 649 $3,540,000
182 Hokah Other - LSL Replacement 1280004-07 20 555 $250,000

1013 Holdingford Treatment - Well House Rehab 1730014-01 7 770 $181,200
302 Holdingford Source - Manganese New Well 1730014-02 18 697 $511,650
702 Holland Storage - Tower Rehab 1590010-01 10 227 $919,000
703 Holland Watermain - Replacement 1590010-02 10 227 $9,330,000
704 Holland Conservation - Meter Replacement 1590010-03 10 227 $287,000
410 Hollandale Source - New Well 1240013-01 13 338 $400,000
516 Hollandale Treatment - New TP 1240013-02 12 338 $4,989,000
977 Hollandale Storage - Tower Rehab 1240013-03 10 338 $802,000
978 Hollandale Watermain - Replacement 1240013-04 10 338 $8,172,000
290 Hollandale Other - LSL Replacement 1240013-05 20 338 $77,000
276 Hopkins Other - LSL Replacement 1270016-02 20 18,998 $2,343,750
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631 Houston Watermain - Jackson, Lincoln, Spruce Sts 1280005-04 10 980 $703,000
54 Houston Other - LSL Replacement Spruce St 1280005-05 20 892 $41,000
90 Houston Other - LSL Replacement Phase 2 1280005-06 20 997 $725,000

892 Howard Lake Watermain - Replacement 1860010-10 10 1,897 $2,875,500
198 Howard Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1860010-11 20 1,897 $121,500
199 Howard Lake Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1860010-08 20 1,897 $11,610,000
893 Howard Lake Storage - Replace Tower No. 1 1860010-09 10 1,897 $2,700,000
950 Hoyt Lakes Other - Connect to ERWB 1690028-02 10 2,095 $18,640,000
918 Hoyt Lakes Storage - Standpipe Rehab 1690028-03 10 2,020 $1,050,000
451 International Falls Treatment - Plant Rehab 1360002-01 12 5,816 $11,660,000
691 International Falls Watermain - Replace 9th Street 1360002-03 10 5,816 $1,625,950
95 International Falls Other - LSL Replacement 1360002-04 20 5,859 $3,629,980

542 Isle Watermain - Replacement 1480001-05 10 745 $2,469,800
543 Isle Source - Improvements 1480001-06 10 745 $307,700
544 Isle Storage - Tower Rehab 1480001-07 10 745 $294,500
110 Ivanhoe Other - LSL Replacement 1410002-02 20 559 $843,750

1018 Jackson Watermain - River Crossing 1320003-05 7 3,208 $523,000
322 Janesville Other - LSL Replacement 1810001-03 15 2,455 $469,600
68 Jasper Other - LSL Phase 1 1590004-01 20 623 $956,250

612 Jeffers Storage - Tower Rehab 1170002-01 10 342 $740,000
393 Joint Powers Water Board Other - LSL Replacement Hanover 1860024-02 15 30,922 $75,000
965 Jordan Storage -Tower Imprvmnts & Booster Rehab 1700003-03 10 6,230 $4,800,000
496 Kandiyohi Treatment - New Fe/Mn Plant & Wells 1340003-03 12 554 $3,620,000
528 Kandiyohi Storage - Repl Tower w/75,000 Gal Tower 1340003-04 11 554 $1,449,000
497 Kandiyohi Watermain - Looping 1340003-05 12 554 $433,000
863 Kandiyohi Watermain - Repl McLaughlin & 3rd St. 1340003-06 10 554 $473,000
864 Kandiyohi Watermain - Phase 1 - Replacement 1340003-07 10 554 $1,326,000
865 Kandiyohi Watermain - Phase 2 - Replacement 1340003-08 10 554 $2,584,000
866 Kandiyohi Watermain - Phase 3 - Replacement 1340003-09 10 554 $609,000
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197 Karlstad Other - LSL Replacement 1350002-03 20 713 $720,000
354 Kasson Other - LSL Replacement 1200005-01 15 6,850 $275,000
374 Kelliher Other - LSL Replacement 1040017-03 15 259 $225,000

1075 Kennedy Watermain - Replace Various Areas 1350003-03 5 191 $1,282,500
751 Kennedy Storage - Booster Stat., Gen. Demo Tower 1350003-04 10 165 $1,925,500

1099 Kent Source - New Pumphouse & Equipment 1840004-01 5 90 $427,000
329 Kenyon Other - LSL Replacement 1250007-02 15 1,817 $2,960,000

1001 Kerkhoven Treatment - Remove Fe/Mn/As 1760006-01 7 714 $3,537,460
406 Kettle River Source - New Well 1090008-01 13 117 $412,000
466 Kettle River Treatment - TP Rehab 1090008-02 12 117 $720,000
736 Kettle River Watermain - Replacement 1090008-03 10 117 $2,840,000
737 Kettle River Storage - Tower Rehab 1090008-04 10 117 $1,137,000
738 Kettle River Conservation - Meters 1090008-05 10 117 $181,000
215 Kettle River Other - LSL Replacement 1090008-06 20 168 $56,250
698 Kiester Watermain - Distribution Improvements 1220008-03 10 549 $5,231,330
699 Kiester Storage - Tank Improvements 1220008-04 10 549 $585,000
700 Kiester Treatment - Plant Improvements 1220008-05 10 549 $6,102,330
37 Kiester Other - LSL Replacement 1220008-06 20 589 $203,000
10 Kilkenny Treatment - Manganese TP & Well 1400007-02 23 134 $4,035,000

449 Kinney Treatment - New Facility 1690031-02 12 176 $2,439,600
318 Kinney Source - Connection to Buhl 1690031-03 15 154 $3,326,000
475 Kinney Watermain - Looping Project 1690031-04 12 154 $2,464,000
764 Kinney Storage - Tower Rehab 1690031-05 10 154 $124,000
765 Kinney Conservation - Meters 1690031-06 10 154 $106,250
344 LaCrescent Other - LSL Replacement 1280007-02 15 5,029 $2,287,500
312 LaSalle Source - Connect to Red Rock RWS 1830009-02 15 90 $576,943
655 LaSalle Conservation - Repl Meters 1830009-04 10 90 $85,000
338 Lafayette Treatment - Plant Addition 1520002-01 15 545 $2,606,337
748 Lake Benton Watermain - Hwy 75 Replacement 1410003-01 10 676 $719,608
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333 Lake City Other - LSL Replacement 1790004-01 15 5,042 $800,000
394 Lake Elmo Other - LSL Replacement 1820009-04 15 10,978 $37,500
830 Lake Lillian Watermain - Repl & Loop 1340004-06 10 258 $3,320,000
831 Lake Lillian Storage - Tower Rehab 1340004-07 10 258 $1,174,000
682 Lake Park Watermain - Repl 2nd Street 1030016-04 10 797 $812,518
683 Lake Park Conservation - Repl Water Meters 1030016-05 10 797 $382,049
718 Lake Wilson Storage - Tank Rehab 1510008-02 10 222 $590,000

1068 Lakefield Treatment - Add RO/Plant Rehab 1320004-03 5 1,694 $2,593,137
392 Lakeville Other - LSL Replacement 1190015-01 15 67,300 $945,000
487 Lamberton Treatment - New Plant 1640003-10 12 847 $6,603,000
832 Lamberton Storage - Ground Storage Rehab 1640003-11 10 847 $816,000
833 Lamberton Watermain - Replace & Loop 1640003-12 10 847 $630,000
130 Lamberton Other - LSL Replacement Phase 1 1640003-14 20 847 $325,000
169 Lamberton Watermain - Phase 2 2nd Ave & Main 1640003-15 20 828 $2,568,000
170 Lamberton Other - LSL Phase 2 1640003-16 20 828 $187,500
171 Lamberton Watermain - Phase 3 5th Ave & Fir 1640003-17 20 828 $2,995,000
172 Lamberton Other - LSL Phase 3 1640003-18 20 828 $131,250
173 Lamberton Watermain - Phase 4 7th Ave & Cherry 1640003-19 20 828 $2,631,000
174 Lamberton Other - LSL Phase 4 1640003-20 20 828 $93,750
488 Lamberton Source - New Well, Rehab Well 1 1640003-09 12 847 $1,690,000
662 Lanesboro Watermain - Repl TH250 1230006-03 10 788 $1,261,898
341 Lanesboro Other - LSL Replacement 1230006-06 15 788 $5,800,000

1010 LeRoy Source - Backup Well 1500009-01 7 900 $775,056
1095 LeRoy Storage - Repl with 120,000 Gallon Tower 1500009-02 5 900 $811,589
1096 LeRoy Watermain - Replace for East County Rd. 1500009-03 5 900 $560,232
1097 LeRoy Treatment - Rehab Filter 1500009-04 5 900 $373,001
842 LeSueur Other - SCADA upgrade 1400010-11 10 4,050 $1,500,000
940 LeSueur Watermain - 4th St Improvements 1400010-12 10 4,210 $2,044,047
280 LeSueur Other - LSL Replacement 1400010-13 20 4,170 $202,400
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502 LeSueur Treatment - Plant Rehab 1400010-06 12 4,174 $4,000,000
503 LeSueur Watermain - New Booster Station & Wtrmn 1400010-09 12 4,174 $2,200,000

1166 Lester Prairie Source - New Well 1430006-03 5 1,904 $1,820,000
1145 Lewiston Source - Construct Well #6 1850006-10 5 1,828 $800,000
1146 Lewiston Treatment - RO for Softening 1850006-11 5 1,828 $6,715,000
369 Lewiston Other - LSL Replacement 1850006-13 15 1,520 $975,000

1147 Lewiston Conservation - Replace Meters 1850006-05 5 1,507 $204,000
1148 Lewiston Watermain - Watermain Reconstruction 1850006-09 5 1,828 $255,000
734 Lewisville Watermain - Replace Cast Iron WMs 1830003-06 10 333 $5,009,000
735 Lewisville Storage - Replace Tower 1830003-07 10 333 $1,015,000
94 Lewisville Other - LSL Replacement 1830003-08 20 333 $65,250

941 Lexington Source - New Well 1020032-01 10 2,071 $1,500,000
5 Lexington Treatment - Radium TP & Booster Station 1020032-02 30 2,071 $5,000,000

942 Lexington Storage - New Tower 1020032-03 10 2,071 $1,550,000
943 Lexington Watermain - New Watermain & Looping 1020032-04 10 2,071 $1,800,000
837 Lincoln-Pipestone Rural Water SystemTreatment - New Dawson-Boyd WTP & Wells 1410007-02 10 24,500 $8,511,000
838 Lincoln-Pipestone Rural Water SystemStorage - New Burr Reservoir 1410007-03 10 24,500 $1,025,000
839 Lincoln-Pipestone Rural Water SystemTreatment - New Burr Contact Basin 1410007-04 10 24,500 $2,895,000
896 Lincoln-Pipestone Rural Water SystemTreatment - Holland WTP biotta addition 1410007-05 10 13,644 $8,511,000

1183 Lindstrom Source - New Well 1130007-01 5 4,662 $2,039,000
1048 Lindstrom Treatment - New Plant 1130007-02 7 4,662 $3,544,000
143 Litchfield Other - LSL Replacement 1470008-08 20 6,786 $525,000
48 Little Falls Other - LSL Replacement-4th Street 1490002-10 20 9,049 $472,500
49 Little Falls Other - LSL Replacement-1st St. NE 1490002-11 20 9,049 $900,000

443 Little Falls Watermain - River Crossings 1490002-12 12 9,084 $2,187,500
625 Little Falls Treatment - Phase 1- Filter Rehab 1490002-05 10 8,797 $1,400,000
626 Little Falls Treatment - Phase 2 - Reclaim Tank Rehab 1490002-06 10 8,797 $1,300,000
627 Little Falls Treatment - Phase 3 - Plant Rehab 1490002-07 10 8,797 $280,500
50 Little Falls Watermain - 1st Street Improvements 1490002-09 20 9,049 $3,030,900
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300 Long Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1270018-01 20 1,729 $1,556,000
846 Long Prairie Storage - Tower Rehab 1770007-04 10 3,727 $976,375
847 Long Prairie Treatment - TP Rehab 1770007-05 10 3,727 $2,092,500
396 Long Prairie Source - New Well 1770007-06 13 3,744 $300,000

1125 Lonsdale Watermain - Repl Cast Iron Main - Area 5 1660006-02 5 3,800 $1,752,300
360 Lonsdale Other - LSL Replacement 1660006-03 15 3,913 $10,000

1044 Loretto Treatment - New Fe/Mn Plant 1270019-05 7 727 $4,380,000
129 Lowry Other - LSL Replacement 1610007-10 20 333 $50,000
412 Lowry Watermain - Phase 2 Replacement 1610007-11 12 333 $2,805,800
996 Lowry Source - New Wells 1610007-06 8 345 $550,000

1028 Lowry Treatment - Plant Improvements 1610007-07 7 345 $200,000
1137 Lowry Other - Meter Replacement 1610007-09 5 345 $250,300

72 Lucan Other - LSL Replacement 1640004-04 20 210 $125,000
489 Luverne Watermain - Lewis & Clark 2nd Connection 1670004-02 12 4,564 $3,000,000
990 Luverne Watermain - TH 75 Reconstruction 1670004-03 10 4,910 $1,360,000
164 Lyle Other - LSL Replacement 1500011-03 20 524 $362,500
339 Lynd Other - LSL Replacement 1420005-04 15 448 $52,500
634 Mabel Watermain - Repl Various Street 1230007-02 10 747 $2,208,101
239 Mabel Other - LSL Replacement 1230007-03 20 803 $250,000
524 Madelia Storage - New 200,000 Gal Tower 1830004-04 11 2,319 $1,170,000
441 Madelia Watermain - Looping 1830004-05 12 2,319 $576,000
672 Madison Treatment - Plant Rehab 1370004-06 10 1,483 $5,550,000
55 Madison Other - LSL Replacement 1370004-07 20 1,483 $72,150

1046 Madison Lake Watermain-Repl & Loop Main, 7th & Maple 1070007-09 7 1,092 $1,272,550
391 Mahtomedi Other - LSL Replacement 1820013-01 15 8,134 $1,481,250
501 Manchester Source - New Well 1240014-01 12 49 $1,764,250
891 Manchester Watermain - AC Pipe Replacement 1240014-02 10 49 $1,209,500
446 Mankato Source - New Well #17 1070009-07 12 42,803 $4,760,000
675 Mankato Storage - Repl West Reservoir 1070009-08 10 42,803 $2,770,000
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236 Mankato Other - LSL Replacement 1070009-09 20 42,803 $9,275,000
388 Mantorville Other - LSL Replacement 1200006-02 15 1,197 $300,000
409 Maple Plain Source - New Well #4 & Test Well 1270021-04 13 1,768 $585,000
962 Maple Plain Watermain - Independence St. Replacement 1270021-05 10 1,650 $443,500
283 Maple Plain Other - LSL Replacement 1270021-06 20 1,650 $412,500
972 Maple Plain Watermain - Main St Replacement 1270021-07 10 1,780 $331,000
288 Maple Plain Other - LSL Replacement Main St. 1270021-08 20 1,780 $55,000

1000 Marble Watermain - Replace and Loop Main 1310023-02 7 626 $905,000
588 Marble Storage - Tower Replacement 1310023-03 10 550 $1,731,006
576 Marble Watermain - Downtown Area 1310023-04 10 534 $2,865,000
28 Marble Other - LSL Replacement 1310023-05 20 550 $991,875

589 Marble Conservation - Meter Replacement 1310023-06 10 550 $4,805,465
93 Marble Treatment - Manganese Plant 1310023-07 20 699 $6,500,000

399 Marietta Source - Wellhouse Improvements 1370005-01 13 135 $175,000
564 Marietta Storage - New 50,000 Gallon Tower 1370005-02 10 135 $1,895,000
565 Marietta Watermain - SE Area Replacement 1370005-03 10 135 $3,222,000

1169 Mayer Storage - Rehab Tower 1100006-09 5 1,900 $410,000
1158 Mazeppa Watermain - Replacement Various Areas 1790009-03 5 956 $2,749,000
337 Mazeppa Other - LSL Replacement 1790009-04 15 956 $850,000
428 McGregor Treatment - Wellhouse Rehab 1010016-01 12 446 $1,141,000
429 McGregor Watermain - Looping 1010016-02 12 446 $2,795,000
609 McGregor Storage - Tower Rehab 1010016-03 10 446 $900,000
610 McGregor Conservation - Meter Replacement 1010016-04 10 446 $314,000
591 McKinley Storage - Tower Improvements 1690033-02 10 96 $438,562
676 McKinley Watermain - Grand Ave. Improvements 1690033-03 10 131 $2,143,952
635 Meadowlands Source - Well/Wellhouse Improvements 1690034-01 10 135 $1,110,000
636 Meadowlands Storage - Tower Rehab 1690034-02 10 135 $715,000
637 Meadowlands Watermain - Replacement 1690034-03 10 135 $2,840,000
370 Medford Other - LSL Replacement 1740005-03 15 1,200 $100,000
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1052 Medina Tretment - Plant Expansion 1270023-02 7 6,549 $2,365,000
621 Menahga Watermain - Main Street East Repl 1800001-03 10 1,228 $458,430
622 Menahga Watermain - First Street NW Repl 1800001-04 10 1,228 $360,378
654 Menahga Watermain - First St. SW/Second St N 1800001-06 10 1,087 $1,504,000
519 Mendota Watermain - Area 1 Loop 1190030-02 12 140 $1,795,000
311 Middle River Source - New Well, Pumphouse & Sealing 1450006-02 15 309 $325,000
590 Middle River Storage - Replace 50,000 Gal Tower 1450006-03 10 309 $910,000
582 Middle River Conservation - Repl Meters 1450006-04 10 309 $119,400
708 Milaca Other - Tower Rehab 1480002-04 10 3,063 $1,300,000
82 Milaca Other - LSL Replacement 1480002-05 20 3,063 $1,715,000
89 Milan Other - LSL Replacement 1120003-06 20 418 $187,500

243 Minneapolis Other - LSL Replacement Streets Year 1 1270024-14 20 424,536 $360,000
244 Minneapolis Other - LSL Replacement Streets Year 2 1270024-15 20 424,536 $2,817,400
245 Minneapolis Other - LSL Replacement Streets Year 3 1270024-16 20 424,536 $15,750,000
246 Minneapolis Other - LSL Replacement Streets Year 4 1270024-17 20 424,536 $8,556,052
247 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl Green Zones Year 1 1270024-18 20 424,536 $5,166,000
248 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl Green Zones Year 2 1270024-19 20 424,536 $4,978,400
249 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl Green Zones Year 3 1270024-20 20 424,536 $21,375,000
250 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl Green Zones Year 4 1270024-21 20 424,536 $6,195,762
272 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl (Leaking LSL)-2024 1270024-22 20 425,091 $1,590,000
968 Minneapolis Watermain - 36" Main Lining 1270024-23 10 426,877 $16,800,000
287 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl (Leaking Phase 2)-2025 1270024-24 20 426,877 $1,820,000
289 Minneapolis Other - LSL Repl (Leaking Phase 3)-2026 1270024-25 20 425,300 $2,250,000
869 Minneota Watermain - Watermain Improvements 1420007-03 10 1,293 $400,000
994 Minnesota Lake Watermain - Connect to Wells 1220013-01 8 683 $5,100,000
776 Minnesota Lake Storage - Replacement Tank 1220013-02 10 562 $1,500,000
213 Minnesota Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1220013-03 20 683 $37,500

1199 Minnetonka Beach Watermain - Repl Cast Iron 1270034-02 5 502 $4,550,000
1053 Minnetrista Treatment - Woodland Cove TP 1270036-13 7 8,215 $21,555,000
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274 Monticello Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1860012-01 20 13,583 $45,000,000
282 Montrose Treatment - Manganese Plant 1860016-05 20 3,505 $13,850,000
959 Montrose Storage - Repl Tower w/100,000 Gal Tower 1860016-06 10 3,505 $4,650,000
886 Moorhead Watermain - Distribution Phase 2 1140008-11 10 43,409 $2,679,500
191 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement Phase 2 1140008-12 20 43,409 $575,000
887 Moorhead Watermain - Distribution Phase 3 1140008-14 10 43,409 $2,975,625
192 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement Phase 3 1140008-15 20 43,409 $790,625
888 Moorhead Watermain - Distribution Phase 4 1140008-17 10 43,409 $1,466,250
193 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement Phase 4 1140008-18 20 43,409 $675,000
889 Moorhead Storage - Reservoirs Improvement 1140008-20 10 43,409 $1,466,250
194 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement No Watermain 1140008-21 20 43,409 $937,500
890 Moorhead Source - Transmission Pipeline Repl 1140008-23 10 43,409 $14,950,000
265 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement Phase 5 1140008-24 20 44,583 $450,000
266 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement Phase 6 1140008-25 20 44,583 $225,000
195 Moorhead Other - LSL Replacement Phase 1 1140008-09 20 43,409 $1,365,000
570 Moose Lake Source - Well #1 Rehab, New Well House 1090009-03 10 1,259 $1,100,000
202 Moose Lake Other - LSL Replacements 1090009-05 20 1,782 $725,000
103 Mora Other - LSL Replacement 2026 1330001-06 20 3,786 $1,000,000
62 Morgan Treatment - Manganese Plant 1640006-03 20 896 $4,775,000

402 Morgan Source - New Wells, Seal Old Wells 1640006-04 13 896 $225,000
687 Morgan Storage - Tower Rehab 1640006-05 10 896 $407,000
134 Morgan Other - LSL Replacement 1640006-06 20 896 $130,000

1074 Morristown Treatment - New Plant, Remove Radium 1660007-01 5 1,042 $1,254,000
223 Morton Other - LSL Replacement 1650010-01 20 400 $45,000
362 Mound Treatment - Manganese Plant 1270038-01 15 9,480 $36,487,000
298 Mound Other - LSL Replacement 1270038-02 20 9,447 $544,500
901 Mounds View Treatment - Plant Rehab 1620008-01 10 12,959 $2,340,000

1093 Mountain Iron Treatment - Repl Filter Vessel 1690035-04 5 2,869 $999,460
1094 Mountain Iron Storage - Tower Rehab 1690035-05 5 2,869 $715,038
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165 Mountain Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1170003-06 20 2,018 $1,590,000
991 Murdock Source - Two Replacement Wells 1760007-03 8 282 $225,490

1004 Murdock Watermain - Replace & Loop 1760007-06 7 282 $618,000
1067 Murdock Conservation - Install Meters 1760007-07 5 282 $132,180
275 Murdock Other - LSL Replacement 1760007-08 20 306 $125,000
536 Myrtle Source - New Pump & Generator 1240015-01 10 48 $58,500
522 Myrtle Storage - New Hydropneumatic Tank 1240015-02 11 48 $9,800
537 Myrtle Watermain - Replace Mains 1240015-03 10 48 $224,640
876 Nashwauk Watermain - Replace WM under 3rd St. 1310024-05 10 1,144 $2,261,000
184 Nashwauk Other - LSL Replacement 1310024-06 20 1,144 $544,000
871 Nashwauk Storage - New GSR 1310024-07 10 970 $450,000
319 Nerstrand Source - New Wells & Wellhouses 1660009-02 15 217 $2,243,000
931 Nerstrand Storage - New Tower 1660009-03 10 217 $1,783,000
932 Nerstrand Watermain - C.I. Replacement 1660009-04 10 217 $3,083,000
422 New Auburn Watermain - Replace & Loop 1720007-03 12 485 $675,000
574 New Auburn Storage - Recoating 1720007-04 10 485 $297,000
575 New Auburn Other - Meter Repl 1720007-05 10 485 $101,250
264 New Auburn Other - LSL Replacement 1720007-06 20 456 $50,000
824 New London Watermain - Repl Norwood St. 1340005-03 10 1,251 $840,200
510 New London Watermain - 2025 Improvements 1340005-06 12 1,193 $1,881,140
303 New Munich Source - Manganese New Wells & Wellhouse 1730017-01 18 297 $1,253,200

1180 New Prague Watermain - Lincoln, Pershing, 1st 1400013-06 5 8,155 $5,900,000
375 New Prague Other - LSL Replacement 2025 1400013-07 15 8,155 $380,000
371 New Prague Other - LSL Phase 2 1400013-08 15 8,247 $1,600,000
993 New Ulm Source - 11 Wellfield Upgrades 1080003-02 8 13,522 $2,489,000

1009 New Ulm Source - New Well #28 1080003-03 7 13,522 $1,159,000
881 New Ulm Watermain - Distribution Reconstruction 1080003-04 10 14,052 $710,000
187 New Ulm Other - LSL Replacement 1080003-05 20 14,052 $8,525,000
98 New York Mills Other - LSL Replacement 1560017-10 20 1,287 $265,625
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673 New York Mills Watermain - CSAH 84 to Cornwell Ave 1560017-07 10 1,307 $984,600
674 New York Mills Watermain - Various City Street 1560017-08 10 1,307 $1,576,000
313 New York Mills Treatment - New TP/Well 1560017-09 15 1,166 $7,000,000
16 Newport Source - New Well 1820014-02 23 4,000 $2,181,000

436 Nielsville Treatment - Wellhouse Rehab 1600012-03 12 89 $271,310
632 Nielsville Storage - Repl Tower 1600012-04 10 89 $1,424,097
633 Nielsville Conservation - Repl Water Meters 1600012-05 10 89 $89,592
397 Nielsville Other - Connect to North Dakota ECRWD 1600012-06 13 82 $2,064,343
326 North Mankato Other - LSL Replacement 1520005-02 15 14,356 $780,000
530 North Saint Paul Storage - 0.75 Composite Water Tower 1620011-01 11 12,406 $4,400,000
291 North Saint Paul Other - LSL Replacement 1620011-02 20 13,134 $10,294,000
512 Northfield Treatment - Gravity Filters and RO 1660010-02 12 19,449 $33,450,000
327 Northfield Other - LSL Replacements 1660010-03 15 20,374 $188,686
545 Northome Watermain - Repl Northeast Watermain 1360005-06 10 202 $1,483,250
546 Northome Storage - Replace w/50,000 Gallon Tower 1360005-07 10 202 $942,500
547 Northome Conservation-Repl Meters, Service Lines 1360005-08 10 202 $341,250
260 Norwood-Young America Other - LSL Various Replacements 1100019-06 20 3,850 $100,000
539 Ogilvie Watermain - Repl E.Rutherford/Hill Ave 1330004-03 10 359 $765,000
979 Okabena Watermain - Repl CIP 1320005-02 10 238 $5,580,000
363 Okabena Other - Manganese Connect to LPRWS 1320005-03 15 180 $2,112,000

1174 Okabena Storage - Tower Rehabilitation 1320005-04 5 180 $1,043,000
1175 Okabena Conservation - Replace Meters 1320005-05 5 180 $259,000
747 Olivia Treatment - RO addition 1650011-06 10 2,397 $5,200,000
538 Onamia Storage - Tower Rehab 1480003-06 10 871 $365,298

1198 Orono Treatment - New North System WTP 1270041-01 5 8,252 $11,200,000
760 Ortonville Watermain - Dixon St. Replacement 1060008-10 10 2,021 $841,000
102 Ortonville Other - LSL Replacement 1060008-11 20 2,021 $2,992,500
772 Ortonville Watermain - Phase 3 1060008-08 10 2,081 $10,000,000
773 Ortonville Watermain - Phase 4 1060008-09 10 2,081 $8,520,000
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685 Osakis Treatment - Plant Rehab 1210020-07 10 1,552 $2,360,000
686 Osakis Storage - Rehab Tower 1210020-08 10 1,552 $617,100
603 Ostrander Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1230008-01 10 256 $758,100
385 Otsego Treatment - Manganese Pumphouse 3 1860026-02 15 19,565 $14,825,000
386 Otsego Treatment - Manganese Pumphouse 4 1860026-03 15 19,565 $10,550,000

1122 Ottertail Source - Transmission Improvements 1560032-03 5 575 $427,500
1123 Ottertail Storage - Tower Rehab 1560032-04 5 575 $492,500
346 Ottertail Other - LSL Replacement 1560032-05 15 694 $225,000
592 Palisade Watermain - System Improvements 1010013-01 10 165 $4,700,000
29 Palisade Treatment - Manganese New Plant 1010013-02 20 165 $4,584,000

593 Palisade Storage - Tower Improvements 1010013-03 10 165 $779,000
594 Palisade Source - Well #2 Replacement 1010013-04 10 165 $260,500
651 Park Rapids Watermain - Central Ave Improvements 1290003-07 10 4,163 $1,597,128
43 Park Rapids Other - LSL Replacement Central Ave 1290003-08 20 4,163 $421,642
57 Park Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 1290003-09 20 4,298 $1,574,500

1064 Paynesville Distribution - Booster Station 1730018-03 5 2,298 $630,000
14 Pease Other - PFAS Connect to Neighbor 1480017-05 23 242 $4,409,200

920 Pelican Rapids Watermain - Replace Various Areas 1560019-10 10 2,577 $23,000,000
459 Pelican Rapids Watermain - Replace & Loop - Phase 2 1560019-04 12 2,374 $1,904,263
240 Pelican Rapids Other - LSL Replacement 1560019-09 20 2,577 $2,592,607
808 Pemberton Storage - Tower Rehab 1070015-05 10 255 $1,117,000
809 Pemberton Source - New Well House 1070015-06 10 255 $2,480,000
810 Pemberton Watermain - System Improvements 1070015-07 10 255 $2,623,000
811 Pemberton Conservation - Replace Meters 1070015-08 10 255 $234,000
112 Pemberton Other - LSL Replacement 1070015-09 20 247 $18,750

1054 Pennock Storage - Repl with 50,000 Gal Tower 1340006-01 6 508 $768,400
262 Pennock Other - LSL Replacement 1340006-02 20 492 $375,000
404 Perham Source - Well #10, Seal #3 & 4 1560023-10 13 3,421 $505,000
64 Perham Other - LSL Phase 1 1560023-12 20 3,421 $472,500
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65 Perham Other - LSL Phase 2 1560023-13 20 3,421 $517,500
66 Perham Other - LSL Phase 3 1560023-14 20 3,421 $292,500
67 Perham Other - LSL Phase 4 1560023-15 20 3,421 $810,000

508 Perley Watermain - Replace & Loop 1540006-01 12 101 $3,845,000
905 Perley Conservation - Replace Meters 1540006-02 10 101 $165,000
906 Perley Other - Connect to Regional Water 1540006-03 10 101 $275,000
252 Peterson Other - LSL Replacement 1230009-02 20 213 $300,000
434 Pine City Watermain - Second River Crossing 1580008-03 12 3,127 $306,800
435 Pine City Watermain - Northwest Looping 1580008-04 12 3,113 $505,000
359 Pine Island Other - LSL Replacement 1250012-02 15 3,324 $3,710,000
623 Pipestone Watermain - Replace NE Area - Phase 3 1590005-10 10 4,317 $801,894
701 Pipestone Watermain - Replace Main St. area 1590005-12 10 4,185 $7,500,000
73 Pipestone Other - LSL Replacement Main St. Area 1590005-13 20 4,185 $62,500

919 Pipestone Watermain - Repl 2nd Ave SW 1590005-14 10 4,171 $687,500
200 Pipestone Oher - LSL Systemwide Replacement 1590005-15 20 4,273 $2,900,000
270 Plainview Other - LSL Replacement 1790012-05 20 3,340 $759,000

1020 Plato Source - Additional Well #4 1430007-01 7 355 $475,000
1021 Plato Treatment - New Plant, Remove Fe/Mn 1430007-02 7 355 $2,655,375
1116 Plato Storage - Repl w/100,000 Gallon Tower 1430007-03 5 355 $841,000
1062 Plummer Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1630002-04 5 292 $994,000
1002 Plummer Watermain - Loop Poplar Street 1630002-05 7 292 $105,000
1063 Plummer Conservation - Install Meters 1630002-06 5 292 $211,500
452 Porter Watermain - Replace & Loop 1870006-01 12 185 $1,582,000
692 Porter Treatment - Wellhouse Rehab 1870006-02 10 185 $364,000
52 Princeton Other - LSL Replacement 1480008-08 20 4,753 $600,000

1171 Prinsburg Storage - Tower Rehab 1340007-02 5 523 $908,000
1172 Prinsburg Watermain - Phase 2 Repl Cast Iron Mains 1340007-03 5 523 $6,949,000
1173 Prinsburg Conservation - Replace Meters 1340007-04 5 523 $594,000
999 Prinsburg Source - New Well 1340007-05 8 523 $397,000
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379 Prinsburg Other - LSL Replacement 1340007-06 15 497 $37,500

1098 Proctor Watermain - Replace Various Blocks 1690042-04 5 2,854 $1,807,404
964 Proctor Watermain - Repl 2nd St. to Westgate Blv 1690042-05 10 3,113 $1,953,000
307 Proctor Other - LSL Replacement 1690042-06 15 3,099 $379,500
722 Randall Watermain - Water System Improvements 1490005-02 10 581 $4,000,000
723 Randall Storage - Storage Improvements 1490005-03 10 581 $425,000
724 Randall Conservation - Meter Replacement 1490005-04 10 581 $200,000
511 Randolph Source  New Well, Rehab Wellhouse 1190025-01 12 355 $888,000
492 Raymond Treatment - New Plant 1340008-02 12 722 $8,835,000
527 Raymond Storage - New 100,000 Gal Tower 1340008-03 11 722 $2,600,000
854 Raymond Watermain - Replace Watermain 1340008-04 10 722 $10,000,000
141 Raymond Other - LSL Replacement 1340008-05 20 722 $37,500
786 Red Lake Falls Watermain - Repl Bottineau Ave/River St. 1630003-04 10 1,381 $3,239,160
84 Red Lake Falls Other - LSL Replacement 1630003-05 20 1,372 $1,190,696

1008 Red Rock Rural Water System Treatment - New Plant 1170009-02 7 5,840 $16,095,500
1090 Red Rock Rural Water System Watermain - Imprmnts & Repl Gr Storage 1170009-03 5 5,840 $2,625,000
843 Red Wing Treatment - Charlson Crest Upgrades 1250013-10 10 16,366 $200,000
884 Red Wing Storage - Sorin's Bluff Reservior Rehab 1250013-11 10 16,596 $1,814,588
844 Red Wing Storage - Charlson Crest Tower Rehab 1250013-12 10 16,366 $600,000
845 Red Wing Storage - River Bluffs Tower Rehab 1250013-13 10 16,366 $550,000
138 Red Wing Other - LSL Replacement 1250013-14 20 16,366 $4,933,500
885 Red Wing Other - Booster Station Rehab 1250013-09 10 16,596 $1,259,940
204 Redwood Falls Other - LSL Replacement 1640008-04 20 5,254 $4,470,000

1039 Rice Source - New Well #4, Well House 1050002-04 7 1,823 $600,000
1136 Rice Treatment - Plant Rehab 1050002-05 5 1,279 $925,000
1027 Rice Watermain - Looping 1050002-07 7 1,279 $999,990
1162 Rice Storage - Tower Rehab 1050002-08 5 1,823 $750,275
1040 Rice Source - New Well #5 1050002-09 7 1,823 $450,000
1029 Rice Lake Watermain - Loop Howard Gnesen & Martin 1690049-04 7 1,323 $793,800
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366 Rice Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1690049-06 15 1,085 $126,500
532 Rich Prairie Sewer and Water District Watermain - Replace Watermain 1490004-05 10 1,500 $638,400
149 Rich Prairie Sewer and Water District Other - LSL Replacement 1490004-06 20 1,500 $496,700
150 Rich Prairie Sewer and Water District Other - 2025 LSL Replacement 1490004-07 20 1,418 $643,700
122 Rich Prairie Sewer and Water District Other - LSL Replacement 2026 1490004-08 20 1,500 $1,826,550
980 Richfield Other - Mpls Interconnect 1270045-01 10 36,899 $4,331,900

1092 Richmond Storage - Recoat 70,000 Gallon Tower 1730022-04 5 1,325 $92,000
606 Riverton Watermain - Replace 1180025-04 10 114 $104,000
51 Riverton Treatment - Manganese - Treatment Expans 1180025-06 20 152 $729,000

295 Robbinsdale Other - LSL Replacement 1270046-04 20 14,646 $550,000
296 Robbinsdale Treatment - PFAS TP Addition 1270046-05 20 14,646 $15,743,000
982 Robbinsdale Storage - New Tower 1270046-06 10 14,646 $9,790,000
347 Rochester Other - LSL Replacement 2025 1550010-03 15 120,848 $375,000
355 Rochester Other - LSL Replacement Phase 3 1550010-04 15 121,395 $12,106,000
356 Rochester Other - LSL Replacement Phase 4 1550010-05 15 121,395 $6,878,300
357 Rochester Other - LSL Replacement Phase 5 1550010-06 15 121,395 $2,872,800

1055 Rock County Rural Water System Storage - New 500,000 Gallon Tower 1670007-11 6 2,256 $3,133,350
1060 Rock County Rural Water System Storage - West Tower #2 1670007-12 5 2,919 $3,129,700
1130 Rock County Rural Water System Storage - Move West Tower to North 1670007-13 5 2,919 $1,369,300
1179 Rockville Source - New Well 1730026-03 5 751 $550,000

7 Rolling Green First Addition Treatment - Radchem Removal 1660022-01 25 110 $250,000
1017 Rollingstone Watermain - Looping Rolling Meadows 1850008-03 7 664 $164,480
442 Roscoe Source - New Well & Wellhouse 1730043-01 12 104 $2,295,000
15 Rose Creek Source - New Well 1500014-01 23 454 $2,370,000

904 Rose Creek Watermain - System Improvements 1500014-02 10 454 $6,977,000
214 Rose Creek Other - LSL Replacement 1500014-03 20 454 $450,000
815 Roseau Source - Well Rehab 1680003-01 10 2,724 $440,625
816 Roseau Treatment - Plant Improvements 1680003-02 10 2,724 $639,630

1045 Rosemount Treatment - New Fe/Mn/Ra Plant 1190019-02 7 22,445 $30,168,000
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1176 Rosemount Watermain - Akron Ave Ext. 1190019-03 5 22,445 $218,000
1154 Rothsay Treatment - TP Rehab 1840006-02 5 509 $1,625,000
1155 Rothsay Storage - Tower Rehab 1840006-03 5 509 $562,500
909 Round Lake Watermain - Main St 1st to 2nd 1530008-03 10 376 $246,000
910 Round Lake Watermain - Main St 5th to 6th 1530008-04 10 376 $152,500
784 Royalton Storage - Tower Rehab 1490006-10 10 1,179 $650,000
111 Royalton Other - LSL Replacement 1490006-08 20 1,236 $300,000
804 Royalton Watermain - Improvements & Looping 1490006-09 10 1,172 $1,340,600

4 Rush City Treatment - Radium Plant Upgrade 1130013-07 30 3,175 $287,503
619 Rushmore Watermain - Connection to LPRWS 1530009-04 10 342 $2,910,000
620 Rushmore Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1530009-05 10 342 $1,363,000
469 Rushmore Treatment - New IE & RO Plant 1530009-06 12 342 $2,282,000
774 Russell Watermain - Replacement Phase 1 1420008-04 10 312 $3,804,000
826 Russell Watermain - Replacement Phase 2 1420008-05 10 312 $6,610,000
444 Ruthton Treatment - Fe, Mn 1590007-01 12 282 $5,267,000
670 Ruthton Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1590007-02 10 282 $2,166,000
445 Ruthton Watermain - Looping 1590007-03 12 282 $2,162,000
34 Ruthton Other - LSL Replacement 1590007-04 20 220 $150,000

769 Sacred Heart Treatment - RO to Address Chlorides 1650013-03 10 555 $8,617,000
770 Sacred Heart Storage - Tower Rehab 1650013-05 10 555 $1,298,000
216 Sacred Heart Other - LSL Replacement 1650013-06 20 548 $37,500

1049 Saint Augusta Treatment - New Fe/Mn Plant & Wells 1730063-06 7 1,425 $16,636,500
1059 Saint Augusta Storage - New 150,000 Gal Tower 1730063-07 6 1,425 $3,130,000
367 Saint Charles Other - LSL Phase 1 1850009-01 15 3,825 $600,000
720 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Replacement Wilson Ave 1730027-10 10 40,112 $364,000
721 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Replacement Germain St 1730027-12 10 40,112 $56,000
791 Saint Cloud Watermain - CSAH 75-33rd St. S to 38th S 1730027-13 10 54,937 $3,000,000
792 Saint Cloud Watermain - CSAH 75-38th St. S to S Towe 1730027-14 10 54,937 $2,110,000
793 Saint Cloud Watermain - 255th St. S to Clearwater Rd 1730027-15 10 54,937 $1,509,000
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794 Saint Cloud Watermain - 2nd/3rd St. N-10th Ave. N 1730027-16 10 54,937 $2,200,000
795 Saint Cloud Watermain - CSAH 75-Washington Mem Dr. 1730027-17 10 54,937 $2,135,000
796 Saint Cloud Watermain - 22nd St. S-CR 136 to Cooper 1730027-19 10 54,937 $1,997,000
797 Saint Cloud Watermain - CR 136 Phase 1 1730027-20 10 54,937 $6,000,000
798 Saint Cloud Watermain - CR 136 Phase 2 1730027-21 10 54,937 $6,000,000
799 Saint Cloud Storage - South 2MG Ground Storage Reser 1730027-22 10 54,937 $7,580,000
800 Saint Cloud Watermain - CR74 Looping 1730027-23 10 54,937 $2,092,000
801 Saint Cloud Storage - Calvary Hill Tower Rehab 1730027-24 10 54,937 $1,600,000
802 Saint Cloud Storage - Calvary Hill Ground Res Rehab 1730027-25 10 54,937 $1,800,000
803 Saint Cloud Storage - SE Tower Rehab 1730027-26 10 54,937 $1,500,000
109 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Repl (Pantown Neighborhood) 1730027-27 20 54,937 $1,183,000
159 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Pan Park Phase 4 1730027-28 20 68,910 $155,940
160 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Lincoln Ave 1730027-29 20 68,910 $90,965
161 Saint Cloud Other - LSL University Dr 1730027-30 20 68,910 $141,760
162 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Park Addition 1730027-31 20 68,910 $1,667,250
163 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Emergency Replacement 1730027-32 20 68,910 $604,750
188 Saint Cloud Other - LSL 2026 Emergency 1730027-33 20 71,321 $937,500
189 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Lake George Phase 1 1730027-34 20 71,321 $2,756,250
190 Saint Cloud Other - LSL Pan Park Phases 5 & 6 1730027-35 20 71,321 $487,500

1091 Saint Cloud Conservation - Rem. Read Meter Upgrade 1730027-07 5 66,169 $5,215,000
812 Saint Cloud Other - Calvary Booster Station Imprvmt 1730027-09 10 54,427 $3,216,000
638 Saint James Watermain - Repl 11th St. 1830006-07 10 4,611 $1,108,680
437 Saint James Watermain - Ring Road Loop 1830006-08 12 4,611 $217,540
372 Saint Paul Park Other - LSL Replacement 1820018-02 15 5,427 $618,750
872 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Treatment - Process Imp.(McCarrons) 1620026-22 10 385,796 $260,000,000
177 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Other - LSL Replacement Phase 3 1620026-25 20 305,877 $29,000,000
218 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Other - LSL Replacement Phase 4 1620026-26 20 309,751 $35,000,000
271 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Other - LSL Replacement Urgent 2025 1620026-28 20 308,806 $600,000
963 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Source - Pump Station Rehab 1620026-29 10 365,136 $8,010,000
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284 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Other - LSL Phase V 1620026-30 20 365,136 $50,625,000
285 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Other - LSL Urgent Phase 2 1620026-31 20 365,136 $950,000
237 Saint Peter Other - LSL Replacement 1520006-06 20 11,784 $487,500
695 Sanborn Conservation - Water Meter Improvements 1640011-03 10 361 $170,000
696 Sanborn Storage - Water Tower Improvements 1640011-04 10 361 $420,000
624 Sandstone Treatment - Plant Rehab 1580010-04 10 1,549 $270,000

1149 Sartell Storage - New Water Tower 1730036-01 5 16,893 $9,550,000
1150 Sartell Watermain - West Side Reconstruction 1730036-02 5 16,893 $4,201,000
1031 Sartell Watermain - 19th Ave S Looping 1730036-03 7 19,382 $1,340,334
1157 Sartell Watermain - New Trasmission Line 1730036-04 5 20,300 $6,475,000
255 Sauk Rapids Other - 2025 LSL Replacement 1050004-13 20 13,830 $1,126,400
257 Sauk Rapids Other - 2026 LSL Replacement 1050004-14 20 13,559 $5,515,425
771 Sauk Rapids Watermain - Rplcment Along Division St. 1050004-04 10 13,926 $973,464
178 Sauk Rapids Other - LSL Repl Along 2nd Ave. South 1050004-06 20 13,830 $544,186
179 Sauk Rapids Treatment - PFAS TP Upgrade & New Wells 1050004-07 20 13,830 $6,182,000
873 Sauk Rapids Watermain - 2nd Ave S Improvements 1050004-09 10 13,830 $1,510,795
332 Scanlon Other - LSL Phase 1 1090011-05 15 1,003 $108,000
597 Sebeka Watermain - Rep. CIP - Phase 2 1800002-11 10 676 $1,080,000
598 Sebeka Watermain - Repl CIP - Phase 3 1800002-12 10 676 $718,000
599 Sebeka Watermain - Repl CIP - Phase 4 1800002-13 10 676 $877,000
600 Sebeka Conservation - Automated Meter Reading 1800002-14 10 676 $250,000
30 Sebeka Other - LSL Replacement 1800002-15 20 777 $49,800

601 Sebeka Treatment - New Plant, Remove Iron 1800002-07 10 710 $1,750,000
602 Sebeka Source - New Wellhouse 1800002-09 10 676 $750,000
948 Shafer Storage - Tower Rehab & 2 New Generators 1130014-02 10 1,083 $635,000
949 Shafer Other - Generator for Well 1130014-03 10 1,083 $79,200
364 Shafer Treatment - Manganese Treatment Plant 1130014-04 15 1,140 $4,325,600
787 Shelly Storage - Water Tower Replacement 1540007-01 10 133 $1,025,000
788 Shelly Conservation - Meter Replacements 1540007-02 10 133 $76,500
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789 Shelly Source - Well House Rehabilitation 1540007-03 10 133 $325,000
752 Sherburn Watermain  - Replace Existing & Add Loop 1460007-03 10 1,033 $927,430
485 Silver Bay Treatment - Plant Improvements 1380003-11 12 1,610 $7,950,000
951 Silver Bay Watermain - 2026 Citywide 1380003-12 10 1,826 $12,756,000
952 Silver Bay Watermain - 9th, 10th & 11th 1380003-13 10 1,826 $23,501,000
953 Silver Bay Watermain - Transmission Line Rehab 1380003-14 10 1,826 $3,543,516
954 Silver Bay Watermain - PRV Replacements 1380003-15 10 1,826 $1,932,000

1113 Silver Lake Source - Rehab Wells 1430008-05 5 837 $583,930
1114 Silver Lake Storage - New Standpipe 1430008-06 5 837 $2,300,000
1019 Silver Lake Treatment - New Pressure Filter Plant 1430008-07 7 837 $3,000,000
1115 Silver Lake Watermain - Distribution Reconstruction 1430008-08 5 837 $6,701,152
330 Silver Lake Other - LSL Replacement 1430008-09 15 850 $1,675,000

1160 Skyline Source - Well, Well House Rehab 1070018-01 5 289 $777,165
1161 Skyline Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1070018-02 5 289 $1,112,100
235 Sleepy Eye Other - LSL Replacement 1080005-05 20 3,599 $832,500
976 South Haven Watermain -Repl portions of distribution 1860021-04 10 174 $1,774,000
377 South Haven Other - LSL Replacement 1860021-07 15 183 $56,250

1181 South Haven Treatment - Biological Filtration 1860021-08 5 183 $1,200,000
1182 South Haven Watermain - SE Replacement 1860021-09 5 183 $1,774,000
217 South Saint Paul Other - LSL Replacement 1190020-04 20 20,132 $3,115,000
294 South Saint Paul Treatment-PFAS Removal W4 1190020-06 20 20,598 $6,630,000
334 Spicer Other - LSL Replacement 1340010-01 15 1,225 $4,147,200
181 Spring Grove Other - LSL Replacement 1280010-02 20 1,291 $37,500
971 Spring Lake Park Storage - Towers Rehab 1020029-10 10 7,200 $1,812,500
234 Spring Valley Other - LSL Replacement 1230012-01 20 2,580 $506,000
827 Springfield Watermain - Watermain Improvements 1080008-01 10 2,107 $4,013,100
32 Staples Other - LSL Replacement (2024 Phase) 1770011-10 20 1,859 $283,500
33 Staples Other - LSL Replacement (4th St. NE) 1770011-11 20 1,859 $126,000

607 Staples Conservation - Meter Replacement 1770011-12 10 1,859 $75,000
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679 Staples Watermain - Southwest Improvements 1770011-13 10 2,299 $3,165,730
608 Staples Watermain - 4th St NE Impvrovements 1770011-09 10 1,859 $1,884,900
848 Starbuck Storage - Tank Rehab 1610008-04 10 1,269 $92,400
849 Starbuck Treatment - TP Rehab 1610008-06 10 1,269 $384,057
180 Starbuck Other - LSL Replacement 1610008-07 20 1,440 $700,000

1138 Stephen Watermain - Watermain Replacement 1450009-01 5 624 $7,878,352
460 Stewart Watermain - Looping Improvements 1430009-07 12 610 $1,316,700
713 Stewart Watermain - Distribution Reconstruction 1430009-08 10 610 $3,178,300
211 Stewart Other - LSL Replacment 1430009-09 20 482 $230,000
242 Stewartville Other - LSL Replacement 1550026-01 20 6,850 $212,500
380 Stillwater Other - LSL Replacement 1820024-01 15 19,316 $2,172,000
381 Stillwater Treatment - PFAS W9 Treatment Plant 1820024-02 15 19,316 $11,440,000
382 Stillwater Treatment - PFAS W10 Treatment Plant 1820024-03 15 19,316 $15,795,000
383 Stillwater Other - LSL 2026 Replacement 1820024-04 15 19,389 $3,850,000
348 Storden Other - LSL Replacement 1170004-05 15 215 $150,000
894 Taconite Storage - Repl 50,000 Gal. Tower 1310028-01 10 706 $1,691,060
852 Taconite Source - Reconstruct Pump House 1310028-03 10 770 $1,385,900
853 Taconite Conservation - Replace Meters 1310028-04 10 770 $188,720
238 Thief River Falls Other - LSL Replacement 1570003-02 20 8,871 $768,000
400 Tintah Source - New Wells 1780003-01 13 68 $382,600
424 Tintah Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1780003-02 12 68 $1,051,100

1191 Tonka Bay Watermain - Replacement 1270013-02 5 1,570 $3,035,795
500 Tracy Watermain - Phase I Replacement 1420010-10 12 2,154 $5,793,000
877 Tracy Watermain - Phase J Replacement 1420010-11 10 2,154 $360,000
628 Tracy Watermain - Loop and Replace 1420010-04 10 2,179 $7,439,000
185 Tracy Other - LSL Phase 1 1420010-05 20 2,154 $75,000
186 Tracy Other - LSL Phase 2 1420010-06 20 2,154 $131,250
878 Tracy Watermain - Phase B Replacement 1420010-07 10 2,154 $1,004,000
879 Tracy Watermain - Phase F Replacment 1420010-08 10 2,154 $4,070,000
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880 Tracy Watermain - Phase H Replacment 1420010-09 10 2,154 $2,099,000
924 Trimont Watermain - NW Quadrant 1460009-10 10 684 $2,290,000
925 Trimont Watermain - NE Quadrant 1460009-11 10 684 $3,036,000
926 Trimont Treatment - New RO Plant 1460009-06 10 684 $3,952,500
927 Trimont Storage - New Tower 1460009-07 10 684 $1,976,250
928 Trimont Watermain - SE Quadrant 1460009-08 10 684 $6,851,000
929 Trimont Watermain - SW Quadrant 1460009-09 10 684 $3,497,000

1080 Truman Storage - Rehab Water Tower 1460010-06 5 1,115 $765,200
992 Truman Source - New Well & Seal Well #3 1460010-07 8 1,115 $287,800

1007 Truman Treatment - Rehab Plant w/RO System 1460010-08 7 1,115 $1,892,900
107 Two Harbors Other - LSL Replacement 1380005-10 20 3,616 $400,000
507 Two Harbors Watermain - TH 61 Replace/Loop 1380005-11 12 3,698 $3,772,900
823 Two Harbors Watermain - Repl Old Rail Yard 1380005-08 10 3,718 $357,000
790 Two Harbors Watermain - Repl 5th & 6th Avenues 1380005-09 10 3,616 $4,800,000
425 Ulen Treatment - TP Rehab 1140011-05 12 428 $1,350,000
482 Underwood Treatment - Replace Plant 1560026-06 12 389 $3,000,000
883 Underwood Storage - Tower Rehab 1560026-07 10 420 $520,000
857 Upsala Source - New Well 1490008-01 10 497 $260,000
858 Upsala Treatment - Plant Rehab 1490008-02 10 497 $480,000
859 Upsala Storage - Tower Rehab 1490008-03 10 497 $463,000
495 Upsala Watermain - Repl & Loop 1490008-04 12 497 $520,000
860 Upsala Conservation - Repl Meters 1490008-05 10 497 $211,000
196 Upsala Other - LSL Replacement 1490008-06 20 482 $70,000

1139 Utica Watermain - Reconstruct Distribution Sys 1850011-03 5 276 $2,830,000
1140 Utica Source - New Well & Wellhouse 1850011-04 5 276 $1,454,000
1141 Utica Watermain - Center St. to 1st St. NW 1850011-05 5 184 $2,830,000
324 Utica Other - LSL Replacement 1850011-06 15 184 $450,000
472 Verdi Watermain - Replace & Looping 1410005-01 12 32 $1,918,000
761 Verdi Conservation - Replace Meters 1410005-02 10 32 $54,000
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349 Vergas Other - LSL Replacement 1560029-01 15 358 $25,000

1065 Verndale Storage - New 75,000 Gal Tower 1800003-10 5 559 $830,000
1066 Verndale Conservation - 50 New Meters 1800003-11 5 559 $120,000
1030 Vernon Center Treatment - New Plant 1070019-01 7 332 $4,370,108
895 Vesta Storage - Tower Rehab 1640012-06 10 315 $968,000
504 Vesta Watermain - Replace & Looping 1640012-07 12 315 $10,617,000
997 Viking Source - New Well 1450011-01 8 82 $783,000

1151 Viking Storage - New Storage Tank 1450011-02 5 82 $1,252,000
1032 Viking Treatment - New Treatment Plant 1450011-03 7 82 $1,477,000
1033 Viking Watermain - Replacement 1450011-04 7 82 $2,836,000
778 Wabasha Other - Booster Station Replacement 1790013-03 10 2,655 $1,080,000
779 Wabasha Watermain - Cast Iron Replacement 1790013-05 10 2,655 $16,295,250
137 Wabasha Other - LSL Replacement 1790013-06 20 2,477 $69,750
206 Wabasha Other - LSL Phase 2 1790013-07 20 2,521 $12,250,000
120 Wabasso Treatment - Manganese Plant & Well 1640013-03 20 671 $1,965,000
376 Waconia Other - LSL Replacement 1100010-03 15 12,993 $495,000

1186 Waconia Treatment - New 1,000 GPM TP 1100010-04 5 13,277 $23,725,000
567 Wadena Watermain - Replace SW Portion of City 1800004-04 10 4,293 $4,925,000
58 Wadena Other - LSL NE 1800004-07 20 4,311 $347,600

101 Waite Park Treatment - PFAS Removal 1730039-05 20 8,290 $17,685,000
1086 Waldorf Treatment - Plant Rehab & Well Valves 1810003-01 5 227 $409,182
1087 Waldorf Storage - Tower Rehab 1810003-02 5 227 $461,626
1088 Waldorf Watermain - Replace with Meters 1810003-03 5 227 $2,183,344
560 Walker Watermain - Westside Area 1110013-10 10 937 $1,830,000
423 Walker Watermain - Looping Project 1110013-11 12 990 $1,790,000
44 Walker Other - LSL Replacement 1110013-09 20 890 $33,000

870 Walnut Grove Watermain - 8th St. N Replacement 1640014-02 10 825 $220,369
176 Walnut Grove Other - LSL Replacement 1640014-03 20 825 $130,000

1104 Waltham Watermain - Reconstruct Distr Sys 1500016-03 5 168 $1,074,900
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1105 Waltham Storage - Replace Elevated Tank 1500016-04 5 168 $1,455,000
331 Waltham Other - LSL Replacement 1500016-05 15 168 $202,000

1015 Wanamingo Source - Well House Rehab 1250018-02 7 1,089 $400,000
1103 Wanamingo Storage - New Tower 1250018-03 5 1,089 $1,270,000
1016 Wanamingo Watermain - Looping 1250018-04 7 1,089 $764,000
351 Wanamingo Other - LSL Replacement 1250018-05 15 1,113 $137,500
995 Wanda Source - Two Replacement Wells 1640015-01 8 99 $1,737,000

1131 Wanda Storage - 50,000 Gal Tower 1640015-02 5 99 $1,930,000
1132 Wanda Watermain - Replace 1640015-03 5 99 $2,896,000
1133 Wanda Conservation - Meters 1640015-04 5 99 $124,000
825 Warren Watermain - Ross Ave. Utility Repl Prjct 1450012-06 10 1,700 $520,000
465 Warren Watermain - Repl 7th Ave & Loop 1450012-07 12 1,606 $490,000

1005 Waseca Watermain - Move Watermain to 3rd & 4th 1810004-03 7 9,124 $224,904
525 Waseca Storage - New 1MG West Side Tower 1810004-04 11 9,124 $4,750,000
902 Waseca Watermain - 2nd Ave & 2nd St. 1810004-05 10 9,208 $1,369,172
201 Waseca Other - LSL Replacement 1810004-06 20 9,241 $841,871
365 Watertown Other - LSL Replacement 1100012-06 15 4,659 $72,150
653 Watkins Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower 1470010-02 10 948 $774,700
615 Waubun Storage - Repl w/100,000 Gallon Tower 1440004-01 10 388 $635,000
749 Waubun Storage - Water Tower Rehabilitation 1440004-04 10 433 $418,500
813 Welcome Watermain - Dugan St. Replacement 1460011-03 10 653 $520,000
814 Welcome Treatment - TP Rehab 1460011-04 10 653 $8,500,000
430 Wells Treatment - Lime Softening Plant 1220010-02 12 2,307 $6,405,000
69 Wells Other - LSL Replacement 1220010-05 20 2,283 $50,000

867 Wells Watermain - TH22/TH109 1220010-06 10 2,343 $1,900,000
157 Wells Other - LSL TH22/TH109 1220010-07 20 2,343 $581,250
158 Wells Other - LSL Phase 1 1220010-08 20 2,343 $712,500
433 Westbrook Watermain - SW Replace/Loop 1170005-03 12 785 $3,796,000
36 Westbrook Other - LSL Replacement 1170005-04 20 785 $825,000
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716 Wheaton Watermain - Phase 1 1780004-05 10 1,341 $1,600,000
717 Wheaton Watermain - Phase 2 1780004-06 10 1,341 $11,700,000
389 White Bear Township Treatment - Manganese W6 TP 1620025-02 15 10,896 $11,000,000
390 White Bear Township Treatment - PFAS TP1 Upgrade 1620025-03 15 10,896 $10,000,000
744 Willernie Watermain - Repl CSAH 12 1820022-01 10 507 $417,743

1003 Willmar Treatment - Biological Filtration NE TP 1340016-01 7 19,610 $24,100,000
105 Willmar Other - LSL Replacement 1340016-02 20 20,823 $400,700
714 Winnebago Storage - Water Tank Rehabilitation 1220011-03 10 1,417 $585,000
408 Winnebago Source - Well 3 & Wellhouse 1220011-06 13 1,245 $910,000
97 Winnebago Other - LSL Replacement - Cleveland Ave. 1220011-07 20 1,253 $23,500

125 Winona Other - LSL East 3rd St. 1850013-01 20 27,782 $543,750
126 Winona Other - LSL W Broadway 1850013-02 20 27,782 $52,500
127 Winona Other - LSL Leaky 1850013-03 20 27,782 $375,000
128 Winona Other - LSL Westfield East 1850013-04 20 27,782 $2,850,000
261 Winsted Treatment - Manganese Plant 1430010-05 20 1,962 $9,600,000
478 Winsted Watermain - CSAH 9 Looping w/Baker Ave 1430010-07 12 2,296 $1,430,000
841 Winsted Watermain - Fairlawn Ave. & Loop 1430010-08 10 1,912 $543,055
136 Winsted Other - LSL Replacement 1430010-09 20 1,912 $500,000

1089 Winthrop Watermain - Replace First Street 1720008-03 5 1,399 $569,717
667 Winton Source - Pumphouse 1690057-02 10 116 $134,500
668 Winton Storage - Vault Improvements 1690057-03 10 116 $156,000
669 Winton Watermain - Repl - 4 Zones 1690057-04 10 116 $3,481,400
912 Wood Lake Watermain - Repl Cast Iron & AC Mains 1870008-04 10 426 $8,692,000
913 Wood Lake Storage - Repl Tower 1870008-05 10 426 $1,780,000

1187 Woodbury Source - East Wellfield Pumping Upgrades 1820025-01 5 71,298 $1,040,000
1190 Woodbury Source  - Manifold Pipe Project 1820025-02 5 74,014 $3,600,000
461 Worthington Treatment - Plant Rehab 1530011-01 12 13,093 $2,395,000
985 Wrenshall Source - New Well & Wellhouse Rehab 1090013-03 10 362 $1,892,000

1042 Wrenshall Watermain - Replace & Loop 1090013-04 7 362 $5,315,000
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358 Wrenshall Other - LSL Replacement 1090013-05 15 362 $601,000

1168 Wrenshall Storage - Rehab Tower 1090013-06 5 362 $913,000
1061 Wykoff Watermain - County Road 5 1230013-04 5 444 $297,000
336 Wyoming Treatment - New Ra/Fe/Mn Plant 1130018-04 15 3,850 $8,057,500
308 Wyoming Other - LSL Replacement 1130018-05 15 3,990 $10,000
960 Zimmerman Treatment - Upgrade SCADA 1710006-05 10 5,334 $25,000
961 Zimmerman Watermain - Repl Lake Fremont Area 1710006-06 10 5,334 $1,300,000
514 Zimmerman Treatment - New Pressure Filter Plant 1710006-08 12 5,657 $6,750,000
531 Zimmerman Storage - New 0.4 MG Tower 1710006-09 11 5,657 $2,100,000
368 Zumbrota Other - LSL Replacement 1250020-01 15 3,172 $850,000

total for 1199 projects: $3,626,382,751
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